
 
Tremonton City Corporation 

City Council Meeting 

April 29, 2025 

Meeting to be held at  

102 South Tremont Street 

Tremonton, Utah 

 

CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP AGENDA 

5:00 p.m. 

 

1. Operational Budgets 

2. Follow-up on Capital projects if needed 

3. Discussion with Old Grist Mill - Bruce Leishman 

4. Review of the agenda items identified on 7:00 p.m. City Council Agenda  

5. CLOSED MEETING:  

a. Strategy session to discuss the purchase of real property when public discussion of the 

transaction would disclose the appraisal or estimated value of the property under 

consideration or prevent the public body from completing the transaction on the best 

possible terms; and/or 

b. Strategy session to discuss the character, professional competence or physical or 

mental health of an individual; and/or  

c. Strategy sessions to discuss pending or reasonably imminent litigation; and/or 

d. Discussions regarding security personnel, devices or systems 

 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA 

7:00 p.m. 

 

1. Opening Ceremony: Prayer – Mayor Holmgren, Pledge – Youth City Council Member 

 

2. Introduction of Council 
 
3. Declaration of Conflict of Interest  

 

4. Approval of agenda  

 

5. Approval of minutes – April 1, 2025 and April 22, 2025 

 

6. Years of Service Awards 

 a. Kirsti Summit, Recreation Coordinator - 10 years 

 

7. Presentations 

a. Youth City Council Report – Youth Mayor MaryAnne Rees, Youth City Manager Allie 



Throop, Project Manager Vincent Fertig, Communications Manager Lilly Pedersen, 

Historian Karen Graves, and Secretary Lily Gilbert 

b. Tremonton City Citizenship Award to Elementary and Intermediate Students 

c. Report and update on UTOPIA – UTOPIA Representatives Executive Director Roger 

Timmerman and Director of Government Affairs Nicole Cottle 

 

8. Appointment & Oath of Office: 

 a. Discussion and consideration of adopting Resolution No. 25-14 appointing Jeffrey 

Jarrow to serve as Tremonton City Fire Chief 

 b. Swearing in of Jeffrey Jarrow as Tremonton City Fire Chief 

 

9. Public comments: This is an opportunity to address the City Council regarding your concerns or 

ideas that are relevant/germane to municipal business.  (Please keep your comments to under 3 

minutes.)  

 

10. Public Hearing: 

 a. To consider annexing approximately 200.78 acres of real property, referred to as the 

LB Land Holdings Annexation into Tremonton City’s incorporated limits. The 

200.78 acres of real property is located in Box Elder County along 6800 West from 

10200 North to 9600 North 

 

11. New Council Business: 

a. Discussion and possible action on accepting the Weston Bennett Annexation Petition for 

further consideration under Utah State Annexation Law. The Annexation Petition 

consists of 11.48 acres of real property located along 9600 North between 7180 West 

and 7280 West 

 b. Discussion and possible action on adopting Ordinance No. 25-07 annexing 211.34 acres 

of real property, referred to as the LB Land Holdings Annexation, into Tremonton 

City’s incorporated limits. The 211.34 acres of real property is located in Box Elder 

County along 6800 West from 10200 North to 9600 North 

 c. Discussion and possible action on adopting Resolution No. 25-15 Approving Brodie 

Calder Pre-Annexation Agreement for Parcel Number 05-199-0001 

 d. Discussion and possible action on adopting Resolution No. 25-16 amending Tremonton 

City’s Articles of Incorporation to include 211.34 acres of real property referred to as 

the LB Land Holdings Annexation, into Tremonton City’s incorporated limits. The 

211.34 acres of real property is located in Box Elder County along 6800 West from 

10200 North to 9600 North 

 e. Discussion and possible action on adopting Resolution No. 25-17 accepting a bid for the 

ASR project 

 

12. Consent Agenda 

 a. Adoption of March Warrant Register  

 b. Adoption of March Financial Statements 

 

13. Calendar Items and Previous Assignment 

 a. Review of calendar  

 b. Unfinished Business/Action Items 

 

14. Reports & Comments: 

a. City Administration Reports and Comments 



b. Development Review Committee Report and Comments 

c. City Department Head Reports and Comments 

d. Council Reports and Comments 

 

15. CLOSED MEETING:  

a. Strategy session to discuss the purchase of real property when public discussion of the 

transaction would disclose the appraisal or estimated value of the property under 

consideration or prevent the public body from completing the transaction on the best 

possible terms; and/or 

b. Strategy session to discuss the character, professional competence or physical or 

mental health of an individual; and/or  

c. Strategy sessions to discuss pending or reasonably imminent litigation; and/or 

d. Discussions regarding security personnel, devices or systems 

 

16. Adjournment 

 

Anchor location for Electronic Meeting by Telephone Device.  With the adoption of Ordinance No. 13-

04, the Council may participate per Electronic Meeting Rules.  Please make arrangements in advance. 

 

Persons with disabilities needing special assistance to participate in this meeting should contact 

Cynthia Nelson no later than 48 hours prior to the meeting. 

 

Notice was posted April 25, 2025 a date not less than 24 hours prior to the date and time of the 

meeting and remained so posted until after said meeting.  A copy of the agenda was delivered 

to The Leader (Newspaper) on April 25, 2025. 

 
 

______________________________ 

Cynthia Nelson, CITY RECORDER 
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TREMONTON CITY CORPORATION 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

APRIL 1, 2025 

Members Present: 

Wes Estep 

Beau Lewis 

Bret Rohde – via Zoom 

Lyle Vance – via Zoom 

Blair Westergard 

Lyle Holmgren, Mayor 

Bill Cobabe, City Manager 

Linsey Nessen, Assistant City Manager—excused  

Cynthia Nelson, City Recorder 

 

CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP 

 

Mayor Holmgren called the April 1, 2025 City Council Workshop to order at 5:00 p.m. The 

meeting was held in the City Council Meeting Room at 102 South Tremont Street, Tremonton, 

Utah. Those in attendance were Mayor Holmgren, Councilmembers Estep, Lewis, Rohde (via 

Zoom 5:21 p.m.), Vance (via Zoom 5:06 p.m.), and Westergard, City Manager Cobabe, and City 

Recorder Nelson. The following Department Heads were also present: City Planner Jeff Seedall, 

Police Chief Dustin Cordova, Sergeant Skyler Gailey, Co-Interim Fire Chief Shawn Jensen, 

Librarian Kim Griffiths, Senior Center Director Jenny Christensen, and Pantry Director Carey 

Hunsaker. Also in attendance was Finance Director Curtis Roberts. Assistant City Manager 

Nessen was excused. 

 

1. Evaluating and prioritizing capital projects for the upcoming fiscal year 

 

Director Roberts reviewed the analysis page, showing department needs by year and 

estimated costs. The summary sheet has all of their projects. This analysis is designed to 

give quick looks and provide information that the Council has requested from our last 

meeting. Projects need to move into a concept, so the City is planning properly. The 

Council should consider when that goes from concept to becoming a reality. The fire 

station, for example, at what point does the City say that needs to have a target year and 

start identifying funding? One option is to set up a savings plan. This will start 10 years 

from now and could cost $18 million so you have to set aside $1.8 million per year. How 

could this impact other things and does that warrant a property tax increase? Another 

option for a critical need is bonding. We did this with secondary, dedicating a percentage 

of the water revenues to repaying those bonds. Mayor Holmgren said could our sales tax 

revenue be used for a revenue bond? Director Roberts said you can, but that will take 

away the sales tax revenue stream. Right now, the City has committed to setting aside 

75% of sales tax revenue and transferring that to other funds. That would reduce how 

much you would have available for other projects. We could look at the revenue stream 

and then discuss what that looks like with a bonding company. 
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Planner Seedall reviewed the needs and funds of the Food Pantry and Parks and 

Recreation. The Food Pantry wants to spend $163,000 in the next few years and already 

has enough to cover that. Parks and Recreation has a need of $14.5 million in projects. 

These filters allow you to break down how much department heads are estimating they 

would like to spend on their capital needs and funds available. As the Council decides 

which of these items to prioritize and adds timelines for those, I can start working with 

department heads to draft the concept. We would start going through the design process 

and get RFPs. That normally is a three-to-five-year process, depending on the complexity 

and how we choose to manage the project. That gives me three years to work with the 

professionals and agencies for grant funding. This kind of allows the Council to guide my 

daily efforts. Director Roberts said the elephant in the room is parks because it has a huge 

amount. The overall request over the next three years is about $32 million. Our overall, 

available revenue is $9.3 million. The Council can go through and evaluate those by 

project year, priority level, priority order, and how many years to complete. Our 

department heads are here tonight to answer your questions because they have a lot more 

information and can explain why they ranked things how they have. Critical items are 

first, then high, then important. Manager Cobabe said everything in the fire department 

has a feel of being critical, but we cannot ignore the needs of the Parks Department 

either. It is not fair to compare the needs of each department. Planner Seedall said that is 

what has got us in trouble with our parks so far. 

 

Director Roberts said after discussion we will update this sheet based off priorities and 

decide how are we going to meet the needs. There is a lot of complexity to this, so we are 

trying to break it into pieces. Fulfilling each department’s needs is a tremendous 

balancing act. We have about $121 million worth of needs over the next 10 years and that 

is a scary number. When asked about the proposed sports complex, Planner Seedall said 

the RFP will help obtain more information. Councilmember Lewis said that is going to be 

a huge number so phases over years makes it become more realistic. Director Roberts 

said this is a perfect example. If the Council says, we want this broken out in phases, that 

gives us direction on how to proceed. We can come back at a non-pressing time with 

more information and discuss this further. Planner Seedall said an architect is going to be 

crucial this summer as we get into this process to understand what the phasing could look 

like. Manager Cobabe said once we find out what our budget should look like, we can 

start filling in some of those question marks and will have a much better idea of how we 

should parcel it out going forward. Department heads then explained their needs and 

estimated costs.  

 

Co-Interim Fire Chief Jensen said their plan for a new fire station is likely 10-years out. 

They will start developing and looking for land in about five years and be a station in 10 

years. We can survive in the station we are in. It is not critical, but it is critical to have it 

in the back of your mind as a need to start working on. The training complex should not 

be 100% our responsibility. If we build a training complex, all of northern Box Elder 

County would use it. It would be nice to have something centrally located in the County 

that everyone contributes to. After much discussion the Council agreed to plan on their 

portion of it (about $200,000), but not the full bill. They then reviewed an ambulance 

replacement. Co-Interim Fire Chief Jensen said we have $270,000 of it funded, but with 
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increased prices we might need an additional $15,000. Ambulance 33 is being replaced. 

We will need to start another one on the build process since it took almost three years 

from the time we signed on this ambulance. If we get okayed to do another one for the 

2025-26 budget, we are still 24 to 36 months out of receiving it. We should do a two-to-

three-year rotation. We have gone five years without and now have four ambulances 

stacked on miles. We are behind the eight ball. Director Roberts said we would want to 

adjust the schedule to reflect it so the Council has that information to make decisions. Co-

Interim Fire Chief Jensen said we could put aside $115,000 a year for an ambulance line 

item every year and by the time that three-year rotation rolled around you would have the 

money. Ambulances are most important. The extractor in the other side of the bay is 

another need if we are going to stay in that fire station a while. Cost is about $40,000.  

 

Librarian Griffiths said a new library building is not going to happen for a long time. The 

items I added were not listed as critical. We do need a storage shed onsite so our older 

employees do not have to go downstairs with boxes. We would want something big 

enough to store everything that is downstairs (10x20, cost around $15,000). Our building 

will be 100 years old in 2030. The oldest part of the building is not up to earthquake 

code. The newer part was built in the 70’s. We did get a bid for cabinets. We have a lot of 

technology equipment, we just do not have anywhere to put it. We have a 3D printer, 

virtual reality sets, and other items that would be usable for people who are interested in 

starting a business. We would like to have this space for people to try things out and learn 

more about technology. We could get a smart board to do telehealth visits. By utilizing 

this space for that, we will not be able to have meetings in there anymore. We are trying 

to make use of every inch we have. 

 

Senior Center Director Christensen said we are using an extra car from the police 

department. It would be nice to give that back and get another car for us. The vestibule 

expansion is critical. We would like to close that off so that every time the door opens, all 

the outside air does not come into our offices. We want two doors to go through, 

especially with the new push-button door openers. We also need new carpet upstairs. We 

have a lot of runs and bubbles, creating fall hazards. There should be grant money 

available for a 12-passenger bus and all our vehicles needed. There is nothing wrong with 

our bus they just ask us to start looking ahead and figuring out what we would need in the 

future. We have discussed putting pickleball courts in our back parking lot. We could fit 

two courts easily. That is a popular sport for seniors. It would need to be leveled and have 

fencing. A small bowery out back with more picnic tables would be amazing. 

 

Director Roberts said we are planning about $260,000 being available for 2026 for capital 

projects in the Food Pantry. Everything is funded. The pantry gets many donations from 

our generous community. Over time, that fund has built up. Pantry Director Hunsaker 

said what I need most this year is the concrete replaced on the south side of the pantry. 

Cost would be about $8,000. We put very little use on our forklift and Chevy truck, 

which has 3,900 miles and is a 2019. Our pantry is exceptional for space. I feel we are 

doing really well. We serve about 180 families a month, which is about 600 people. 
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Chief Cordova said we have grown into our animal shelter and generally take animals 

from outside our City to help the Sheriff’s office. We have discussed coming together 

with the County to build a new shelter to meet everybody’s needs with the growth of our 

cities. This is up in the air. At some point, they are going to need a place to take their 

animals. I would love to see us come together to take that problem on. We would benefit 

from having a department head and part-time employee to help manage that resource. 

Julie Beagley has done a great job and brings in a ton of donations. It has also been great 

for PR. We average 1.5 animals per household. As we grow, we will have a larger pet 

population and will need to expand. Best Friends is a partnership that helps with funding. 

As far as the police department goes, originally, I had the wage adjustment as our number 

one because it is so impactful to the overall budget, but it does not meet the definition. 

Our number one on here is police vehicles. Every year we ask for money to rotate our 

fleet. As it stands, we are doing about four per year on rotations. We try to run the 

vehicles for a period of five years. We could push that out further, but if we are in that 

warranty period, it does not cost us anything to fix them. Once we pass that warranty, we 

pay for that and have taken some pretty good hits on repairs. Cops live and breathe in 

those vehicles so they take wear and tear. We absolutely have to have them. Another item 

on my list is a steel outbuilding, which is critical to high. I am currently on a waiting list 

through the Department of Justice to get a free armored vehicle, worth $1 million. One of 

the requirements is to have a secure building to park it in. You also have to meet 

minimum maintenance care. This would also help our surrounding agencies in a critical 

incident. These things are a game changer in a shooting. We have had a huge rise in our 

SWAT operations over the last couple years. Tasers are number two on the importance 

level since we are kind of behind. We are using old equipment. I would like to get our 

guys outfitted with the best to avoid lethal situations. The longer we wait to buy that 

equipment, the more expensive it gets. We had vehicle cameras in here. It is not required 

by law so I do not feel it is critical, but it does protect us from liability. Our guys carry 

body cams. I would recommend having them, but it is more of a luxury. Ammo, 

handguns, and rifles are an ongoing expense. Our guys need to train and stand on top of 

their skillset. That also protects us from liability. Vehicle radios are absolutely critical. 

We have to have them to communicate. SWAT headsets would be good but are far down 

the list. We also could use a larger building. We have multiple people sharing offices. We 

are fully staffed. I credit a lot of that to the Council and your support has helped 

tremendously. 

 

Manager Cobabe read an email, outlining budget priorities, from Parks and Recreation 

Director Zach LeFevre, who was unable to attend. The first priority is land. Tremonton 

currently has a level of service of 2.4 acres of park space per 1,000 residents. For cities 

under 20,000 residents, the lowest should be six acres per 1,000 residents. Our current 

parks are small with no room to grow. It is recommended that Tremonton look at 

purchasing and investing in land now, that is earmarked for future park space, so that as 

the City continues to grow, we keep up with demand on parks and focus on raising our 

level of service to a minimum of 5.5 acres per 1,000 residents. Number two is the sports 

complex discussed previously. Stokes Park is proposed on the west side of town. There 

are no parks or playgrounds west of I-15 leaving those residents without any recreational 

opportunities within an acceptable walking distance. The park will also serve as a 
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stormwater detention basin for the area. It will expand our open green space playing area 

for team sports and a possible dog park. Number four is an awning/cover for equipment 

behind the park department’s shop. We have run out of storage space. This structure will 

protect equipment from outside elements. Number five is a new field painter. Growth has 

maxed out our current playing fields and a GPS driven painter will save hundreds of 

man-hours per year on field setup. At Stevens Park alone, this year we set up 11 soccer 

fields. This will give us the option to easily set up new fields and sizes as we work with 

other sports per season. Number six is an updated security system at Shuman and Jeanie 

Stevens parks. The slides at Shuman Park are ordered and will be replaced soon. That 

equipment is 18 years old. The playground will need to be replaced within seven years. It 

is critical to save money for the playground at Jeanie Steven’s Park and finish North Park 

and Meadow Park playgrounds. 

 

Planner Seedall said Recorder Nelson wants an interactive cemetery map to help people 

find their relatives. There is funding that will cover at least half of it. We could use an 

administrative vehicle. It would be helpful and a lot cheaper, especially with the raise in 

mileage reimbursement. We also need a new building but could likely consolidate 

administration with the library and police department in one. Fire needs their own and 

maybe even two locations. 

 

2. Discussion of Justice Court (this item was discussed at the end of the City Council 

meeting) 

 

Manager Cobabe said Director Roberts pointed out that the Justice Court does not make 

money. Director Roberts said I went back to 2019 and built a spreadsheet based off 

financial statements, fines, and forfeitures that are collected versus the revenues the court 

brings and what it takes to run that department. That does not include anything that might 

not be accounted for in the court department. From 2020 until 2024, the Justice Court has 

cost the City. The City has subsidized the court with some sort of funding source to the 

tune of $50,000-ish. Last year was closer to about $11,000 and was subsidized by the 

General Fund. Manager Cobabe said what costs us money is having the court clerk 

position. We also pay for the judge and bailiff, but those are minor. The real expense is 

the full-time employee. This is a way we could save some expense year in and year out. It 

is convenient to come here as opposed to driving to Brigham for your court dates, but a 

lot are being held online. Director Roberts said in 2025 the largest expenses were $80,000 

in salary and $28,000 in benefits. That is $108,000 of the $131,000 budget. Manager 

Cobabe said we would not close the court altogether, just move that to the district court. 

We would work out an understanding and have them handle our court services. That 

leaves the door open if and when we want to reopen the court here. Opening a new court 

is difficult, but moving the court for a period of time is a lot easier. Chief Cordova said 

from an operational side, it is more work. We do have people consistently testifying in 

court, but I am not opposed to it. We have been pressing Garland to close their court 

since I got here. It never made sense financially to have it. They do not have the caseload. 

As the City grows, more than likely, we will want to have that service back. I would 

caution against getting in a position where we cannot easily bring that court back when it 

does make sense. It is going to be a little bit inconvenient, but that is nothing compared to 
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the cost. I would support it. Manager Cobabe said we will get some real numbers and 

bring it back to the Council with a recommendation from staff. 

 

3. Review of the agenda items identified on 7:00 p.m. City Council Agenda  

 

4. CLOSED MEETING: No Closed Meeting held at this time. 

a. Strategy session to discuss the purchase of real property when public discussion 

of the transaction would disclose the appraisal or estimated value of the 

property under consideration or prevent the public body from completing the 

transaction on the best possible terms; and/or 

b. Strategy session to discuss the character, professional competence or physical 

or mental health of an individual; and/or  

c. Strategy sessions to discuss pending or reasonably imminent litigation; and/or 

d. Discussions regarding security personnel, devices or systems 

 

The meeting adjourned at 6:58 p.m. by consensus of the Council.   

 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

 

Mayor Holmgren called the April 1, 2025 City Council Meeting to order at 7:04 p.m. The 

meeting was held in the Tremonton City Council Meeting Room at 102 South Tremont Street, 

Tremonton, Utah. Those in attendance were Mayor Holmgren, Councilmembers Estep, Lewis, 

Rohde (via Zoom), Vance (via Zoom), and Westergard, City Manager Cobabe, and City 

Recorder Nelson. The following Department Heads were also present: City Planner Jeff Seedall, 

Police Chief Dustin Cordova, Sergeant Skyler Gailey, Co-Interim Fire Chief Shawn Jensen, 

Librarian Kim Griffiths, Senior Center Director Jenny Christensen, and Pantry Director Carey 

Hunsaker. Also in attendance was Finance Director Curtis Roberts. Assistant City Manager 

Nessen was excused. 

 

1. Opening Ceremony: Prayer – Director Roberts, Pledge – Councilmember Westergard 
 

2. Introduction of Council 

 

3. Declaration of Conflict of Interest: None. 

 

4.  Approval of Agenda: 

 
Motion by Councilmember Estep to approve the agenda of April 1, 2025. Motion 
seconded by Councilmember Westergard. Vote: Councilmember Estep - yes, 
Councilmember Lewis - yes, Councilmember Rohde - yes, Councilmember Vance - yes, 
Councilmember Westergard – yes. Motion approved. 

 

5. Approval of minutes – March 18, 2025 

 
Motion by Councilmember Westergard to approve the minutes of March 18, 2025. 
Motion seconded by Councilmember Lewis. Vote: Councilmember Estep - yes, 
Councilmember Lewis - yes, Councilmember Rohde - yes, Councilmember Vance - yes, 
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Councilmember Westergard - yes. Motion approved. 

 
6.  Public comments: There were no public comments. 
 

7. New Council Business: 

a. Discussion and possible action of adopting Resolution No. 25-11 establishing a 

separate accounting fund for Roads Special Revenue Fund 

 

Director Roberts said we adopted an impact fee a few years ago and put a lot of 

that money into fund 42, which is the Transportation Capacity Fund. RTIF added 

another revenue stream. These are restricted funds. The complexities of these 

restricted funding sources are becoming more challenging. We recommend setting 

up a separate special revenue fund. It is a governmental fund, but it would be 

designed specifically to account for the class C road money and RTIF money. We 

can put the impact fee money in there as well and have a road special revenue 

fund that would keep track of how much we are spending for road maintenance 

and report more accurately. This would help us communicate better internally and 

externally how much is being spent for roads. All I see are upsides. This makes 

things a lot easier and clearer from our standpoint and for citizens on how much 

money is being spent on roads. It does not get mixed into the General Fund and 

makes accounting for the restricted funds a lot easier. 
 
Motion by Councilmember Westergard to adopt the resolution. Motion 
seconded by Councilmember Estep. Roll Call Vote: Councilmember Estep - yes, 
Councilmember Lewis - yes, Councilmember Rohde - yes, Councilmember 
Vance - yes, Councilmember Westergard - yes. Motion approved. 

 

b. Discussion and possible action on adopting Ordinance No. 25-05 amending the 

Tremonton City Land Use Code Chapter 1.24 Home Occupation Permit 

 

Planner Seedall said we felt this chapter could be clearer. This table lists our 

minor home occupations. As long as they are staying within the confines of their 

house, they would not have an extreme commercial impact on the neighborhood. 

Major home occupations will be sent through DRC to make sure they meet 

building, fire, and state code regulations, especially as we start seeing more 

childcare and preschools. They have more intense traffic flow. If a home business 

is too commercial, they will go through the DRC for approval. This loosens the 

regulations on minor home businesses and further outlines how the approval 

processes for major home occupations will go. This is a more thorough review 

than Planning Commission. Business vehicles or trailers used for home 

occupation have to be stored on the premises without blocking the public right-of-

way. If there were to be a problem, we can point to this code and say, you have to 

keep it on your property. We have such a variety in property sizes and could not 

find a great way to address all the problems. 
 
Motion by Councilmember Lewis to adopt the ordinance. Motion seconded by 
Councilmember Estep. Roll Call Vote: Councilmember Estep - yes, 
Councilmember Lewis - yes, Councilmember Rohde - yes, Councilmember 
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Vance - yes, Councilmember Westergard - yes. Motion approved. 

 

c. Discussion and possible action on adopting Ordinance No. 25-06 rezoning parcels 

05-200-0040, 05-200-0047, and 05-200-0048 located at 1215 South 100 East 

from Residential District (R1-8) to Residential Multiple District (RM-16) 

 

Planner Seedall said the applicant asked that we rezone these to match the multi-

family housing next door. These will be developed in that corner from 100 East to 

the Malad River, to the top of the flood zone. The parking and storm drain 

requirements will control how many units they can have.  
 
Motion by Councilmember Estep to approve the ordinance. Motion seconded 
by Councilmembers Rohde and Westergard. Roll Call Vote: Councilmember 
Estep - yes, Councilmember Lewis - yes, Councilmember Rohde - yes, 
Councilmember Vance - yes, Councilmember Westergard - yes. Motion 
approved. 

 

8. Consent Agenda 

 a. Adoption of February Warrant Register  

 b. Adoption of February Financial Statements 

 c. Discussion and possible action on adopting Resolution No. 25-12 ratifying the 

final completion of Archibald Estates Plat M 

d. Discussion and consideration of adopting Resolution No. 25-13 appointing a 

Public Works Director 

 
Motion by Councilmember Westergard to approve the Consent Agenda. 
Motion seconded by Councilmember Vance. Vote: Councilmember Estep - yes, 
Councilmember Lewis - yes, Councilmember Rohde - yes, Councilmember 
Vance - yes, Councilmember Westergard - yes. Motion approved. 

 

9. Calendar Items and Previous Assignment 

 a. Review of calendar  

 

The next Council meetings will be on April 22 and 29 to further discuss the 

budget. Spring cleanup will be May 2-3, with a dumpster behind a fence at the 

City. Someone will check driver’s licenses to ensure it is used by residents. 

 

 b. Unfinished Business/Action Items: None. 
 

10. Reports & Comments: 

a. City Administration Reports and Comments 

 

Manager Cobabe said I am fortunate to work with such amazing professionals 

who are dedicated and give their talents to furthering the work of the City and 

blessing the lives of the residents. I want to highlight the work that Director 

Roberts, Planner Seedall, and Assistant Manager Nessen have done in putting 

together the spreadsheet for the budget. It is very clear and helpful. Those three 
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have really shined on this particular issue. For a couple of personnel changes, we 

do have an HR director who has accepted another position. We wish her luck. 

 

b. Development Review Committee Report and Comments 

 

Planner Seedall said we have contracted with Civic Review to handle all of our 

land use applications online. It has been as smooth of a process as starting 

anything from scratch has been. We are working out the kinks, but it has been 

really helpful, especially with staff who does not work in the City to help 

communicate and centralize those applications. We are nearing construction 

season so applications should start flying in. 

 

c. City Department Head Reports and Comments: None. 

d. Council Reports and Comments 
 

Councilmember Estep said we need to look into keeping an Assistant Public 

Works Director. I want to wish Tara Buckway good luck in her future endeavors. 

We hate to lose anybody because we have good employees. 

 

Councilmember Rohde said we had a great town hall discussion last Thursday 

on the first pillar. We had a lot of good input. We are going to do that every fourth 

Thursday. 

 

Councilmember Vance said it would be good to go all the way down through the 

budget to show the Council just how much money we have available to decide 

what to do in capital improvements, instead of doing it backward and narrowing it 

down to show us how much money we actually have. It would help us make 

decisions more prudently. Director Roberts said we have tried to show the money 

available in the analysis page. I know the Council would like me to give a more 

professional recommendation on a range of what can be spent in this year. When 

we meet again, I will be prepared for that.  

 

Councilmember Westergard said I know there are people who are not happy 

about the trees going, but I think it looks very nice and seems so wide. 

 

Councilmember Lewis echoed Councilmember Rohde on the Town Hall 

meeting. I loved the feedback from residents. We got quite a few suggestions. A 

lot of questions are coming in on Main Street and what is the plan for that now 

that the trees are gone. Manager Cobabe said we are at about a 30% level of 

completion on the plans. Per Council’s request, we have asked our City engineer 

to put a budget number to it. That will be very loose and probably higher than the 

bids would come in at. Since we want numbers at this stage they will be padded. 

Once we get your approval, we will run it past UDOT. Again, not for their 

approval at this point, but to keep them in the loop. We have been working with 

them for months. We will keep plugging away and get those engineering 

drawings dialed in and will work with the Main Street Committee on design 

recommendations.  
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Mayor Holmgren said we met with the veterans and discussed the west part of 

the square. Part of the concern for them is they feel it was not clear they were 

going to be able to make improvements to that area. We are offering some kind of 

a resolution that this area is available for the veterans. Those improvements will 

still have to be run through the Council for approval. We are anxiously waiting 

for the engineer’s estimate so we can go out to bid. We have the 100-year 

anniversary of the Box Elder County Fair this year. There are big activities being 

planned, including a horse parade that Monday. That will be a good kickoff to the 

fair. It would be cool if we had things wrapped up with Midland and started with 

Main Street by then. It will be a neat year. 

 

At this point in the meeting, the Council held their discussion of the Justice Court from the Work 

Session. 

 

11. CLOSED MEETING: No Closed Meeting held at this time. 

a. Strategy session to discuss the purchase of real property when public discussion 

of the transaction would disclose the appraisal or estimated value of the 

property under consideration or prevent the public body from completing the 

transaction on the best possible terms; and/or 

b. Strategy session to discuss the character, professional competence or physical 

or mental health of an individual; and/or  

c. Strategy sessions to discuss pending or reasonably imminent litigation; and/or 

d. Discussions regarding security personnel, devices or systems 
 
12. Adjournment 
 

Motion by Councilmember Estep to adjourn the meeting. Motion seconded by 
Councilmember Westergard. Vote: Councilmember Estep - yes, Councilmember Lewis - 
yes, Councilmember Rohde - yes, Councilmember Vance - yes, Councilmember 
Westergard - yes. Motion approved. 
 
The meeting adjourned at 8:03 p.m. 

 
The undersigned duly acting and appointed Recorder for Tremonton City Corporation hereby 
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes for the City Council Meeting 
held on the above referenced date. Minutes were prepared by Jessica Tanner. 

 
Dated this              day of                                       , 2025.     
 
 
 
     

Cynthia Nelson, City Recorder 
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RESOLUTION NO. 25-14 

 

A RESOLUTION OF TREMONTON CITY CORPORATION FORMALLY 

APPOINTING JEFFREY JARROW TO SERVE AS TREMONTON CITY FIRE CHIEF 

 

WHEREAS, Section 3-925(1)(e) of the Revised Ordinances of Tremonton City designates 

that the City Manager appoints, with the advice and consent of the City Council, a qualified person 

as Fire Chief; and  

 

WHEREAS, after a long and exhaustive search, Tremonton City identified Jeffrey Jarrow 

as an exceptional candidate for the Fire Chief position; and  

 

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Jarrow has demonstrated excellent and progressive knowledge, skills, 

and abilities as a firefighter and EMT to fulfill the duties required of the job description for the 

Tremonton Fire Chief as contained in Exhibit “A;” and  

 

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Jarrow has demonstrated the interpersonal skills necessary to lead the 

Tremonton City Fire Department and protect and serve the citizens of Tremonton City; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City Manager, under the direction of the City Council, offered the 

position of Fire Chief to Jeffrey Jarrow; and  

 

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Jarrow has accepted the Fire Chief position and officially started 

work with Tremonton City on April 14, 2025; and  

 

WHEREAS, to formalize the hiring of Jeffrey Jarrow, which has already occurred under 

the City Council’s direction and consistent with the aforementioned City ordinance, the City 

Manager has placed this appointment Resolution on a City Council agenda. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tremonton City Council that the City 

Council enthusiastically formally consents to the City Manager’s appointment of Jeffrey Jarrow 

as Tremonton City Fire Chief.   

 

Adopted and passed by the governing body of Tremonton City Corporation this 29th day 

of April 2025.  Resolution to become effective upon adoption. 

 

        TREMONTON CITY  

        A Utah Municipal Corporation 

 

 

  By                                                      

                       Lyle Holmgren, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

__________________________ 

Cynthia Nelson, City Recorder 
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EXHIBIT “A”- FIRE CHIEF JOB DESCRIPTION 
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ORDINANCE NO. 25-07 
 

ORDINANCE ANNEXING APPROXIMATELY 211.34 ACRES OF REAL PROPERTY 

THAT COMPRISES TAX PARCEL NUMBERS 05-081-0016, 05-199-0015, 05-199-0007, 

05-199-0008, 05-199-0006, 05-199-0005, 05-079-0055, 05-079-0037, 05-079-0056,  

05-079-0092, 05-079-0093, 05-079-0073, 05-079-0074, 05-079-0075, 05-079-0076,  

05-079-0077, 05-079-0078, 05-079-0079, 05-079-0080, 05-079-0081, 05-079-0082,  

05-079-0083, 05-079-0084, 05-079-0085, 05-079-0086, 05-079-0087, 05-079-0088,  

05-079-0089, 05-079-0090, 05-079-0091, 05-199-0003, 05-199-0002, AND 05-199-0001, 

REFERRED TO AS THE LB LANDHOLDINGS ANNEXATION, INTO TREMONTON 

CITY’S INCORPORATED LIMITS. THE 211.34 ACRES OF REAL PROPERTY IS 

LOCATED IN BOX ELDER COUNTY ALONG 6800 WEST FROM 10200 NORTH TO 

9600 NORTH 

 

WHEREAS, Brodie Calder/LB Landholdings LLC (hereafter “Petitioner”) owns land lying 

within Box Elder County, Utah, adjacent to or within proximity to the current Tremonton City 

Corporate Boundary; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Petitioner has filed a Petition for Annexation with the Tremonton City 

Recorder, to annex approximately 211.34 acres of property more particularly titled as the LB 

Landholdings Annexation to Tremonton City as depicted and described in Exhibit “A” into 

Tremonton City Corporate Boundary; and  

 

WHEREAS, Tremonton City Council accepted the Petition for Annexation at the March 4, 

2025 City Council meeting; and within 30 days, the City Recorder reviewed the petition and 

certified that the petition met the requirements for annexation; and 

 

WHEREAS, a notice was published on the Public Notice website for three consecutive 

weeks, beginning no later than ten days after receipt of the notice of certification, written notice was 

provided to each property owner within the proposed annexation area and each property owner of 

unincorporated property within 1/2 mile of the proposed annexation area as provided by Utah State 

Law (Subsection 10-2-406); and 

 

WHEREAS, within 20 days of receipt of the notice of certification, written notices were 

mailed to each affected entity as provided by Utah State Law (Subsections 10-2-406(1)(c)); and 

 

WHEREAS, no protests to the annexation petition were filed during the period specified; 

and  

 

WHEREAS, consistent with the noticing requirements, Tremonton City gave notice of a 

public hearing to be held on Tuesday, April 29, 2025, at 7:00 p.m. to listen to public comments 

regarding the proposed annexation of 211.34 acres of real property, referred to as the LB 

Landholdings Annexation, into Tremonton City’s incorporated limits. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of Tremonton, Utah that 

the real property legally described and depicted, shown in Exhibit “A,” referred to as the LB 
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Landholdings Annexation, is hereby annexed to Tremonton, Utah, and the corporate limits of 

Tremonton, Utah, are hereby extended accordingly contingent upon Brodie Calder signing a Pre-

Annexation and Development Agreement. 

 

A certified copy of this Ordinance and an original plat setting forth the property so annexed 

shall be filed with the County Recorder of Box Elder County, Utah, by the City Recorder. 

 

 This Ordinance shall become effective upon adoption and passage by the City Council and 

the signing of the Pre-Annexation Agreement associated with this annexation.  A copy of the 

Ordinance and plat shall be deposited in the Office of the City Recorder. 

 

 If any term or provision of this Ordinance shall, to any extent, be determined by a court of 

competent jurisdiction to be void, voidable, or unenforceable, such void, voidable, or unenforceable 

term or provision shall not affect the enforceability of any other term or provision of this Ordinance. 

 

 

ADOPTED AND PASSED by the City Council of the City of Tremonton, Utah, this 29th day 

of April, 2025. 

 

      TREMONTON CITY,  

a Utah Municipal Corporation 

 

 

By                                                             

                          Lyle Holmgren, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

 

                                                         

Cynthia Nelson, City Recorder 

 

 

Publication or Posting Date: __________________________ 

 

 
STATE OF UTAH ) 

:ss.        

County of Box Elder )  

              

On the ___ day of _____________, 2025, personally appeared before me Lyle Holmgren, the signer of 

the instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same. 

     

    

___________________________  

Notary Public           
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EXHIBIT “A” 

 

 LB Landholdings Annexation Parcel Boundary Description 
 

A PART OF THE NORTHWEST AND SOUTHWEST QUARTERS OF SECTION 15 AND 

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST 

OF THE SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN.   

 

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 9600 

NORTH STREET AND THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 6800 WEST STREET 

LOCATED 47.62 FEET SOUTH 42°53'26" WEST FROM THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER 

CORNER OF SAID SECTION 15 (BASIS OF BEARING IS THE WEST LINE OF THE 

SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 15 WHICH BEARS NORTH 00°58'46" 

WEST); 

 

RUNNING THENCE NORTH 00°58'46" WEST 2041.58 FEET ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT-

OF-WAY LINE TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF HARRIS ENTERPRISES LLC 

PROPERTY; THENCE ALONG THE BOUNDARY OF SAID HARRIS ENTERPRISES LLC 

PROPERTY THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) COURSES: (1) SOUTH 89°04'25" WEST (SOUTH 

89°56'49" WEST BY RECORD) 2610.42 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 

HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER TO THE WEST LINE OF 

SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER; (2) NORTH 00°55'43" WEST (NORTH 0°03'03" EAST BY 

RECORD) 667.53 FEET ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 

16; (3) NORTH 89°02'25" EAST (SOUTH 89°58'49" EAST BY RECORD) 2383.26 FEET 

ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER TO THE NORTHWEST 

CORNER OF ROCKIN' V SUBDIVISION, RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 417815 IN THE 

BOX ELDER COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE; (4) SOUTH 00°58'46" EAST (SOUTH BY 

RECORD) 256.57 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID ROCKIN' V 

SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTH 89°02'25" EAST (SOUTH 89°58'49" EAST BY RECORD) 

226.57 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID ROCKIN' V SUBDIVISION ALSO 

BEING A POINT ON SAID WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE; THENCE NORTH 00°58'46" 

WEST (NORTH 0°58'37" WEST PER ENTRY NO. 246101) 1593.70 FEET ALONG SAID 

WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND ALONG THE EXISTING TREMONTON CITY 

CORPORATE LIMIT LINE IN PART TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE BOUNDARY OF 

SAID EXISTING TREMONTON CITY CORPORATE LIMIT LINE; THENCE ALONG SAID 

EXISTING TREMONTON CITY CORPORATE LIMIT LINE THE FOLLOWING THREE (3) 

COURSES: (1) NORTH 87°17'12" EAST (NORTH 86°05' EAST PER ENTRY NO. 70749H 

AND NORTH 87°17'03" EAST PER FREEMAN FARMS, RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 

424593) 1353.97 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID FREEMAN FARMS; (2) 

SOUTH 00°53'08" EAST 1317.52 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID FREEMAN 

FARMS TO THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 10000 NORTH STREET; AND (3) 

NORTH 87°06'20" EAST 1109.17 FEET (1109.28 FEET BY RECORD) ALONG SAID 

NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE 

MALAD VALLEY RAILROAD; THENCE SOUTH 03°36'11" WEST (SOUTH 4°29'22" 

WEST BY RECORD) 379.09 FEET ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO 

AN ANGLE POINT IN THE BOUNDARY OF LARON BARFUSS PROPERTY; THENCE 

ALONG THE BOUNDARY OF SAID LARON BARFUSS PROPERTY THE FOLLOWING 
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FOUR (4) COURSES: (1) NORTH 86°30'28" WEST (NORTH 85°30'38" WEST BY RECORD) 

33.00 FEET; (2) SOUTH 03°36'11" WEST (SOUTH 4°29'22" WEST BY RECORD) 348.95 

FEET PARALLEL WITH SAID MALAD VALLEY RAILROAD; (3) SOUTH 87°06'10" 

WEST (SOUTH 88°06' WEST BY RECORD) 1020.33 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE 

NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER; AND (4) SOUTH 00°53'27" 

EAST (SOUTH 0°05'19" WEST BY RECORD) 627.36 FEET ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO 

THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER; 

THENCE NORTH 87°04'13" EAST (NORTH 87°48'23" EAST BY RECORD) 1004.14 FEET 

ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID 

MALAD VALLEY RAILROAD; THENCE SOUTH 03°36'11" WEST (SOUTH 4°28'26" 

WEST BY RECORD) 1373.72 FEET ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO 

THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 9600 NORTH STREET; THENCE SOUTH 

86°45'38" WEST 2243.49 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO THE 

POINT OF BEGINNING.  

 

CONTAINING 211.34 ACRES. 
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LB Landholdings Annexation 
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STATE OF UTAH ) 

                          : ss. 

County of Box Elder  ) 

  

I, Cynthia Nelson, the City Recorder of Tremonton, Utah, do hereby certify that the above and 

foregoing is a full and correct copy of Ordinance No. 25-07, entitled, “ORDINANCE ANNEXING 

APPROXIMATELY 211.34 ACRES OF REAL PROPERTY THAT COMPRISES TAX 

PARCEL NUMBERS 05-081-0016, 05-199-0015, 05-199-0007, 05-199-0008, 05-199-0006,  

05-199-0005, 05-079-0055, 05-079-0037, 05-079-0056, 05-079-0092, 05-079-0093, 05-079-0073, 

05-079-0074, 05-079-0075, 05-079-0076, 05-079-0077, 05-079-0078, 05-079-0079, 05-079-0080, 

05-079-0081, 05-079-0082, 05-079-0083, 05-079-0084, 05-079-0085, 05-079-0086, 05-079-0087, 

05-079-0088, 05-079-0089, 05-079-0090, 05-079-0091, 05-199-0003, 05-199-0002, AND 05-199-

0001, REFERRED TO AS THE LB LANDHOLDINGS ANNEXATION, INTO 

TREMONTON CITY’S INCORPORATED LIMITS. THE 211.34 ACRES OF REAL 

PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN BOX ELDER COUNTY ALONG 6800 WEST FROM 10200 

NORTH TO 9600 NORTH” adopted and passed by the City Council of Tremonton, Utah, at a 

regular meeting thereof on the 29th day of April, 2025, which appears of record in my office. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of the 

City this _____ day of __________________2025. 

 

  

Cynthia Nelson 

City Recorder 

 

 

 

(city seal) 
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RESOLUTION NO. 25-15 

 
A RESOLUTION OF TREMONTON CITY CORPORATION APPROVING BRODIE 

CALDER PRE-ANNEXATION AGREEMENT FOR PARCEL NUMBER 05-199-0001 

 

 WHEREAS, Owner/Developer desires to develop certain real property (hereafter 

“Property”) situated in unincorporated area of Box Elder County and adjacent to the corporate city 

limits of Tremonton City, Box Elder County, State of Utah; and 

 

WHEREAS, prior to developing the Property, Owner/Developer desires to annex the 

Property into the corporate city limits of Tremonton City, Box Elder County, State of Utah, in 

order to receive services offered by the City; and  

 

WHEREAS, Owner/Developer has submitted a petition for annexation to the City 

Council; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the Property petitioned to be annexed falls within the areas designated for 

future annexation in the Annexation Policy Plan of Tremonton City as adopted by Resolution 

No.07-01; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Property is contiguous to the corporate city limits of Tremonton City, and 

the annexation of the Property will not leave or create an unincorporated island or unincorporated 

peninsula; and  

 

 WHEREAS, on March 4, 2025, the Tremonton City Council accepting a Petition for 

Annexation for the Property; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the Owner/Developer and Tremonton City hereto have agreed that the 

development of the Property will require municipal services from the City; and  

 

WHEREAS, Tremonton City believes that it can efficiently provide municipal services to 

the Property; and   

 

WHEREAS, following the annexation of the Property into the corporate limits of 

Tremonton City, but prior to commencement of Development Activities, Owner/Developer shall 

be required to receive the City’s approval of all planned development by the Owner/Developer 

providing the City with required site plan, etc. of the Property; and .  

 

WHEREAS, in order to serve the Property with municipal services, the Owner/Developer 

will further be required to install certain improvements primarily of benefit to the Property to be 

developed; and  

 

WHEREAS, Tremonton City Land Use Code Section 1.34.040, Approval Guidelines for 

annexations, identifies annexations as Legislative Decisions that are based upon what the City 

Council determines to be within the public interest and consistent with goals and policies of the 

City; and  
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WHEREAS, Tremonton City Land Use Code Section 1.34.030, F. Zoning and Annexation 

Agreement Process, states that, if the City Council desires to have an Annexation Agreement, the 

City Attorney shall commence with the preparation of the Agreement. 
 

 NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Tremonton City Council that the 

Brodie Calder Pre-Annexation Agreement for Parcel Number 05-199-0001 is approved as 

attached in Exhibit “1”. 

 

Adopted and passed by the governing body of Tremonton City Corporation this 29th day 

of April 2025.  

        

        TREMONTON CITY  

  A Utah Municipal Corporation 

 

        By                                                      

                        Lyle Holmgren, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

_____________________                                                  

Cynthia Nelson, City Recorder 
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EXHIBIT “1” 
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EXHIBIT “A”- Legally described “Property” or “Development”  

 

Parcel Number 05-199-0001 

Owner Name: LB LAND HOLDINGS LLC ETAL AHHB LLC REDD LANCE 

Legal NW/4 OF SW/4 OF SEC lS, T llN, R 03W, SLM; SD PARCEL ALSO DESCRIBED BY 

SURVEY AS FOLLOWS: BEG AT INTERSECTION OF EAST R/W LINE OF 6800 WEST 

ST & SOUTH R/W LINE OF 10000 NORTH ST, AT A POINT 2 RDS (33.00 FT) N 88*04'57" 

E & 01 RD (16.50 FT) SOUTH FROM W/4 CORNER OF SEC 15. THENCE N 88*04'57" E 

1284.71 FT PARALLEL TO & 01 RD (16.50 FT) SOUTH OF 1/4 SEC LINE TO EXISTING 

FENCE LINE, S 00*05'19" W 1314.58 FT ALONG SD FENCE LINE TO SOUTH LINE OF 

N/2 OF SE/4 OF SEC 15, S 88*02'59" W 1282.71 FT ALONG SD LINE TO EASTERLY R/W 

LINE OF 6800 WEST ST, NORTH 1315.24 FT ALONG SD R/W LINE TO POB.  

LESS: COUNTY ROADS 
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EXHIBIT “B” 
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RESOLUTION NO.  25-16 
 

A RESOLUTION OF TREMONTON CITY AMENDING TREMONTON CITY’S 

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TO INCLUDE APPROXIMATELY 211.34 ACRES 

OF REAL PROPERTY, REFERRED TO AS THE LB LANDHOLDINGS 

ANNEXATION, INTO TREMONTON CITY’S INCORPORATED LIMITS. THE 211.34 

ACRES OF REAL PROPERTY ARE LOCATED IN BOX ELDER COUNTY ALONG 

6800 WEST FROM 10200 NORTH TO 9600 NORTH 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Tremonton, a Utah Municipal Corporation, was incorporated by 

Resolution on July 9, 1918; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Tremonton is a “City of the Fourth Class” as defined in 10-2-301, 

Utah Code Annotated, having a population of more than 10,000 but less than 30,000 inhabitants; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, since its incorporation, the City of Tremonton has annexed additional parcels 

of property into its incorporated area; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Lieutenant Governor’s Office of the State of Utah now requires that a 

City’s Articles of Incorporation be amended whenever property is annexed into the City. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the geographical description of the City 

of Tremonton, Box Elder County, Utah, and its Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended as 

described in Exhibit “A” dated April 29, 2025. 

 

Adopted and passed by the governing body of Tremonton City Corporation this 29th day 

of April 2025. 

 

 

TREMONTON CITY,  

A Utah Municipal Corporation 

 

 

________________________________ 

Lyle Holmgren, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_____________________________  

Cynthia Nelson, City Recorder 
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EXHIBIT “A” 
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AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 

OF THE 

CITY OF TREMONTON 
 

Pursuant to provisions of the “Utah Municipal Code,” the City of Tremonton in Box Elder 

County, Utah, acting by its Mayor and approved by Resolution of the City Council during a Public 

Meeting held on April 29, 2025, hereby amends its original Articles of Incorporation, dated the 9th 

day of July, 1918, and states the following as its Amended Articles of Incorporation:  

 

1. The name of the municipality is the Municipal Corporation of Tremonton, also known as 

Tremonton City Corporation or the City of Tremonton. 

 

2. The geographical description of the annexed property is as follows with an Annexation plat 

shown in Exhibit “1” attached: 

 

 LB Landholdings Annexation Parcel Boundary Description 
 

A PART OF THE NORTHWEST AND SOUTHWEST QUARTERS OF SECTION 15 AND 

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST 

OF THE SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN.   

 

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 9600 

NORTH STREET AND THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 6800 WEST STREET 

LOCATED 47.62 FEET SOUTH 42°53'26" WEST FROM THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER 

CORNER OF SAID SECTION 15 (BASIS OF BEARING IS THE WEST LINE OF THE 

SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 15 WHICH BEARS NORTH 00°58'46" 

WEST); 

 

RUNNING THENCE NORTH 00°58'46" WEST 2041.58 FEET ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT-

OF-WAY LINE TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF HARRIS ENTERPRISES LLC 

PROPERTY; THENCE ALONG THE BOUNDARY OF SAID HARRIS ENTERPRISES LLC 

PROPERTY THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) COURSES: (1) SOUTH 89°04'25" WEST (SOUTH 

89°56'49" WEST BY RECORD) 2610.42 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 

HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER TO THE WEST LINE OF 

SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER; (2) NORTH 00°55'43" WEST (NORTH 0°03'03" EAST BY 

RECORD) 667.53 FEET ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 

16; (3) NORTH 89°02'25" EAST (SOUTH 89°58'49" EAST BY RECORD) 2383.26 FEET 

ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER TO THE NORTHWEST 

CORNER OF ROCKIN' V SUBDIVISION, RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 417815 IN THE 

BOX ELDER COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE; (4) SOUTH 00°58'46" EAST (SOUTH BY 

RECORD) 256.57 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID ROCKIN' V 

SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTH 89°02'25" EAST (SOUTH 89°58'49" EAST BY RECORD) 

226.57 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID ROCKIN' V SUBDIVISION ALSO 

BEING A POINT ON SAID WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE; THENCE NORTH 00°58'46" 
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WEST (NORTH 0°58'37" WEST PER ENTRY NO. 246101) 1593.70 FEET ALONG SAID 

WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND ALONG THE EXISTING TREMONTON CITY 

CORPORATE LIMIT LINE IN PART TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE BOUNDARY OF 

SAID EXISTING TREMONTON CITY CORPORATE LIMIT LINE; THENCE ALONG SAID 

EXISTING TREMONTON CITY CORPORATE LIMIT LINE THE FOLLOWING THREE (3) 

COURSES: (1) NORTH 87°17'12" EAST (NORTH 86°05' EAST PER ENTRY NO. 70749H 

AND NORTH 87°17'03" EAST PER FREEMAN FARMS, RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 

424593) 1353.97 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID FREEMAN FARMS; (2) 

SOUTH 00°53'08" EAST 1317.52 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID FREEMAN 

FARMS TO THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 10000 NORTH STREET; AND (3) 

NORTH 87°06'20" EAST 1109.17 FEET (1109.28 FEET BY RECORD) ALONG SAID 

NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE 

MALAD VALLEY RAILROAD; THENCE SOUTH 03°36'11" WEST (SOUTH 4°29'22" 

WEST BY RECORD) 379.09 FEET ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO 

AN ANGLE POINT IN THE BOUNDARY OF LARON BARFUSS PROPERTY; THENCE 

ALONG THE BOUNDARY OF SAID LARON BARFUSS PROPERTY THE FOLLOWING 

FOUR (4) COURSES: (1) NORTH 86°30'28" WEST (NORTH 85°30'38" WEST BY RECORD) 

33.00 FEET; (2) SOUTH 03°36'11" WEST (SOUTH 4°29'22" WEST BY RECORD) 348.95 

FEET PARALLEL WITH SAID MALAD VALLEY RAILROAD; (3) SOUTH 87°06'10" 

WEST (SOUTH 88°06' WEST BY RECORD) 1020.33 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE 

NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER; AND (4) SOUTH 00°53'27" 

EAST (SOUTH 0°05'19" WEST BY RECORD) 627.36 FEET ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO 

THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER; 

THENCE NORTH 87°04'13" EAST (NORTH 87°48'23" EAST BY RECORD) 1004.14 FEET 

ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID 

MALAD VALLEY RAILROAD; THENCE SOUTH 03°36'11" WEST (SOUTH 4°28'26" 

WEST BY RECORD) 1373.72 FEET ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO 

THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 9600 NORTH STREET; THENCE SOUTH 

86°45'38" WEST 2243.49 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO THE 

POINT OF BEGINNING.  

 

CONTAINING 211.34 ACRES. 

 

 The City of Tremonton is a “City of the Fourth Class” as defined in 10-2-301, Utah Code 

Annotated, having a population of 10,000 or more but less than 30,000. 

 

DATED this 29th day of April, 2025. 

TREMONTON CITY 

 

A Utah Municipal Corporation 

 

By: ___________________________ 

       Lyle Holmgren, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

______________________________   

Cynthia Nelson, City Recorder 



Resolution No. 25-16  April 29, 2025 

STATE OF UTAH ) 

:ss.        

County of Box Elder )  

 

 

On the _____ day of ________________, 2025, personally appeared before me Lyle Holmgren, the signer of the 

within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same. 

     

    

___________________________  

Notary Public           

  



Resolution No. 25-16  April 29, 2025 

EXHIBIT “1” 
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Report type:  Summary

Ch Issue Date Check # Vendor# Payee Amount Description Items

03/18/2025 30425 10108 ZIONS BANKCARD CENTER 38,966.14 M WALMART: VALENTINE DANCE 12

03/07/2025 145072 682 CORE & MAIN LP 606.17 REFUND, RETURN OF BALL YOKE VALVES 2

03/07/2025 145073 114 GREER'S HARDWARE 619.94 WHITE SPRAY PAINT 8

03/07/2025 145074 15331 GOLIGHTLY, KELLEN 705.20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARKS AND REC STAT 1

03/07/2025 145075 12490 LEFEVRE, ZACHARY 202.00 REIMBUREMENT FOR PARKS AND REC CONFE 1

03/24/2025 145076 8405 OYLER, BROOKE .00 V REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARKS AND REC CONF 1

03/07/2025 145077 13588 SUMMIT, KIRSTI 202.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARKS AND REC CONF 1

03/07/2025 145078 15651 WIMBER, CHAIYA 705.20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARKS AND REC CONF 1

03/17/2025 145079 262 ENBRIDGE 5,685.02 8089200000 13

03/17/2025 145081 15660 LINCOLN COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT 10.00 POLICE REPORT FOR BACKGROUND CHECK 1

03/17/2025 145082 14658 LANDMARK DESIGN 13,335.00 CONSULTING - FEBRUARY 2025 1

03/24/2025 145294 8405 OYLER, BROOKE 705.20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARKS AND REC CONF 1

03/07/2025 145615 1071 A-1 UNIFORMS 355.28 POLYSHIRTS-FIRE DEPARTMENT 1

03/07/2025 145616 5827 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION 431.00 AWWA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 00529009 FOR  1

03/07/2025 145617 11149 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT & SERVICE INC. 2,384.60 RAE SYSTEM SENSORS 1

03/07/2025 145618 1067 AQUA ENGINEERING, INC. 55,281.40 ENGINEERING - WWTP UPGRADE 1

03/07/2025 145619 15639 ARRAYSCAPE GAMING 1,000.00 MANAGED SERVER-ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION,  1

03/07/2025 145620 15640 ARREQUIN, BRIAN 12.17 REFUND ON DEPOSIT, ACCT 68672 1

03/07/2025 145621 5198 ARTISTIC SIGN DESIGN, LLC 1,105.00 REFLECTIVE GRAPHICS, 2021 CHEVY SILVERA 1

03/07/2025 145622 12636 ASCAP 463.16 MUSIC LICENSE 1

03/07/2025 145623 15220 BEACON CODE CONSULTING 12,593.46 INSPECTIONS - FEBRUARY 2025 1

03/07/2025 145624 15638 BLACK THORN MEDIA LLC 1,200.00 DIGITAL CONTENT CREATOR SERVICE 3

03/07/2025 145625 12674 BLOMQUIST HALE CONSULTING GRP. 625.50 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE - MARCH 2025 12

03/07/2025 145626 15370 BOURNE, ALEX 285.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAINING 3/16-3/20 1

03/07/2025 145627 9389 BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 2,155.00 PARAMEDIC SCHOOL TUITION - D.STEELE 1

03/07/2025 145628 14198 BURNS, LINDA 19.98 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TEEN ACTIVITY-MARC 1

03/07/2025 145629 14742 C & J WELDING & REPAIR 629.56 ANGLE IRON 5

03/07/2025 145630 13272 CENTURY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 12,500.00 CASE SV280 SKID STEER 1

03/07/2025 145631 750 CHEMTECH-FORD 488.00 SAMPLES 1

03/07/2025 145633 122 CRUMP REESE MOTOR COMPANY 291.03 OIL CHANGE-T57 2

03/07/2025 145634 15606 DICTTER, KARLIE 120.00 RESTITUTION CASE #221000046, G. DUNN 2

03/07/2025 145635 279 ECONO WASTE, INC. 1,300.00 TRIP CHARGE, CAN DELIVERY, CONTAINER PI 1

03/07/2025 145636 5232 EMI HEALTH 6,285.50 DENTAL - MARCH 2025 1

03/07/2025 145637 5056 FEDEX 252.70 SAMPLE SHIPPING 3

03/07/2025 145638 13624 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE/EYEM 465.15 EYE MED - MARCH 2025 1

03/07/2025 145639 910 GOLDEN SPIKE ELECTRIC 1,756.88 ELECTRICAL REPAIR 1

03/07/2025 145640 15641 GREEN, MATT 76.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CIT TRAINING 1

03/07/2025 145642 9705 H & H DOORS, LLC 180.00 SERVICE CALL, REPROGRAMMED REMOTE, S 1

03/07/2025 145643 15642 HARRINGTON, HOLLY 82.20 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #2651 1

03/07/2025 145644 15643 HEWITT, MARSAN 145.82 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT 8521 1

03/07/2025 145645 13302 HONEY BUCKET 119.90 STANDARD UNIT 2/25-24 - 3/24/25 1

03/07/2025 145646 221 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSN. 23.98 REPLACEMENT KNIFE BLADES 1

03/07/2025 145647 15320 JACKSON, GRAYSON 95.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CIT TRAINING, 2/24-2/2 2

03/07/2025 145648 15645 JENSEN, TODD 31.38 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #73402 1

03/07/2025 145649 15326 JOHNSON, BRADEN 76.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CIT TRAINING, 2/24-2/8 1

03/07/2025 145650 386 JONES & ASSOCIATES 30,294.25 DRC MEETING, STAFF MEETINGS & PREPARA 12

03/07/2025 145651 242 KENT'S MARKET 135.58 MISCELLANEOUS DRINKS & SNACKS 5

03/07/2025 145652 12787 KIXX FITNESS, LLC. 607.32 TC PARAMEDICS GYM MEMBERSHIP 2

03/07/2025 145653 904 L.N. CURTIS AND SONS 1,657.50 NAVY OREGON CARRIER, HARDWARE, CARRI 1

03/07/2025 145654 12247 LEGAL SHIELD 105.75 MARCH 2025- MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONS, LE 1

03/07/2025 145655 12423 LES OLSON COMPANY 2,595.78 HP ELITE MINI 805 G8 DESKTOP COMPUTER,  3

03/07/2025 145656 13118 LIFE-ASSIST, INC. 2,102.77 AMBULANCE BILLABLE SUPPLIES 3

03/07/2025 145657 5040 MICROMARKETING, LLC 1,080.87 12 JF BOOKS 9

03/07/2025 145658 14940 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 807.94 FEBRUARY 2025 - HOOPLA DIGITAL CONTENT 1

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/07/2025 145659 15646 MILLER, JOSEPH 105.28 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #10471 1

03/07/2025 145660 11284 MJG 547.24 FEBRUARY 2025- MAINTENANCE 1

03/07/2025 145661 13884 MORTENSEN, CHRIS 19.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAINING, 3/11/25 1

03/07/2025 145662 11312 MOUNTAIN STATES CONTRACTING 875.00 FEBRUARY 2025-TRACK INSPECTION 1

03/07/2025 145663 13279 MOUNTAIN VALLEY PRINTING 30.50 DADDY DAUGHTER DATE TICKETS 1

03/07/2025 145664 11309 NESSEN, LINSEY 67.76 REIMBURSEMENT FOR UCMA MONTHLY LUNC 1

03/07/2025 145665 14774 NORTH RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC. 38.85 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT#78460 1

03/07/2025 145666 10913 OLIVER PACKAGING & EQUIPMENT 4,389.76 DELIVERY MEAL TRAYS & SEALS 1

03/07/2025 145667 15647 PARKINSON, JASON 109.40 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #63412 1

03/07/2025 145668 10973 PROTELESIS 1,402.79 12

03/07/2025 145669 15428 RHEES, JOSHUA 678.96 REIMBURSEMENT FOR IMAGE TREND TRAINI 1

03/07/2025 145670 15141 RI TECHNICAL 95.00 WEB DOMAIN CONSULTATION 1

03/07/2025 145671 15050 RON KELLER TIRE, INC. 990.54 TRUCK #347- TIRES 2

03/07/2025 145672 15648 RUST, JASON 6.00 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #58622 1

03/07/2025 145673 14927 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 3,352.27 FEBRUARY 2025 - LTD 2

03/07/2025 145674 15649 SWALLOW, KENNETH 95.96 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #23883 1

03/07/2025 145675 12918 TANNER, JESSICA 1,365.00 FEBRUARY 2025- MEETING MINUTES FOR CIT 3

03/07/2025 145676 11882 TOP LUBE EXPRESS 71.46 OIL CHANGE - 2013 TAHOE 1

03/07/2025 145677 13711 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE 150.80 TLOXP ONLINE MONTHLY LICENSE ACCT#387 1

03/07/2025 145678 8334 TREMONTON ACE HARDWARE 98.04 CHAINSAW OIL, CARWASH BRUSHES 3

03/07/2025 145679 9991 TWIN CITY DISTRIBUTING 543.50 SENIOR CENTER MILK 8

03/07/2025 145680 323 UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION 16,256.05 FEBRUARY 2025 - SWT 1

03/07/2025 145681 971 UTAH STATE TREASURER 3,740.65 FEBRUARY 2025 - DEFERRED PROSECUTION  5

03/07/2025 145682 369 UTAH VALLEY UNIVERSITY 213.00 IFSTA ADO BOOKS 1

03/07/2025 145683 702 UTOPIA 1,106.00 Parks 12

03/07/2025 145684 15429 VALLEY IMPLEMENT 266.43 6 FOOT SCRAPER BLADE 1

03/07/2025 145685 770 W.E.T. INC. 1,325.00 SAMPLING 1

03/07/2025 145686 15650 WELKER, ROSALYN 75.00 REFUND ON DEPOSIT, ACCT#7469 1

03/07/2025 145687 248 WILLIE AUTO PARTS & SUPPLY INC 446.99 MINI EXCAVATOR AIR FILTERS 4

03/07/2025 145688 12187 ZIONS BANK 34,291.00 ATTN:  CARL MATHIS UTOPIA 1

03/17/2025 145701 15652 ALLRED, DENNY & JERI 8.70 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #4345 1

03/17/2025 145702 15653 BAILEY, CLAY & JILLIAN 17.75 REFUND ON ACCOUNT #68761 1

03/17/2025 145703 15370 BOURNE, ALEX 28.61 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MISCELLANEOUS ITEM 1

03/17/2025 145704 13628 BUCKWAY, TARA 107.48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAINING AT URS, SLC 1

03/17/2025 145705 15637 COVER UP 2,096.65 FALL SOFTBALL SHIRTS 1

03/17/2025 145706 122 CRUMP REESE MOTOR COMPANY 2,055.91 2024 CHEVY EQUINOX OIL CHANGE, WHEEL A 3

03/17/2025 145707 15654 DESPAIN, DOUGLAS 18.28 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #76270 1

03/17/2025 145708 279 ECONO WASTE, INC. 65,878.69 FIRE DEPARTMENT 10

03/17/2025 145709 15659 ED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC. 1,857.17 MUSTANG SURVIVAL ICE COMMANDER 1

03/17/2025 145711 10926 EVANS, GROVER & BEINS P.C. 825.00 INDIGENT DEFENSE - FEBRUARY 2025 1

03/17/2025 145712 15347 FLOREZ, LILLIAN 29.42 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CRAFT CLASS, DESER 2

03/17/2025 145713 15542 FULTON, ANDREW 57.75 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #77100 1

03/17/2025 145714 114 GREER'S HARDWARE 494.94 KEY DUPLICATION 12

03/17/2025 145715 9705 H & H DOORS, LLC 1,067.00 REMOTE PROGRAMMING 2

03/17/2025 145716 14549 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY NORTHERN UTAH 13,743.00 ROOFING PROJECT 1

03/17/2025 145717 11145 INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED 2,849.40 PRE-EMPLOYMENT DRUG TESTING & PHYSIC 7

03/17/2025 145718 15644 J.T. HOMES, LLC 19.35 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #16650 1

03/17/2025 145719 232 JIM & DAVES ENTERPRISE 413.30 TRACTOR TIRES 1

03/17/2025 145720 11104 K & N AUTOMOTIVE INC 1,397.64 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO-MAINTANENCE 2

03/17/2025 145721 242 KENT'S MARKET 62.64 CLEANING SUPPLIES 2

03/17/2025 145722 242 KENT'S MARKET 189.95 FOOD PANTRY 1

03/17/2025 145723 14511 KNOX COMPANY 2,517.00 MEDVAULT, 1 YR KNOW CONNECTED CLOUD,  1

03/17/2025 145725 12423 LES OLSON COMPANY 576.78 PERSONAL COPIES 6

03/17/2025 145726 10735 LEXIPOL LLC 7,470.00 REPORTING TIER 1 IMPLEMENTATION, PERFO 1

03/17/2025 145727 11231 LOGAN EXTERMINATION SERVICE 49.00 MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL 1

03/17/2025 145728 11423 NATIONAL BENEFIT SERVICES, LLC 4,948.74 FLEX SPENDING 2/28/25 6

03/17/2025 145729 15657 REESE, CODY 110.68 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT#16551, 762 1

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/17/2025 145730 321 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 28,387.09 PUBLIC WORKS 12

03/17/2025 145731 15655 SADLER, NATHAN 126.81 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT# 78351 1

03/17/2025 145732 14669 SECURLYFT 1,287.52 SECURLYFT - MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION 1

03/17/2025 145733 10574 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 2,265.95 FLYERS 1

03/17/2025 145734 15658 SQUIRE 31,000.00 AUDIT-FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 8

03/17/2025 145735 10747 STANDARD PLUMBING SUPPLY CO. 365.75 T12, 8 FT 2

03/17/2025 145736 10499 TRANSPORT DIESEL SERVICE, INC 246.97 L31 MAINTENANCE 1

03/17/2025 145737 15577 WCG 5,405.50 TMP - FEBRUARY 2025 1

03/17/2025 145738 248 WILLIE AUTO PARTS & SUPPLY INC 84.90 DIESEL & EXHAUST FLUID FOR AMBULANCES 2

03/17/2025 145739 876 WORKFORCE QA 245.00 RANDOM DRUG TESTING 3

03/21/2025 145740 1071 A-1 UNIFORMS 43.64 CUFF KEY, 20 YR SERVICE STAR, 5 CROSSED  1

03/21/2025 145741 10458 ALLRED AUTO BODY, LLC 185.00 FIX WINDSHIELD 1

03/21/2025 145742 14881 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 620.21 1 TEEN Book 11

03/21/2025 145743 48 BEAR RIVER CANAL COMPANY 46,975.22 2025 CLASS B SHARES - SECONDARY WATER 5

03/21/2025 145744 15664 BINGHAM, MANDY 30.00 REFUND FOR SOCCER 1

03/21/2025 145745 1105 BLUE STAKES OF UTAH 811 85.03 BLUE STAKES EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS 1

03/21/2025 145746 10498 BOX ELDER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,300.00 BRMS: GYM RENTAL FOR JR JAZZ BASKETBAL 1

03/21/2025 145747 14742 C & J WELDING & REPAIR 410.61 UPGRADE GAS TANK, WELDING WIRE 1

03/21/2025 145748 13920 CANYON ADVANTAGE LLC 71.75 REFUND OVERPAYMENT, ACCT 5681 1

03/21/2025 145749 12760 CHRISTENSEN, NATHAN 50.12 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAVEL TO COUNTY E 1

03/21/2025 145750 15637 COVER UP 759.00 FUNDAMENTAL SHIRTS: BASEBALL 4

03/21/2025 145751 122 CRUMP REESE MOTOR COMPANY 336.98 OIL CHANGE, WHEEL ALIGNMENT (T61) 1

03/21/2025 145752 10397 CURTIS ROBERTS CPA 8,911.00 CONSULTING, JOURNAL ENTRY PREPARATION 8

03/21/2025 145753 15388 DATAWORKS PLUS, LLC 959.00 MAINTENANCE FEE 1

03/21/2025 145754 11810 DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 2,050.00 LAB CERT. FEES 1

03/21/2025 145755 5056 FEDEX 14.79 FOG 1

03/21/2025 145756 114 GREER'S HARDWARE 754.71 CHAIN SAW 5

03/21/2025 145757 192 GROVER EXCAVATION, INC. 1,329.90 CRUSHED ROAD BASE 1

03/21/2025 145758 753 HACH COMPANY 200.83 LAB SUPPLIES 1

03/21/2025 145759 15214 HEMMCO, LLC 10,000.00 CONSULTING FEE MARCH 2025 1

03/21/2025 145760 10788 HUBER TECHNOLOGY, INC. 797.00 VALVE BODY, REBUILT KIT, FREIGHT 1

03/21/2025 145761 221 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSN. 1,590.42 UNIFORMS/BOOTS 6

03/21/2025 145762 242 KENT'S MARKET 17.27 WATER 2

03/21/2025 145763 242 KENT'S MARKET 243.20 PANTRY FOOD & SUPPLIES 5

03/21/2025 145764 15661 LEACH, MICHAEL 50.00 REFUND OVERPAYMENT, AMBULANCE TCA 35 1

03/21/2025 145765 12423 LES OLSON COMPANY 27,423.92 Parks 14

03/21/2025 145766 15458 LIBRARICA LLC 133.80 CASSIE SUPPORT RENEWAL 1

03/21/2025 145767 13316 MACFARLANE PHOTOGRAPHY INC. 350.00 DADDY DAUGHTER PHOTOS 1

03/21/2025 145768 13435 MK SOLUTIONS, INC. 490.00 SOFTWARE LIBSOFT INSTALLATION 1

03/21/2025 145769 807 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 435.00 RADIO SERVICED 3

03/21/2025 145770 13279 MOUNTAIN VALLEY PRINTING 5.00 CHILDREN'S KIT LAMINATION 1

03/21/2025 145771 10547 MTN VALLEY MOTOR AND PUMP 511.11 HEATER FANS, FREIGHT 1

03/21/2025 145772 15663 RHODES RENTAL 9.23 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, ACCT #53957 1

03/21/2025 145773 15339 RHODES, MICHELLE 168.80 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAVEL TO CASELLE C 1

03/21/2025 145774 15358 RUPP WASTE CONTAINERS 342.60 HAUL FEE, SERVICE DATE 2/12 1

03/21/2025 145775 5328 SAM'S CLUB/SYNCHRONY BANK 29.88 SUMMER READING PROGRAM -WATER BOTTL 1

03/21/2025 145776 10747 STANDARD PLUMBING SUPPLY CO. 69.34 SEA FOAM, 2 CYCLE OIL 2

03/21/2025 145777 190 STOTZ EQUIPMENT 269.99 U34, U18 FILTERS 2

03/21/2025 145778 887 THATCHER COMPANY 7,965.20 CYLINDER CREDIT 3

03/21/2025 145779 8334 TREMONTON ACE HARDWARE 54.68 CLEANING SUPPLIES 1

03/21/2025 145780 9991 TWIN CITY DISTRIBUTING 681.80 SENIOR CENTER MILK 10

03/26/2025 145781 13603 AUTOZONE PARTS, INC 23.50 MOTOR OIL 1

03/26/2025 145782 15670 BLUEBEAM 330.00 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 1

03/26/2025 145783 15671 BURNHOPE, BRANSON 3.93 REFUND ON DEPOSIT, ACCT #76452 1

03/26/2025 145784 15669 CIVIC REVIEW 8,400.00 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION & SOFTWARE SETUP 1

03/26/2025 145785 5232 EMI HEALTH 6,626.40 DENTAL - April 2025 1

03/26/2025 145786 15672 EVERBRIDGE, INC. 226.48 ALERTING SYSTEM 1

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/26/2025 145787 15123 FIERO LEARNING 250.00 KUZKO HISTORY SUBSCRIPTION 1

03/26/2025 145788 114 GREER'S HARDWARE 88.01 3 KEYS FOR CIVIC CENTER BASEMENT DOOR 2

03/26/2025 145789 10200 HORSPOOL, GREGORY L. 191.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR UOCA CONFERENCE 1

03/26/2025 145790 242 KENT'S MARKET 30.16 FRUIT, VEGETABLE TRAY, CHEESE, CINNAMO 1

03/26/2025 145791 15673 KNUDSON, CHARLES 7.58 REFUND ON DEPOSIT, ACCT #62512 1

03/26/2025 145792 12423 LES OLSON COMPANY 529.70 PERSONAL COPIES 6

03/26/2025 145793 15668 MARSH, CHANTEL 21.33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR STORAGE CONTAINER 1

03/26/2025 145794 11423 NATIONAL BENEFIT SERVICES, LLC 833.13 FLEX SPENDING 3/14/25 1

03/26/2025 145795 11334 NELSON, CYNTHIA 321.20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CITY COUNCIL FOOD 2

03/26/2025 145796 15656 PACKER'S EXTINGUISHER SERVICE, LLC 830.00 ANNUAL FIRE EXTINQUISHER INSPECTION 1

03/26/2025 145797 10709 PITNEY BOWES INC. 424.26 STORM DRAIN 12

03/26/2025 145798 15665 RASMUSSEN, KALLUM CACHE 50.00 E.A.S.Y. ENFORCEMENT 1

03/26/2025 145799 15666 RUZICH, ALEXIZ 75.00 REFUND ON DEPOSIT, ACCT#76220 1

03/26/2025 145800 12977 SELECTHEALTH 74,309.70 ADMIN FEES - MARCH 2025 2

03/26/2025 145801 14927 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 2,937.84 LTD-APRIL 2025 2

03/26/2025 145802 15567 STOKES, JAMIE 63.00 REIMBURSEMENT TO CLERK TRAINING, CLEA 1

03/26/2025 145803 15674 THURGOOD, CHRIS 219.15 REFUND ON OVERPAYMENT, AMBULANCE AC 1

03/26/2025 145804 9975 UOCA CONFERENCE 395.00 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 1

03/26/2025 145805 12119 VEHICLE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS INC 81.32 POWER CABLE 1

03/26/2025 145806 15667 WADMAN, TREVOR & AMBER 2.94 REFUND ON DEPOSIT, ACCT #29767 1

03/26/2025 145807 14556 WILLIAMS, KORI 173.60 REIMBURSEMENT TO E.L.F.CONFERENCE IN S 1

03/26/2025 145808 12187 ZIONS BANK 34,291.00 ATTN:  CARL MATHIS UTOPIA 1

03/07/2025 1617904 317 UTAH LOCAL GOVERNMENTS TRUST 6,533.36 M FEBRUARY 2025- WORKERS COMP 14

03/26/2025 3072025 13745 CNH INDUSTRIAL ACCOUNTS 11.30 M PLUGS, GREASE 1

03/07/2025 33140824 15281 SHAMROCK FOODS CO 7,103.80 M CREDIT FOR DELIVERY FEE 16

03/17/2025 68042286 15183 FUELMAN 10,428.50 M RECREATION 12

03/26/2025 26001478 15503 CENTRALIZED RECEIVABLES SERVICE 18,137.79 M PAYBACK HHS GRANT 1

03/17/2025 36250232 9492 PURCHASE POWER 1,000.00 M GARBAGE/RECYCLE 11

Grand Totals: 747,695.84

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

      Treasurer: _____________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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114 GREER'S HARDWARE A341763 PAINT 1 01/22/2025 31.31 .00 31.31 145714 03/17/2025

A342227 MILWAUKEE CASE 1 02/13/2025 94.86 .00 94.86 145071 02/25/2025

A342429 RED PRIMER 1 02/20/2025 18.03 .00 18.03 145073 03/07/2025

A342517 SHOVEL HANDLE, TAPE,  1 02/25/2025 58.74 .00 58.74 145073 03/07/2025

B822618 SUPPLIES 1 09/05/2024 79.55 .00 79.55 145788 03/26/2025

B824717 DRAIN SPADES 1 09/19/2024 73.13 .00 73.13 145714 03/17/2025

B832412 BOLTS, X2 FOR ROOF PR 1 11/04/2024 104.48 .00 104.48 145714 03/17/2025

B837335 PLIERS 1 12/11/2024 15.19 .00 15.19 145714 03/17/2025

B843282 PIN HINGES 1 01/27/2025 35.60 .00 35.60 145071 02/25/2025

B845267 GAUGE PARTS 1 02/11/2025 202.34 .00 202.34 145071 02/25/2025

B845381 CHOPSAW 1 02/12/2025 213.74 .00 213.74 145071 02/25/2025

B845426 BALL VALVES 1 02/12/2025 41.78 .00 41.78 145071 02/25/2025

B845507 EXTENSION CORD, CLEA 1 02/13/2025 93.53 .00 93.53 145073 03/07/2025

B845543 ICE MELT 1 02/13/2025 21.98 .00 21.98 145714 03/17/2025

B845607 BATTERIES, ROD 1 02/14/2025 259.97 .00 259.97 145071 02/25/2025

B845644 PLUG & CONNECTOR 1 02/14/2025 41.73 .00 41.73 145071 02/25/2025

B845843 PARTS 1 02/17/2025 124.48 .00 124.48 145071 02/25/2025

B846690 CAUTION TAPE 1 02/24/2025 24.68 .00 24.68 145073 03/07/2025

B846963 WHITE PRO SPRAY PAIN 1 02/26/2025 22.78 .00 22.78 145073 03/07/2025

B847673 NUTS & BOLTS, 12 GAL  1 03/03/2025 134.46 .00 134.46 145073 03/07/2025

B847797 PAINT PAN LINERS, BRU 1 03/04/2025 34.58 .00 34.58 145714 03/17/2025

B847954 THREADLOCKER 1 03/05/2025 12.33 .00 12.33 145714 03/17/2025

B847998 1/2" PLYWOOD 1 03/05/2025 29.00 .00 29.00 145756 03/21/2025

B848110 T12 BULBS 1 03/06/2025 185.20 .00 185.20 145714 03/17/2025

B848119 T12 BULBS 1 03/06/2025 68.38 .00 68.38 145714 03/17/2025

B848130 T12 BULBS RETURNED 1 03/06/2025 185.20- .00 185.20- 145714 03/17/2025

B848756 INSULATION FOR NEW R 1 03/11/2025 99.72 .00 99.72 145714 03/17/2025

B848907 CHAIN OIL, CHAIN SAW R 1 03/12/2025 53.17 .00 53.17 145756 03/21/2025

B848908 CHAIN SAW BLADES 1 03/12/2025 163.73 .00 163.73 145756 03/21/2025

B849210 BOLTS & NUTS, ELECTRI 1 03/14/2025 8.82 .00 8.82 145756 03/21/2025

B849511 CHAIN SAW 1 03/17/2025 499.99 .00 499.99 145756 03/21/2025

C54216 CANS OF SPRAY PAINT 1 02/19/2025 129.06 .00 129.06 145073 03/07/2025

C54282 WHITE SPRAY PAINT 1 02/25/2025 32.26 .00 32.26 145073 03/07/2025

C54411 KEY DUPLICATION 1 03/04/2025 33.84 .00 33.84 145714 03/17/2025

C54816 3 KEYS FOR CIVIC CENT 1 03/25/2025 8.46 .00 8.46 145788 03/26/2025

Total 114: 2,865.70 .00 2,865.70

122 CRUMP REESE MOTOR  6109186 VEHICLE ELCTRONIC RE 1 02/10/2025 64.80 .00 64.80 145559 02/25/2025

6109301 2019 CHEVY SILVERADO,  1 02/13/2025 923.92 .00 923.92 145706 03/17/2025

6109357 TIRES (T65) 1 02/17/2025 919.92 .00 919.92 145559 02/25/2025

6109690 T59 OIL CHANGE, ROTAT 1 03/05/2025 991.65 .00 991.65 145706 03/17/2025

6109705 2024 CHEVY EQUINOX OI 1 03/05/2025 140.34 .00 140.34 145706 03/17/2025

6109948 OIL CHANGE, WHEEL ALI 1 03/17/2025 336.98 .00 336.98 145751 03/21/2025

Total 122: 3,377.61 .00 3,377.61

190 STOTZ EQUIPMENT P24000 STIHL TRIMMER HEAD 1 02/28/2025 38.99 .00 38.99 145777 03/21/2025

P24244 U34, U18 FILTERS 1 03/11/2025 231.00 .00 231.00 145777 03/21/2025

Total 190: 269.99 .00 269.99

221 INTERMOUNTAIN FARME 1022059124 HORSESHOES 1 02/06/2025 5.98 .00 5.98 145573 02/25/2025

1022072403 UNIFORMS/BOOTS 1 02/10/2025 289.60 .00 289.60 145761 03/21/2025
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1022074091 UNIFORMS/BOOTS 1 02/11/2025 119.96 .00 119.96 145761 03/21/2025

1022074947 GLOVES 1 02/11/2025 9.34 .00 9.34 145573 02/25/2025

1022075220 UNIFORMS/BOOTS 1 02/11/2025 297.56 .00 297.56 145761 03/21/2025

1022077274 UNIFORMS/BOOTS 1 02/12/2025 143.96 .00 143.96 145761 03/21/2025

1022078725 UNIFORMS/BOOTS 1 02/12/2025 144.50 .00 144.50 145761 03/21/2025

1022079234 UNIFORMS/BOOTS 1 02/11/2025 148.74 .00 148.74 145761 03/21/2025

Total 221: 1,159.64 .00 1,159.64

232 JIM & DAVES ENTERPRIS 221193 TRACTOR TIRES 1 03/06/2025 413.30 .00 413.30 145719 03/17/2025

Total 232: 413.30 .00 413.30

242 KENT'S MARKET FD-020625 EAT NIGHT 1 02/06/2025 142.67 .00 142.67 145575 02/25/2025

FD-030625 EAT NIGHT 1 03/06/2025 38.15 .00 38.15 145721 03/17/2025

FD-030625A CLEANING SUPPLIES 1 03/06/2025 24.49 .00 24.49 145721 03/17/2025

FD-031425 PIE FOR PI DAY 1 03/14/2025 9.29 .00 9.29 145762 03/21/2025

FD-031825 WATER 1 03/18/2025 7.98 .00 7.98 145762 03/21/2025

TC-020625 PEER SUPPORT-FIRE &  1 02/06/2025 56.22 .00 56.22 145576 02/25/2025

TC-022125 ADULT PROGRAMS- GAM 1 02/21/2025 177.47 .00 177.47 145763 03/21/2025

TC-031025 FOOD PANTRY 1 03/10/2025 189.95 .00 189.95 145722 03/17/2025

TC-031325 PIE FOR PI DAY AT CITY  1 03/13/2025 16.78 .00 16.78 145763 03/21/2025

TC-031425 PIE FOR PI DAY 1 03/14/2025 15.98 .00 15.98 145763 03/21/2025

TC-031425A PIE FOR PI DAY 1 03/14/2025 20.98 .00 20.98 145763 03/21/2025

TC-031725 PANTRY FOOD & SUPPLI 1 03/17/2025 11.99 .00 11.99 145763 03/21/2025

TC-032025 FRUIT, VEGETABLE TRAY 1 03/20/2025 30.16 .00 30.16 145790 03/26/2025

Total 242: 742.11 .00 742.11

248 WILLIE AUTO PARTS & S 6051-431505 BATTERY, SEA FOAM CL 1 02/10/2025 331.37 .00 331.37 145599 02/25/2025

6051-431523 MUDFLAP 1 02/10/2025 12.79 .00 12.79 145599 02/25/2025

6051-431579 BATTERIES 1 02/11/2025 208.59 .00 208.59 145599 02/25/2025

6051-433094 STATION SUPPLIES & OIL  1 03/06/2025 36.70 .00 36.70 145738 03/17/2025

6051-433271 DIESEL & EXHAUST FLUI 1 03/08/2025 48.20 .00 48.20 145738 03/17/2025

Total 248: 637.65 .00 637.65

262 ENBRIDGE 0325-101483 1014830902 1 03/06/2025 344.19 .00 344.19 145079 03/17/2025

0325-288149 2881493812 1 03/06/2025 453.18 .00 453.18 145079 03/17/2025

0325-311130 3111300000 1 03/06/2025 653.44 .00 653.44 145079 03/17/2025

0325-311130 3111300000 2 03/06/2025 542.48 .00 542.48 145079 03/17/2025

0325-311130 3111300000 3 03/06/2025 83.78 .00 83.78 145079 03/17/2025

0325-311130 3111300000 4 03/06/2025 106.05 .00 106.05 145079 03/17/2025

0325-311130 3111300000 5 03/06/2025 1,385.77 .00 1,385.77 145079 03/17/2025

0325-412693 4126939939 1 03/06/2025 82.11 .00 82.11 145079 03/17/2025

0325-414030 4140300000 1 03/06/2025 795.77 .00 795.77 145079 03/17/2025

0325-414030 4140300000 2 03/06/2025 795.77 .00 795.77 145079 03/17/2025

0325-802976 8029760000 1 03/06/2025 142.72 .00 142.72 145079 03/17/2025

0325-802976 8029760000 2 03/06/2025 142.72 .00 142.72 145079 03/17/2025

0325-808920 8089200000 1 03/06/2025 157.04 .00 157.04 145079 03/17/2025

Total 262: 5,685.02 .00 5,685.02

279 ECONO WASTE, INC. 19062 SINGLE 1 03/08/2025 40,258.88 .00 40,258.88 145708 03/17/2025

19062 2ND GARBAGE CAN 2 03/08/2025 9,351.37 .00 9,351.37 145708 03/17/2025

19062 RECYCLE 3 03/08/2025 15,560.44 .00 15,560.44 145708 03/17/2025

19062 CIVIC CENTER RECYCLE  4 03/08/2025 174.00 .00 174.00 145708 03/17/2025
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19062 SENIOR CENTER 5 03/08/2025 150.00 .00 150.00 145708 03/17/2025

19062 FOOD PANTRY 6 03/08/2025 150.00 .00 150.00 145708 03/17/2025

19062 PARKS 7 03/08/2025 72.00 .00 72.00 145708 03/17/2025

19062 CEMETERY 8 03/08/2025 12.00 .00 12.00 145708 03/17/2025

19062 POLICE DEPARTMENT 9 03/08/2025 75.00 .00 75.00 145708 03/17/2025

19062 FIRE DEPARTMENT 10 03/08/2025 75.00 .00 75.00 145708 03/17/2025

650021 TRIP CHARGE, CAN DELI 1 02/28/2025 1,300.00 .00 1,300.00 145635 03/07/2025

Total 279: 67,178.69 .00 67,178.69

280 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVI 02-10-25 MONTHLY ONSITE -FEBR 1 02/10/2025 450.00 .00 450.00 145562 02/25/2025

Total 280: 450.00 .00 450.00

317 UTAH LOCAL GOVERNM 1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 1 02/05/2025 40.31 .00 40.31 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 2 02/05/2025 76.91 .00 76.91 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 3 02/05/2025 116.86 .00 116.86 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 4 02/05/2025 42.28 .00 42.28 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 5 02/05/2025 43.14 .00 43.14 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 6 02/05/2025 4.47 .00 4.47 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 7 02/05/2025 92.91 .00 92.91 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 8 02/05/2025 1,645.48 .00 1,645.48 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 9 02/05/2025 318.42 .00 318.42 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 10 02/05/2025 48.48 .00 48.48 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 11 02/05/2025 52.17 .00 52.17 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 12 02/05/2025 118.07 .00 118.07 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 13 02/05/2025 10.17 .00 10.17 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 14 02/05/2025 .41 .00 .41 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 15 02/05/2025 144.23 .00 144.23 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 16 02/05/2025 28.89 .00 28.89 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 17 02/05/2025 204.47 .00 204.47 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 18 02/05/2025 35.14 .00 35.14 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 19 02/05/2025 115.48 .00 115.48 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 20 02/05/2025 5.41 .00 5.41 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 21 02/05/2025 70.78 .00 70.78 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 22 02/05/2025 134.43 .00 134.43 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 23 02/05/2025 3.60 .00 3.60 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 24 02/05/2025 1,018.75 .00 1,018.75 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 25 02/05/2025 469.72 .00 469.72 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 26 02/05/2025 476.26 .00 476.26 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 27 02/05/2025 26.47 .00 26.47 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 28 02/05/2025 53.92 .00 53.92 1617904 03/07/2025

1617905 FEBRUARY 2025- WORK 29 02/05/2025 20.64 .00 20.64 1617904 03/07/2025

Total 317: 5,418.27 .00 5,418.27

321 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POW 0225-529014 CEMETERY 1 02/21/2025 11.27 .00 11.27 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 CIVIC CENTER 2 02/21/2025 731.70 .00 731.70 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 CIVIC CENTER 3 02/21/2025 365.85 .00 365.85 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 CIVIC CENTER 4 02/21/2025 365.84 .00 365.84 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 FOOD PANTRY 5 02/21/2025 311.89 .00 311.89 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 LIBRARY 6 02/21/2025 333.61 .00 333.61 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 NON-DEPARTMENTAL 7 02/21/2025 52.34 .00 52.34 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 PARKS 8 02/21/2025 242.78 .00 242.78 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 PROFESSIONAL 9 02/21/2025 17.90 .00 17.90 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 PUBILC WORKS 10 02/21/2025 256.84 .00 256.84 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 PUBLIC WORKS 11 02/21/2025 213.23 .00 213.23 145730 03/17/2025



TREMONTON CITY CORPORATION Paid Invoice Report - Detail Report Page:     4

Payment due dates: 3/1/2025 - 3/31/2025 Apr 10, 2025  01:55PM

Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Check Check Check

Number Name Number Description Seq Date Amount Amount Amount Number Issue Date

0225-529014 PUBLIC WORKS 12 02/21/2025 32.93 .00 32.93 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 PUBLIC WORKS 13 02/21/2025 41.68 .00 41.68 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 PUBLIC WORKS 14 02/21/2025 544.70 .00 544.70 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 WWTP BLDG 15 02/21/2025 1,503.94 .00 1,503.94 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 WWTP BLDG 16 02/21/2025 583.82 .00 583.82 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 RECREATION 17 02/21/2025 49.01 .00 49.01 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 SENIOR BUILDING 18 02/21/2025 454.46 .00 454.46 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 STREETS 19 02/21/2025 3,796.85 .00 3,796.85 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 TREATMENT 20 02/21/2025 6,543.13 .00 6,543.13 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 TREATMENT 21 02/21/2025 2,544.55 .00 2,544.55 145730 03/17/2025

0225-529014 WATER DEPARTMENT 22 02/21/2025 9,388.77 .00 9,388.77 145730 03/17/2025

Total 321: 28,387.09 .00 28,387.09

750 CHEMTECH-FORD 5020004 FOG SAMPLES 1 02/01/2025 366.00 .00 366.00 145555 02/25/2025

5020004 SOLIDS SAMPLES 2 02/01/2025 203.00 .00 203.00 145555 02/25/2025

5020004 EFFUENT SAMPLES 3 02/01/2025 358.00 .00 358.00 145555 02/25/2025

Total 750: 927.00 .00 927.00

753 HACH COMPANY 14354595 PHOSPHORUS, TKN LAB 1 01/31/2025 609.94 .00 609.94 145568 02/25/2025

Total 753: 609.94 .00 609.94

807 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 8330297046 MOTOROLA LABOR BEN 1 02/08/2025 145.00 .00 145.00 145582 02/25/2025

8330298550 RADIO SERVICED 1 03/01/2025 145.00 .00 145.00 145769 03/21/2025

8330298583 RADIO SERVICED 1 03/01/2025 145.00 .00 145.00 145769 03/21/2025

8330298584 RADIO SERVICED 1 03/01/2025 145.00 .00 145.00 145769 03/21/2025

Total 807: 580.00 .00 580.00

876 WORKFORCE QA 19023 RANDOM DRUG TESTIN 1 03/13/2025 100.00 .00 100.00 145739 03/17/2025

19023 RANDOM DRUG TESTIN 2 03/13/2025 95.00 .00 95.00 145739 03/17/2025

19023 RANDOM DRUG TESTIN 3 03/13/2025 50.00 .00 50.00 145739 03/17/2025

Total 876: 245.00 .00 245.00

887 THATCHER COMPANY 2025100100 150 # CYLINDER 1 01/13/2025 5,914.25 .00 5,914.25 145590 02/25/2025

2025100102 150 CHLORINE 1 03/03/2025 4,856.75 .00 4,856.75 145778 03/21/2025

2025100102 1200 CHLORINE 1 03/04/2025 5,608.45 .00 5,608.45 145778 03/21/2025

2025100900 CYLINDER CREDIT 1 03/07/2025 2,500.00- .00 2,500.00- 145778 03/21/2025

Total 887: 13,879.45 .00 13,879.45

904 L.N. CURTIS AND SONS INV909880 DEF TECH LAUNCHERS  1 01/28/2025 3,605.00 .00 3,605.00 145577 02/25/2025

INV910287 SAW MOUNT 1 01/28/2025 176.34 .00 176.34 145577 02/25/2025

Total 904: 3,781.34 .00 3,781.34

1105 BLUE STAKES OF UTAH 8 UT20250044 BLUE STAKES EMAIL NO 1 02/28/2025 85.03 .00 85.03 145745 03/21/2025

Total 1105: 85.03 .00 85.03

5056 FEDEX 8-769-15839 WET SHIPPING 1 02/13/2025 123.80 .00 123.80 145637 03/07/2025

8-776-28295 FOG 1 02/20/2025 19.36 .00 19.36 145637 03/07/2025

8-783-24938 SAMPLE SHIPPING 1 02/27/2025 109.54 .00 109.54 145637 03/07/2025
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Total 5056: 252.70 .00 252.70

5232 EMI HEALTH 19018 DENTAL - MARCH 2025 1 03/04/2025 6,285.50 .00 6,285.50 145636 03/07/2025

Total 5232: 6,285.50 .00 6,285.50

5255 FULGHAM, PAUL 021825 REIMBURSEMENT FOR R 1 02/18/2025 881.60 .00 881.60 145564 02/25/2025

Total 5255: 881.60 .00 881.60

5328 SAM'S CLUB/SYNCHRON 0225-8204 SUMMER READING PRO 1 03/08/2025 29.88 .00 29.88 145775 03/21/2025

Total 5328: 29.88 .00 29.88

8324 GOLDEN SPIKE AUTOMA 1092 SURVEILLANCE CAMERA  1 02/06/2025 1,125.00 .00 1,125.00 145566 02/25/2025

1092 SURVEILLANCE CAMERA  2 02/06/2025 900.00 .00 900.00 145566 02/25/2025

1092 SURVEILLANCE CAMERA  3 02/06/2025 675.00 .00 675.00 145566 02/25/2025

1092 SURVEILLANCE CAMERA  4 02/06/2025 225.00 .00 225.00 145566 02/25/2025

Total 8324: 2,925.00 .00 2,925.00

8334 TREMONTON ACE HARD 92824 EAT NIGHT- PELLETS 1 02/06/2025 18.95 .00 18.95 145593 02/25/2025

92875 AIR FITTING, HOSE 1 02/10/2025 200.01 .00 200.01 145593 02/25/2025

93306 CLEANING SUPPLIES 1 03/07/2025 54.68 .00 54.68 145779 03/21/2025

Total 8334: 273.64 .00 273.64

9492 PURCHASE POWER 030625-0232 AMBULANCE 1 03/06/2025 374.68 .00 374.68 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 CITY COUNCIL 2 03/06/2025 9.57 .00 9.57 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 COURT 3 03/06/2025 62.06 .00 62.06 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 LIBRARY 4 03/06/2025 21.75 .00 21.75 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 OFFICE 5 03/06/2025 373.28 .00 373.28 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 POLICE 6 03/06/2025 36.01 .00 36.01 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 RECREATION 7 03/06/2025 66.12 .00 66.12 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 WATER 8 03/06/2025 14.15 .00 14.15 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 TREATMENT PLANT 9 03/06/2025 11.75 .00 11.75 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 SEWER 10 03/06/2025 1.81 .00 1.81 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 GARBAGE/RECYCLE 11 03/06/2025 2.16 .00 2.16 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 SENIOR CENTER 12 03/06/2025 24.36 .00 24.36 36250232 03/17/2025

030625-0232 STORM DRAIN 13 03/06/2025 2.30 .00 2.30 36250232 03/17/2025

Total 9492: 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00

9583 THOMPSON, JASON 021825 TRAVEL TO RWAU CONF 1 02/18/2025 813.60 .00 813.60 145591 02/25/2025

Total 9583: 813.60 .00 813.60

9705 H & H DOORS, LLC 20661 SERVICED ALL DOORS,  1 03/05/2025 927.00 .00 927.00 145715 03/17/2025

20672 REMOTE PROGRAMMIN 1 03/06/2025 140.00 .00 140.00 145715 03/17/2025

Total 9705: 1,067.00 .00 1,067.00

9975 UOCA CONFERENCE 16382 CONFERENCE REGISTR 1 03/25/2025 395.00 .00 395.00 145804 03/26/2025

Total 9975: 395.00 .00 395.00
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9991 TWIN CITY DISTRIBUTIN 85708 MILK 1 02/04/2025 46.35 .00 46.35 145595 02/25/2025

85708 MILK 2 02/04/2025 108.15 .00 108.15 145595 02/25/2025

85717 MILK 1 02/07/2025 39.75 .00 39.75 145595 02/25/2025

85717 MILK 2 02/07/2025 92.75 .00 92.75 145595 02/25/2025

85725 MILK 1 02/11/2025 52.95 .00 52.95 145595 02/25/2025

85725 MILK 2 02/11/2025 123.55 .00 123.55 145595 02/25/2025

85764 SENIOR CENTER MILK 1 02/28/2025 39.75 .00 39.75 145780 03/21/2025

85764 SENIOR CENTER MILK 2 02/28/2025 92.75 .00 92.75 145780 03/21/2025

85774 SENIOR CENTER MILK 1 03/04/2025 46.35 .00 46.35 145780 03/21/2025

85774 SENIOR CENTER MILK 2 03/04/2025 108.15 .00 108.15 145780 03/21/2025

85782 SENIOR CENTER MILK 1 03/07/2025 39.75 .00 39.75 145780 03/21/2025

85782 SENIOR CENTER MILK 2 03/07/2025 92.75 .00 92.75 145780 03/21/2025

85790 SENIOR CENTER MILK 1 03/11/2025 46.35 .00 46.35 145780 03/21/2025

85790 SENIOR CENTER MILK 2 03/11/2025 108.15 .00 108.15 145780 03/21/2025

85798 SENIOR CENTER MILK 1 03/14/2025 32.34 .00 32.34 145780 03/21/2025

85798 SENIOR CENTER MILK 2 03/14/2025 75.46 .00 75.46 145780 03/21/2025

Total 9991: 1,145.30 .00 1,145.30

10108 ZIONS BANKCARD CENT 0225-0399 HYKO: CLEANING SUPPL 1 02/28/2025 265.82 .00 265.82 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 KENT'S MARKET: SENIO 2 02/28/2025 504.58 .00 504.58 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 KENT'S MARKET: SENIO 3 02/28/2025 1,177.34 .00 1,177.34 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: ANTI-SLIP BRO 4 02/28/2025 9.96 .00 9.96 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UTAH RECREATION AND  5 02/28/2025 425.00 .00 425.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SENIOR CENTER, TUACA 6 02/28/2025 1,320.00 .00 1,320.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 HOTELS.COM: HOTEL FO 7 02/28/2025 79.03 .00 79.03 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UTAH RECREATION AND  8 02/28/2025 425.00 .00 425.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UTAH RECREATION AND  9 02/28/2025 425.00 .00 425.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: MAGNETIC DO 10 02/28/2025 29.98 .00 29.98 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 CINTAS CORP: FIRST AID 11 02/28/2025 229.83 .00 229.83 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 WALMART: VALENTINE D 12 02/28/2025 66.58 .00 66.58 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 LITTLE THAI KITCHEN 13 02/28/2025 20.19 .00 20.19 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: METAL ZIP TIE 14 02/28/2025 81.68 .00 81.68 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: DRY ERASE W 15 02/28/2025 94.03 .00 94.03 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: DRY ERASE W 16 02/28/2025 94.03 .00 94.03 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: DRY ERASE W 17 02/28/2025 94.04 .00 94.04 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SAM'S CLUB: PAPER TO 18 02/28/2025 72.16 .00 72.16 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SAM'S CLUB: PAPER TO 19 02/28/2025 96.42 .00 96.42 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SAM'S CLUB: PAPER TO 20 02/28/2025 96.42 .00 96.42 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SAM'S CLUB: PAPER TO 21 02/28/2025 96.44 .00 96.44 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: 18"" LAPTOP B 22 02/28/2025 68.99 .00 68.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: STAINLESS TU 23 02/28/2025 90.00 .00 90.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: ANTI SIEZE LU 24 02/28/2025 39.55 .00 39.55 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: MEASURING C 25 02/28/2025 54.44 .00 54.44 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: MILWAUKEE B 26 02/28/2025 179.12 .00 179.12 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: 10"" PIPE WRE 27 02/28/2025 32.99 .00 32.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: OIL DISPENSE 28 02/28/2025 33.31 .00 33.31 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: USB CABLES 29 02/28/2025 105.26 .00 105.26 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: SNOW BLOWE 30 02/28/2025 54.08 .00 54.08 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: CLAYTON 2"" V 31 02/28/2025 1,299.00 .00 1,299.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: CLAYTON VALV 32 02/28/2025 62.99 .00 62.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 MADDOX RANCH HOUSE 33 02/28/2025 310.57 .00 310.57 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 MADDOX RANCH HOUSE 34 02/28/2025 310.55 .00 310.55 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SAM'S CLUB: CLEANING  35 02/28/2025 26.83 .00 26.83 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SAM'S CLUB: CLEANING  36 02/28/2025 18.22 .00 18.22 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SAM'S CLUB: CLEANING  37 02/28/2025 18.22 .00 18.22 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON:  EPOXY RESIN 38 02/28/2025 89.89 .00 89.89 30425 03/18/2025
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0225-0399 COMFORT INN: RWAU C 39 02/28/2025 471.80 .00 471.80 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 COMFORT INN: RWAU C 40 02/28/2025 471.80 .00 471.80 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: GFI TESTER 41 02/28/2025 55.99 .00 55.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 RURAL WATER ASSOCIA 42 02/28/2025 40.00 .00 40.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: SQUARE D CIR 43 02/28/2025 68.85 .00 68.85 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: RIGID PIPE VIS 44 02/28/2025 94.99 .00 94.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: HP INK CARTRI 45 02/28/2025 188.65 .00 188.65 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 RURAL WATER ASSOCIA 46 02/28/2025 108.00 .00 108.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UTAH DIVISION OF DRIN 47 02/28/2025 150.00 .00 150.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: MILWAUKEE LI 48 02/28/2025 98.41 .00 98.41 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: MILWAUKEE S 49 02/28/2025 74.99 .00 74.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 CRISIS TEAM INTERVEN 50 02/28/2025 75.00 .00 75.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 CRISIS TEAM INTERVEN 51 02/28/2025 75.00 .00 75.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: WINDOW BREA 52 02/28/2025 178.10 .00 178.10 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 WALMART: SPLITTER, ET 53 02/28/2025 35.86 .00 35.86 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: MINI FRIDGE 54 02/28/2025 147.99 .00 147.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: SOFT SHELL J 55 02/28/2025 63.96 .00 63.96 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: COMMAND ST 56 02/28/2025 419.27 .00 419.27 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: CLOCK 57 02/28/2025 23.97 .00 23.97 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 WONDERSHARE: ANNUA 58 02/28/2025 69.26 .00 69.26 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 FOREIGN CURRENCY FE 59 02/28/2025 2.08 .00 2.08 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 ADOBE: ACROBAT PRO 60 02/28/2025 21.32 .00 21.32 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: PENS HEADPH 61 02/28/2025 100.85 .00 100.85 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 BOTACH: SIGNAL STING 62 02/28/2025 191.88 .00 191.88 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 ENVIROSAFETY: SWAT H 63 02/28/2025 6,790.74 .00 6,790.74 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 POINT EMBLEMS: SWAT  64 02/28/2025 1,675.00 .00 1,675.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: TRAINING TAS 65 02/28/2025 159.90 .00 159.90 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 FBI: LEEDA MEMBERSHI 66 02/28/2025 50.00 .00 50.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: TRAINING KNIF 67 02/28/2025 20.00 .00 20.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AXON: CABLES 68 02/28/2025 55.00 .00 55.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 RUTH'S ROSES: FLOWE 69 02/28/2025 72.48 .00 72.48 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: LAPTOP BAG 70 02/28/2025 19.99 .00 19.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 WONDERSHARE.COM: FI 71 02/28/2025 21.32 .00 21.32 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 FOREIGN CURRENCY FE 72 02/28/2025 .64 .00 .64 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 HOMESCHOOL PRESCH 73 02/28/2025 75.00 .00 75.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VISTAPRINT: STAFF SHIR 74 02/28/2025 287.64 .00 287.64 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 APPLE.COM: APPLE CLO 75 02/28/2025 9.99 .00 9.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 MAVERIK: WINTER READ 76 02/28/2025 50.00 .00 50.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 STAPLES: COPY PAPER 77 02/28/2025 224.95 .00 224.95 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: WINTER READI 78 02/28/2025 213.35 .00 213.35 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UTAH LIBRARY ASSOCIA 79 02/28/2025 30.00 .00 30.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 MC PLAYDATES: REFUN 80 02/28/2025 7.57- .00 7.57- 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 GOSQ.COM: ELF LITERA 81 02/28/2025 15.00 .00 15.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 GOSQ.COM: ELF LITERA 82 02/28/2025 15.00 .00 15.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 GOSQ.COM: ELF LITERA 83 02/28/2025 15.00 .00 15.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UTAH LIBRARY ASSOCIA 84 02/28/2025 275.00 .00 275.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 KENT'S MARKET: STAFF  85 02/28/2025 10.30 .00 10.30 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 KENT'S MARKET: WINTE 86 02/28/2025 50.00 .00 50.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 PITNEY BOWES: POSTA 87 02/28/2025 6.39 .00 6.39 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 PITNEY BOWES: POSTA 88 02/28/2025 250.00 .00 250.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 APPLE.COM: APPLE ARC 89 02/28/2025 6.99 .00 6.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 MICROSOFT STORE: CLE 90 02/28/2025 31.98 .00 31.98 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: ADULT SUMME 91 02/28/2025 200.00 .00 200.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 TACTICAL LINK: VEST IN 92 02/28/2025 79.95 .00 79.95 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 HILTON GARDENS: HOTE 93 02/28/2025 142.00 .00 142.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 HILTON GARDENS: HOTE 94 02/28/2025 142.00 .00 142.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 FIREHOUSE PIZZA: PIZZ 95 02/28/2025 58.32 .00 58.32 30425 03/18/2025
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0225-0399 USPS: LAB SPECIMEN 96 02/28/2025 8.49 .00 8.49 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 FIRST RESPONDERS FIR 97 02/28/2025 450.00 .00 450.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 ROOSTERS: VETERAN L 98 02/28/2025 158.75 .00 158.75 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 O'REILLY: AUTO CLEANIN 99 02/28/2025 27.45 .00 27.45 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 RIDLEYS: FOOD/SUPPLI 100 02/28/2025 350.36 .00 350.36 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 TRIPLE BEE'S TEES: MIS 101 02/28/2025 680.00 .00 680.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 RIDLEYS: FOOD/SUPPLI 102 02/28/2025 996.80 .00 996.80 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: STORAGE CON 103 02/28/2025 282.01 .00 282.01 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 TRIPLE B TEES: SHIRTS,  104 02/28/2025 350.00 .00 350.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: CART, WET FL 105 02/28/2025 297.23 .00 297.23 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 MAVERIK: POLICE VEHIC 106 02/28/2025 20.24 .00 20.24 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 ZURCHERS: DADDY DAU 107 02/28/2025 111.94 .00 111.94 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 FACEBOOK: DADDY DAU 108 02/28/2025 2.56 .00 2.56 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 WALMART: DADDY DAUG 109 02/28/2025 70.64 .00 70.64 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 FACEBOOK: DADDY DAU 110 02/28/2025 44.28 .00 44.28 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 HOBBY LOBBY: DADDY D 111 02/28/2025 25.86 .00 25.86 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 DOMINOS: DADDY DAUG 112 02/28/2025 92.99 .00 92.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SAM'S CLUB: DADDY DA 113 02/28/2025 519.10 .00 519.10 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SAM'S CLUB: STORAGE  114 02/28/2025 89.80 .00 89.80 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UTAH PARKS AND RECR 115 02/28/2025 1,700.00 .00 1,700.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: OFFICE SUPPL 116 02/28/2025 26.38 .00 26.38 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 CONSTANT CONTACT: S 117 02/28/2025 83.08 .00 83.08 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: OFFICE SUPPL 118 02/28/2025 39.99 .00 39.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: KARATE BELTS 119 02/28/2025 149.80 .00 149.80 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: 2 PACK CLIPB 120 02/28/2025 18.78 .00 18.78 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: SHARPIE MAR 121 02/28/2025 24.98 .00 24.98 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: SHARPIE MAR 122 02/28/2025 6.99 .00 6.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: COMPUTER SP 123 02/28/2025 21.79 .00 21.79 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 WATER ENVIRONMENT F 124 02/28/2025 108.99 .00 108.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 WATER ENVIRONMENT F 125 02/28/2025 149.60 .00 149.60 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 COMFORT INN: RWAU C 126 02/28/2025 558.29 .00 558.29 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: TYVEK DISPOS 127 02/28/2025 366.40 .00 366.40 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: TYVEK DISPOS 128 02/28/2025 362.04 .00 362.04 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 WALMART: CALCULATOR 129 02/28/2025 11.55 .00 11.55 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS: LIB 130 02/28/2025 87.68 .00 87.68 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 LANGUAGE LINE: SPANIS 131 02/28/2025 27.65 .00 27.65 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS 132 02/28/2025 1,873.60 .00 1,873.60 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS 133 02/28/2025 837.11 .00 837.11 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS 134 02/28/2025 42.67 .00 42.67 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS 135 02/28/2025 47.67 .00 47.67 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS 136 02/28/2025 90.34 .00 90.34 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS 137 02/28/2025 42.67 .00 42.67 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS 138 02/28/2025 81.72 .00 81.72 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS 139 02/28/2025 42.67 .00 42.67 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 VERIZON WIRELESS 140 02/28/2025 82.55 .00 82.55 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 LANGUAGE LINE: INTER 141 02/28/2025 27.65 .00 27.65 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 TWISTED SUGAR: STUD 142 02/28/2025 140.00 .00 140.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: SCREEN PROT 143 02/28/2025 26.00 .00 26.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 XMISSION: WEBSITE 144 02/28/2025 49.00 .00 49.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 WPSG: FABRICATIONS R 145 02/28/2025 200.36 .00 200.36 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 LIGHTNING X PRODUCT 146 02/28/2025 163.99 .00 163.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 IMAGE TREND: CONFER 147 02/28/2025 699.00 .00 699.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 ADOBE: CREATIVE CLOU 148 02/28/2025 41.78 .00 41.78 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 HOLIDAY INN: IMAGETRE 149 02/28/2025 191.39 .00 191.39 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 YES PRINTING: SHIPPIN 150 02/28/2025 25.99 .00 25.99 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 FULL SOURCE: SAFETY  151 02/28/2025 923.32 .00 923.32 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 JCS DINER: BEPA BREAK 152 02/28/2025 269.75 .00 269.75 30425 03/18/2025
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0225-0399 DOMINOS: DINNER FOR  153 02/28/2025 82.91 .00 82.91 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 ADOBE: CREATIVE CLOU 154 02/28/2025 130.48 .00 130.48 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 ADOBE: CREATIVE CLOU 155 02/28/2025 130.48 .00 130.48 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 ADOBE: CREATIVE CLOU 156 02/28/2025 130.48 .00 130.48 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 ADOBE: CREATIVE CLOU 157 02/28/2025 130.48 .00 130.48 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 SURVEILLANCE-VIDEO.C 158 02/28/2025 33.48 .00 33.48 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UCMA: CONFERENCE RE 159 02/28/2025 435.00 .00 435.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UCMA: CONFERENCE RE 160 02/28/2025 435.00 .00 435.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 STAPLES: PRINTER INK 161 02/28/2025 69.67 .00 69.67 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AUTHORIZE.NET 162 02/28/2025 46.00 .00 46.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: IDEAL SEAL 163 02/28/2025 14.88 .00 14.88 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: IDEAL SEAL 164 02/28/2025 14.88 .00 14.88 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 STAPLES: CREDIT/REFU 165 02/28/2025 13.90- .00 13.90- 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 STAPLES: CREDIT/REFU 166 02/28/2025 13.90- .00 13.90- 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UAPT: MEMBERSHIP DUE 167 02/28/2025 75.00 .00 75.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 UAPT: SPRING CONFERE 168 02/28/2025 240.00 .00 240.00 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: GOOD & PLEN 169 02/28/2025 15.78 .00 15.78 30425 03/18/2025

0225-0399 AMAZON: GOOD & PLEN 170 02/28/2025 15.78 .00 15.78 30425 03/18/2025

Total 10108: 38,966.14 .00 38,966.14

10200 HORSPOOL, GREGORY L 16381 REIMBURSEMENT FOR U 1 03/05/2025 191.00 .00 191.00 145789 03/26/2025

Total 10200: 191.00 .00 191.00

10458 ALLRED AUTO BODY, LL 5081 FIX WINDSHIELD 1 03/19/2025 185.00 .00 185.00 145741 03/21/2025

Total 10458: 185.00 .00 185.00

10498 BOX ELDER SCHOOL DIS 10 BRMS: GYM RENTAL FO 1 03/03/2025 500.00 .00 500.00 145746 03/21/2025

14261 RENTAL OF BUILDING 1 08/30/2024 1,020.00 .00 1,020.00 145746 03/21/2025

14261A RENTAL OF BUILDING 1 03/20/2025 780.00 .00 780.00 145746 03/21/2025

Total 10498: 2,300.00 .00 2,300.00

10499 TRANSPORT DIESEL SE 03S329895 REPAIR 1999 INTERNATI 1 02/11/2025 533.18 .00 533.18 145592 02/25/2025

03S329990 L31 MAINTENANCE 1 02/26/2025 246.97 .00 246.97 145736 03/17/2025

Total 10499: 780.15 .00 780.15

10547 MTN VALLEY MOTOR AN 14801 HEATER FANS, FREIGHT 1 03/12/2025 511.11 .00 511.11 145771 03/21/2025

Total 10547: 511.11 .00 511.11

10574 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 448033 FLYERS 1 11/11/2024 402.59 .00 402.59 145733 03/17/2025

452297 FLYERS-XCONN CCR 1 02/04/2025 818.17 .00 818.17 145733 03/17/2025

452298 FLYERS-FOG 1 02/04/2025 1,045.19 .00 1,045.19 145733 03/17/2025

Total 10574: 2,265.95 .00 2,265.95

10735 LEXIPOL LLC INVPM11247 REPORTING TIER 1 IMPL 1 01/12/2025 7,470.00 .00 7,470.00 145726 03/17/2025

Total 10735: 7,470.00 .00 7,470.00

10747 STANDARD PLUMBING S YCLF37 SAN ANGELO BARS 1 02/13/2025 89.98 .00 89.98 145589 02/25/2025

YCM454 T&S HOSE 1 02/13/2025 106.86 .00 106.86 145589 02/25/2025

YFFW71 TOILET SEATS, BREAKE 1 03/04/2025 209.79 .00 209.79 145735 03/17/2025
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YFK036 PIPE COUPLING, ZIP TIE 1 03/05/2025 49.56 .00 49.56 145776 03/21/2025

YFLM94 T12, 8 FT 1 03/06/2025 155.96 .00 155.96 145735 03/17/2025

YFYZ26 SEA FOAM, 2 CYCLE OIL 1 03/12/2025 19.78 .00 19.78 145776 03/21/2025

Total 10747: 631.93 .00 631.93

10788 HUBER TECHNOLOGY, IN CD10028222 VALVE COILS 1 02/13/2025 401.00 .00 401.00 145571 02/25/2025

Total 10788: 401.00 .00 401.00

10926 EVANS, GROVER & BEIN 343 INDIGENT DEFENSE - FE 1 03/07/2025 825.00 .00 825.00 145711 03/17/2025

Total 10926: 825.00 .00 825.00

11104 K & N AUTOMOTIVE INC 15550 MAINTENANCE ON A34 1 01/22/2025 2,227.28 .00 2,227.28 145574 02/25/2025

15638 2020 CHEVY SILVERADO- 1 02/12/2025 1,212.05 .00 1,212.05 145720 03/17/2025

15670 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO- 1 02/19/2025 185.59 .00 185.59 145720 03/17/2025

Total 11104: 3,624.92 .00 3,624.92

11145 INTERMOUNTAIN WORK BR3578727 DRUG TESTING 1 03/01/2025 594.00 .00 594.00 145717 03/17/2025

BR3579356 PHYSICALS 1 03/01/2025 1,123.20 .00 1,123.20 145717 03/17/2025

BR3584152 PHYSICAL & DRUG TESTI 1 03/01/2025 767.70 .00 767.70 145717 03/17/2025

BR3586866 PRE-EMPLOYMENT DRU 1 03/01/2025 99.00 .00 99.00 145717 03/17/2025

BR3586866 PRE-EMPLOYMENT DRU 2 03/01/2025 99.00 .00 99.00 145717 03/17/2025

BR3586866 PRE-EMPLOYMENT DRU 3 03/01/2025 67.50 .00 67.50 145717 03/17/2025

BR3586866 PRE-EMPLOYMENT DRU 4 03/01/2025 99.00 .00 99.00 145717 03/17/2025

Total 11145: 2,849.40 .00 2,849.40

11231 LOGAN EXTERMINATION  233525 MONTHLY RODENT CON 1 02/07/2025 49.00 .00 49.00 145579 02/25/2025

235974 MONTHLY RODENT CON 1 03/07/2025 49.00 .00 49.00 145727 03/17/2025

Total 11231: 98.00 .00 98.00

11334 NELSON, CYNTHIA 022725 REIMBURSEMENT FOR C 1 02/27/2025 189.20 .00 189.20 145795 03/26/2025

18232 REIMBURSEMENT FOR C 1 03/18/2025 132.00 .00 132.00 145795 03/26/2025

Total 11334: 321.20 .00 321.20

11423 NATIONAL BENEFIT SER 18162 FLEX SPENDING 12/20/24 1 03/10/2025 824.79 .00 824.79 145728 03/17/2025

18162 FLEX SPENDING 1/3/25 2 03/10/2025 824.79 .00 824.79 145728 03/17/2025

18162 FLEX SPENDING 1/17/25 3 03/10/2025 824.79 .00 824.79 145728 03/17/2025

18162 FLEX SPENDING 1/31/25 4 03/10/2025 824.79 .00 824.79 145728 03/17/2025

18162 FLEX SPENDING 2/14/25 5 03/10/2025 824.79 .00 824.79 145728 03/17/2025

18162 FLEX SPENDING 2/28/25 6 03/10/2025 824.79 .00 824.79 145728 03/17/2025

19092 FLEX SPENDING 3/14/25 1 03/24/2025 833.13 .00 833.13 145794 03/26/2025

Total 11423: 5,781.87 .00 5,781.87

11746 HENRY SCHEIN INC 31428422 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES- 1 01/28/2025 31.80 .00 31.80 145569 02/25/2025

Total 11746: 31.80 .00 31.80

11810 DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUM 25L0000944 LAB CERT. FEES 1 03/03/2025 2,050.00 .00 2,050.00 145754 03/21/2025
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Total 11810: 2,050.00 .00 2,050.00

12391 FIRST DISTRICT COURT 18288 BAIL TRANSFER #255000 1 02/18/2025 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 145563 02/25/2025

Total 12391: 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00

12423 LES OLSON COMPANY EA1516217 COPIES AT LIBRARY 1 02/25/2025 166.36 .00 166.36 145725 03/17/2025

EA1516217 COPIES AT CITY CENTER 2 02/25/2025 90.81 .00 90.81 145725 03/17/2025

EA1516217 COPIES AT CITY CENTER 3 02/25/2025 90.81 .00 90.81 145725 03/17/2025

EA1516217 COPIES AT FIRE DEPART 4 02/25/2025 20.32 .00 20.32 145725 03/17/2025

EA1516217 COPIES AT SENIOR CEN 5 02/25/2025 198.74 .00 198.74 145725 03/17/2025

EA1516217 PERSONAL COPIES 6 02/25/2025 9.74 .00 9.74 145725 03/17/2025

EA1526128 LIBRARY 1 03/19/2025 65.60 .00 65.60 145792 03/26/2025

EA1526128 CIVIC CENTER 2 03/19/2025 112.17 .00 112.17 145792 03/26/2025

EA1526128 CIVIC CENTER 3 03/19/2025 112.17 .00 112.17 145792 03/26/2025

EA1526128 FIRE DEPARTMENT 4 03/19/2025 46.09 .00 46.09 145792 03/26/2025

EA1526128 SENIOR CENTER 5 03/19/2025 184.27 .00 184.27 145792 03/26/2025

EA1526128 PERSONAL COPIES 6 03/19/2025 9.40 .00 9.40 145792 03/26/2025

MIT218217 LIBRARY COMPUTERS 1 02/28/2025 8,705.12 .00 8,705.12 145765 03/21/2025

MIT218217 SENIOR CENTER LAPTO 2 02/28/2025 10,800.10 .00 10,800.10 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 City Council 1 03/12/2025 108.48 .00 108.48 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Court 2 03/12/2025 325.43 .00 325.43 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 City Manager 3 03/12/2025 433.90 .00 433.90 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Treasurer 4 03/12/2025 433.90 .00 433.90 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Recorder 5 03/12/2025 325.43 .00 325.43 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Civic Center 6 03/12/2025 108.48 .00 108.48 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Police Department 7 03/12/2025 867.80 .00 867.80 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Planning & Zoning 8 03/12/2025 108.48 .00 108.48 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Streets Department 9 03/12/2025 216.95 .00 216.95 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Senior Programming 10 03/12/2025 108.48 .00 108.48 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Senior Center Building 11 03/12/2025 216.95 .00 216.95 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Parks 12 03/12/2025 216.95 .00 216.95 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Library 13 03/12/2025 2,277.98 .00 2,277.98 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Satellite Library Branch 14 03/12/2025 1,084.75 .00 1,084.75 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Food Pantry 15 03/12/2025 108.46 .00 108.46 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Recreation 16 03/12/2025 433.90 .00 433.90 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Fire Department 17 03/12/2025 325.43 .00 325.43 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Water 18 03/12/2025 108.48 .00 108.48 145765 03/21/2025

MNS53014 Treatment Plant 19 03/12/2025 108.47 .00 108.47 145765 03/21/2025

Total 12423: 28,530.40 .00 28,530.40

12469 BLUE CREEK COMMUNI 1006 INSTALL RADIO 1 02/10/2025 800.00 .00 800.00 145553 02/25/2025

Total 12469: 800.00 .00 800.00

12672 TRI-TECH FORENSICS, I 01122791 BLOOD DRAW KITS 1 02/12/2025 321.00 .00 321.00 145594 02/25/2025

Total 12672: 321.00 .00 321.00

12674 BLOMQUIST HALE CONS MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  1 03/01/2025 22.50 .00 22.50 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  2 03/01/2025 9.00 .00 9.00 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  3 03/01/2025 13.50 .00 13.50 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  4 03/01/2025 13.50 .00 13.50 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  5 03/01/2025 9.00 .00 9.00 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  6 03/01/2025 4.50 .00 4.50 145625 03/07/2025
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MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  7 03/01/2025 162.00 .00 162.00 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  8 03/01/2025 27.00 .00 27.00 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  9 03/01/2025 9.00 .00 9.00 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  10 03/01/2025 49.50 .00 49.50 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  11 03/01/2025 4.50 .00 4.50 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  12 03/01/2025 13.50 .00 13.50 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  13 03/01/2025 4.50 .00 4.50 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  14 03/01/2025 99.00 .00 99.00 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  15 03/01/2025 4.50 .00 4.50 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  16 03/01/2025 9.00 .00 9.00 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  17 03/01/2025 135.00 .00 135.00 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  18 03/01/2025 18.00 .00 18.00 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  19 03/01/2025 13.50 .00 13.50 145625 03/07/2025

MAR25-8446 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE  20 03/01/2025 4.50 .00 4.50 145625 03/07/2025

Total 12674: 625.50 .00 625.50

12760 CHRISTENSEN, NATHAN 021825 COUNTY LEPC, EMC & E 1 02/18/2025 49.28 .00 49.28 145556 02/25/2025

Total 12760: 49.28 .00 49.28

12977 SELECTHEALTH 19091 MEDICAL - MARCH 2025 1 03/24/2025 74,263.70 .00 74,263.70 145800 03/26/2025

19091 ADMIN FEES - MARCH 20 2 03/24/2025 46.00 .00 46.00 145800 03/26/2025

Total 12977: 74,309.70 .00 74,309.70

13118 LIFE-ASSIST, INC. 1553657 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 1 02/07/2025 271.40 .00 271.40 145578 02/25/2025

1554920 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 1 02/12/2025 102.14 .00 102.14 145578 02/25/2025

1555286 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 1 02/12/2025 435.89 .00 435.89 145578 02/25/2025

Total 13118: 809.43 .00 809.43

13216 GAILEY, SKYLER 19008 REIMBURSEMENT FOR F 1 02/20/2025 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 145565 02/25/2025

Total 13216: 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00

13279 MOUNTAIN VALLEY PRIN 5170 LAMINATION-CHILDREN' 1 02/06/2025 13.00 .00 13.00 145583 02/25/2025

5186 CHILDREN'S KIT LAMINA 1 02/27/2025 5.00 .00 5.00 145770 03/21/2025

Total 13279: 18.00 .00 18.00

13316 MACFARLANE PHOTOGR 8392 DADDY DAUGHTER PHO 1 02/01/2025 350.00 .00 350.00 145767 03/21/2025

Total 13316: 350.00 .00 350.00

13435 MK SOLUTIONS, INC. 73059 SOFTWARE LIBSOFT INS 1 03/19/2025 490.00 .00 490.00 145768 03/21/2025

Total 13435: 490.00 .00 490.00

13603 AUTOZONE PARTS, INC 0369241353 WIPER BLADES 1 02/17/2025 34.48 .00 34.48 145552 02/25/2025

Total 13603: 34.48 .00 34.48

13624 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE  18159 EYE MED - MARCH 2025 1 03/04/2025 465.15 .00 465.15 145638 03/07/2025

Total 13624: 465.15 .00 465.15
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13628 BUCKWAY, TARA 030825 REIMBURSEMENT FOR T 1 03/08/2025 107.48 .00 107.48 145704 03/17/2025

Total 13628: 107.48 .00 107.48

13745 CNH INDUSTRIAL ACCO CA62577 PLUGS, GREASE 1 03/07/2025 11.30 .00 11.30 3072025 03/26/2025

Total 13745: 11.30 .00 11.30

13796 HORROCKS ENGINEERS 89651 PHASE 2 ENGINEERING 1 10/24/2024 11,909.50 .00 11,909.50 145570 02/25/2025

91479 PHASE 2 ENGINEERING 1 01/10/2025 5,726.00 .00 5,726.00 145570 02/25/2025

91479 PHASE 3 ENGINEERING 2 01/10/2025 1,875.00 .00 1,875.00 145570 02/25/2025

Total 13796: 19,510.50 .00 19,510.50

14511 KNOX COMPANY INV-KA-3813 MEDVAULT, 1 YR KNOW  1 02/28/2025 2,517.00 .00 2,517.00 145723 03/17/2025

Total 14511: 2,517.00 .00 2,517.00

14549 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY  124 ROOFING PROJECT 1 03/05/2025 13,743.00 .00 13,743.00 145716 03/17/2025

Total 14549: 13,743.00 .00 13,743.00

14556 WILLIAMS, KORI 032425 REIMBURSEMENT TO E.L 1 03/24/2025 173.60 .00 173.60 145807 03/26/2025

Total 14556: 173.60 .00 173.60

14614 YESCO PRY-58113 ELECTRONIC READER SI 1 02/21/2025 24,321.96 .00 24,321.96 145600 02/25/2025

Total 14614: 24,321.96 .00 24,321.96

14658 LANDMARK DESIGN 202015-19 CONSULTING - FEBRUAR 1 03/04/2025 13,335.00 .00 13,335.00 145082 03/17/2025

Total 14658: 13,335.00 .00 13,335.00

14667 BROUGH RANCH BEEF L 985 GROUND BEEF 1 02/12/2025 300.00 .00 300.00 145554 02/25/2025

985 GROUND BEEF 2 02/12/2025 700.00 .00 700.00 145554 02/25/2025

Total 14667: 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00

14669 SECURLYFT 1146 SECURLYFT - MONTHLY  1 03/05/2025 1,287.52 .00 1,287.52 145732 03/17/2025

Total 14669: 1,287.52 .00 1,287.52

14742 C & J WELDING & REPAI 12851 UPGRADE GAS TANK, W 1 03/14/2025 401.96 .00 401.96 145747 03/21/2025

Total 14742: 401.96 .00 401.96

14870 DEAN, DEREK 021825 REIMBURSEMENT TO R 1 02/18/2025 813.60 .00 813.60 145560 02/25/2025

Total 14870: 813.60 .00 813.60

14927 STANDARD INSURANCE  19094 LIFE AD&D-APRIL 2025 1 03/24/2025 1,222.02 .00 1,222.02 145801 03/26/2025

19094 LTD-APRIL 2025 2 03/24/2025 1,715.82 .00 1,715.82 145801 03/26/2025

Total 14927: 2,937.84 .00 2,937.84

15163 DEX IMAGING AR12810835 COPIER AT POLICE DEPA 1 02/17/2025 42.21 .00 42.21 145561 02/25/2025
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AR12810835 COPIER AT PARKS & REC 2 02/17/2025 3.17 .00 3.17 145561 02/25/2025

AR12810835 COPIER AT PARKS & REC 3 02/17/2025 3.17 .00 3.17 145561 02/25/2025

Total 15163: 48.55 .00 48.55

15183 FUELMAN NP68042286 PARKS 1 03/03/2025 382.08 .00 382.08 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 AMBULANCE 2 03/03/2025 1,149.90 .00 1,149.90 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 FIRE 3 03/03/2025 550.36 .00 550.36 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 POLICE DEPARTMENT 4 03/03/2025 4,252.68 .00 4,252.68 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 WATER 5 03/03/2025 901.79 .00 901.79 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 SEWER 6 03/03/2025 166.06 .00 166.06 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 STORM 7 03/03/2025 158.89 .00 158.89 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 COMPOST 8 03/03/2025 252.72 .00 252.72 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 COMPOST 9 03/03/2025 625.32 .00 625.32 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 STREET 10 03/03/2025 979.12 .00 979.12 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 STREET 11 03/03/2025 508.87 .00 508.87 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 RECREATION 12 03/03/2025 56.34 .00 56.34 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 SENIOR CENTER 13 03/03/2025 366.02 .00 366.02 68042286 03/17/2025

NP68042286 FOOD PANTRY 14 03/03/2025 78.35 .00 78.35 68042286 03/17/2025

Total 15183: 10,428.50 .00 10,428.50

15339 RHODES, MICHELLE 18217 REIMBURSEMENT FOR T 1 03/19/2025 168.80 .00 168.80 145773 03/21/2025

Total 15339: 168.80 .00 168.80

15347 FLOREZ, LILLIAN 15811 REIMBURSEMENT FOR C 1 03/06/2025 17.42 .00 17.42 145712 03/17/2025

15811 REIMBURSEMENT FOR C 2 03/06/2025 12.00 .00 12.00 145712 03/17/2025

Total 15347: 29.42 .00 29.42

15358 RUPP WASTE CONTAINE 11085 HAUL FEE, SERVICE DAT 1 02/28/2025 342.60 .00 342.60 145774 03/21/2025

Total 15358: 342.60 .00 342.60

15370 BOURNE, ALEX 16474 REIMBURSEMENT FOR  1 03/11/2025 28.61 .00 28.61 145703 03/17/2025

Total 15370: 28.61 .00 28.61

15388 DATAWORKS PLUS, LLC 25-522 MAINTENANCE FEE 1 03/04/2025 959.00 .00 959.00 145753 03/21/2025

Total 15388: 959.00 .00 959.00

15421 SEAWESTERN FIRE FIGH INV39515 5' ARSON TRASH HOOK,  1 02/07/2025 409.40 .00 409.40 145588 02/25/2025

Total 15421: 409.40 .00 409.40

15429 VALLEY IMPLEMENT PIKPAKB 5" GASKET 1 01/23/2025 6.08 .00 6.08 145597 02/25/2025

Total 15429: 6.08 .00 6.08

15458 LIBRARICA LLC 204982-103R CASSIE SUPPORT RENE 1 03/07/2025 133.80 .00 133.80 145766 03/21/2025

Total 15458: 133.80 .00 133.80

15496 COBABE, BILL 021425 REIMBURSEMENT FOR T 1 02/14/2025 262.50 .00 262.50 145557 02/25/2025
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Total 15496: 262.50 .00 262.50

15542 FULTON, ANDREW 18199 REFUND ON OVERPAYM 1 02/26/2025 57.75 .00 57.75 145713 03/17/2025

Total 15542: 57.75 .00 57.75

15577 WCG 16021 TMP - FEBRUARY 2025 1 02/28/2025 5,405.50 .00 5,405.50 145737 03/17/2025

Total 15577: 5,405.50 .00 5,405.50

15606 DICTTER, KARLIE 18268.1 RESTITUTION CASE #221 1 11/22/2024 20.00 .00 20.00 145634 03/07/2025

18280.1 RESTITUTION CASE #221 1 01/09/2025 100.00 .00 100.00 145634 03/07/2025

Total 15606: 120.00 .00 120.00

15629 MACKLEY, CARL 021825 TRAVEL TO RWAU CONF 1 02/18/2025 283.00 .00 283.00 145580 02/25/2025

Total 15629: 283.00 .00 283.00

15636 WENGER, TRAVIS 18194 REFUND ON DEPOSIT, A 1 02/13/2025 25.79 .00 25.79 145598 02/25/2025

Total 15636: 25.79 .00 25.79

15637 COVER UP 17838 FALL SOFTBALL SHIRTS 1 09/09/2024 276.40 .00 276.40 145705 03/17/2025

18655 POLO SHIRT 1 01/31/2025 46.00 .00 46.00 145558 02/25/2025

18656 T-SHIRTS, ART FEE 1 01/31/2025 278.00 .00 278.00 145558 02/25/2025

18661 JR. JAZZ CHAMPION SHI 1 02/03/2025 471.50 .00 471.50 145705 03/17/2025

18666 PICKLEBALL CHAMP SHI 1 02/03/2025 156.75 .00 156.75 145705 03/17/2025

18710 STAFF SHIRTS 1 02/12/2025 789.00 .00 789.00 145705 03/17/2025

18711 STAFF SHIRTS 1 02/12/2025 403.00 .00 403.00 145705 03/17/2025

Total 15637: 2,420.65 .00 2,420.65

15644 J.T. HOMES, LLC 18202 REFUND ON OVERPAYM 1 02/26/2025 19.35 .00 19.35 145718 03/17/2025

Total 15644: 19.35 .00 19.35

15652 ALLRED, DENNY & JERI 18196 REFUND ON OVERPAYM 1 02/25/2025 8.70 .00 8.70 145701 03/17/2025

Total 15652: 8.70 .00 8.70

15653 BAILEY, CLAY & JILLIAN 18195 REFUND ON ACCOUNT # 1 02/25/2025 17.75 .00 17.75 145702 03/17/2025

Total 15653: 17.75 .00 17.75

15654 DESPAIN, DOUGLAS 18198 REFUND ON OVERPAYM 1 02/26/2025 18.28 .00 18.28 145707 03/17/2025

Total 15654: 18.28 .00 18.28

15655 SADLER, NATHAN 18211 REFUND ON OVERPAYM 1 02/28/2025 126.81 .00 126.81 145731 03/17/2025

Total 15655: 126.81 .00 126.81

15657 REESE, CODY 18209 REFUND ON OVERPAYM 1 02/28/2025 110.68 .00 110.68 145729 03/17/2025
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Payment due dates: 3/1/2025 - 3/31/2025 Apr 10, 2025  01:55PM

Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Check Check Check

Number Name Number Description Seq Date Amount Amount Amount Number Issue Date

Total 15657: 110.68 .00 110.68

15658 SQUIRE 264133 AUDIT-FINANCIAL STATE 1 12/31/2024 14,975.08 .00 14,975.08 145734 03/17/2025

264133 AUDIT-FINANCIAL STATE 2 12/31/2024 174.27 .00 174.27 145734 03/17/2025

264133 AUDIT-FINANCIAL STATE 3 12/31/2024 273.58 .00 273.58 145734 03/17/2025

264133 AUDIT-FINANCIAL STATE 4 12/31/2024 3,604.65 .00 3,604.65 145734 03/17/2025

264133 AUDIT-FINANCIAL STATE 5 12/31/2024 5,645.51 .00 5,645.51 145734 03/17/2025

264133 AUDIT-FINANCIAL STATE 6 12/31/2024 4,686.84 .00 4,686.84 145734 03/17/2025

264133 AUDIT-FINANCIAL STATE 7 12/31/2024 723.85 .00 723.85 145734 03/17/2025

264133 AUDIT-FINANCIAL STATE 8 12/31/2024 916.22 .00 916.22 145734 03/17/2025

Total 15658: 31,000.00 .00 31,000.00

15659 ED M. FELD EQUIPMENT  INV6133 MUSTANG SURVIVAL ICE  1 03/05/2025 1,857.17 .00 1,857.17 145709 03/17/2025

Total 15659: 1,857.17 .00 1,857.17

15660 LINCOLN COUNTY CIRC 16378 POLICE REPORT FOR BA 1 03/17/2025 10.00 .00 10.00 145081 03/17/2025

Total 15660: 10.00 .00 10.00

15661 LEACH, MICHAEL 14784 REFUND OVERPAYMENT,  1 03/18/2025 50.00 .00 50.00 145764 03/21/2025

Total 15661: 50.00 .00 50.00

15663 RHODES RENTAL 18214 REFUND ON OVERPAYM 1 03/05/2025 9.23 .00 9.23 145772 03/21/2025

Total 15663: 9.23 .00 9.23

15664 BINGHAM, MANDY 14264 REFUND FOR SOCCER 1 03/20/2025 30.00 .00 30.00 145744 03/21/2025

Total 15664: 30.00 .00 30.00

15668 MARSH, CHANTEL 16491 REIMBURSEMENT FOR S 1 03/21/2025 21.33 .00 21.33 145793 03/26/2025

Total 15668: 21.33 .00 21.33

15669 CIVIC REVIEW 1135 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION  1 01/27/2025 8,400.00 .00 8,400.00 145784 03/26/2025

Total 15669: 8,400.00 .00 8,400.00

15670 BLUEBEAM 2271994 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 1 03/17/2025 330.00 .00 330.00 145782 03/26/2025

Total 15670: 330.00 .00 330.00

15671 BURNHOPE, BRANSON 18221 REFUND ON DEPOSIT, A 1 03/20/2025 3.93 .00 3.93 145783 03/26/2025

Total 15671: 3.93 .00 3.93

15672 EVERBRIDGE, INC. M86812 ALERTING SYSTEM 1 03/06/2025 226.48 .00 226.48 145786 03/26/2025

Total 15672: 226.48 .00 226.48

15673 KNUDSON, CHARLES 18219 REFUND ON DEPOSIT, A 1 03/20/2025 7.58 .00 7.58 145791 03/26/2025
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Payment due dates: 3/1/2025 - 3/31/2025 Apr 10, 2025  01:55PM

Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Check Check Check

Number Name Number Description Seq Date Amount Amount Amount Number Issue Date

Total 15673: 7.58 .00 7.58

15674 THURGOOD, CHRIS 14786 REFUND ON OVERPAYM 1 03/25/2025 219.15 .00 219.15 145803 03/26/2025

Total 15674: 219.15 .00 219.15

Grand Totals: 474,606.61 .00 474,606.61

Report Criteria:

Detail report type printed



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:02PM       PAGE: 1

REVENUE

TAXES 413,028.80 6,276,130.08 7,576,000.00 1,299,869.92 82.8

LICENSES & PERMITS 55,375.24 371,034.26 310,600.00 (              60,434.26) 119.5

INTERGOVERNMENTAL - SENIOR SE 17,292.85 165,222.94 260,100.00 94,877.06 63.5

OTHER INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV. 2,133.19 877,224.55 1,177,000.00 299,775.45 74.5

OTHER INCOME 38,157.22 434,199.61 598,500.00 164,300.39 72.6

ADMINISTRATION SERVICES .00 .00 113,700.00 113,700.00 .0

TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPR .00 .00 130,200.00 130,200.00 .0

525,987.30 8,123,811.44 10,166,100.00 2,042,288.56 79.9

EXPENDITURES

NON DEPARTMENTAL 2,209.14 95,924.05 168,000.00 72,075.95 57.1

CITY COUNCIL 4,993.27 57,770.09 89,400.00 31,629.91 64.6

COURT 6,782.81 83,170.94 131,000.00 47,829.06 63.5

CITY ADMINISTRATION 13,879.89 132,045.33 255,400.00 123,354.67 51.7

TREASURER 6,707.46 61,820.17 100,700.00 38,879.83 61.4

RECORDER 6,840.67 68,990.26 137,400.00 68,409.74 50.2

PROFESSIONAL 25,473.05 72,718.50 105,600.00 32,881.50 68.9

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT .00 3,172.00 4,000.00 828.00 79.3

ELECTION .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

CIVIC CENTER 2,573.99 26,314.80 42,400.00 16,085.20 62.1

PLANNING & COMM DEVELOPMENT 40,173.05 259,285.07 382,400.00 123,114.93 67.8

TRE. ENFORCEMENT LIQUOR LAWS .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

POLICE DEPARTMENT 241,360.89 2,271,574.48 3,288,600.00 1,017,025.52 69.1

BUILDING INSPECTION 12,593.46 96,868.32 80,900.00 (              15,968.32) 119.7

STREETS DEPARTMENT 47,311.09 473,111.68 846,100.00 372,988.32 55.9

CLASS C ROAD PROJECT 1,107.00 37,594.80 46,000.00 8,405.20 81.7

SENIOR PROGRAMMING 10,445.61 78,431.21 147,100.00 68,668.79 53.3

CONGREGATE MEALS 8,363.47 75,271.00 121,000.00 45,729.00 62.2

HOME DELIVERED MEALS 22,951.36 189,339.21 252,700.00 63,360.79 74.9

SENIOR BUILDING 3,554.37 39,111.34 55,000.00 15,888.66 71.1

GOLF COURSE 3,060.00 3,060.00 2,900.00 (                   160.00) 105.5

CEMETERY 916.95 31,008.00 66,700.00 35,692.00 46.5

PARKS 26,494.04 309,468.73 609,300.00 299,831.27 50.8

COMMUNITY EVENTS 3,014.07 62,868.02 114,500.00 51,631.98 54.9

LIBRARY 51,042.54 303,969.72 417,700.00 113,730.28 72.8

CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER UNITS 68,582.00 342,910.00 293,500.00 (              49,410.00) 116.8

TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 .00 2,397,500.00 2,397,500.00 .0

610,430.18 5,175,797.72 10,166,100.00 4,990,302.28 50.9

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (              84,442.88) 2,948,013.72 .00 (         2,948,013.72) .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FOOD PANTRY - SPECIAL REV FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:02PM       PAGE: 2

REVENUE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 3,240.48 18,285.85 20,000.00 1,714.15 91.4

OTHER INCOME 1,227.54 11,023.72 6,000.00 (                5,023.72) 183.7

DONATIONS 4,700.00 74,660.20 52,500.00 (              22,160.20) 142.2

9,168.02 103,969.77 78,500.00 (              25,469.77) 132.5

EXPENDITURES

FOOD PANTRY EXPENSE 7,619.21 53,379.47 78,200.00 24,820.53 68.3

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGE .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

7,619.21 53,379.47 78,500.00 25,120.53 68.0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 1,548.81 50,590.30 .00 (              50,590.30) .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

RECREATION

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:02PM       PAGE: 3

REVENUE

ADULT PROGRAMS 1,400.00 10,340.15 13,700.00 3,359.85 75.5

YOUTH PROGRAMS 14,080.00 99,052.00 105,000.00 5,948.00 94.3

MISC. PROGRAMS 1,230.00 27,114.90 29,400.00 2,285.10 92.2

OTHER INCOME 2,009.23 20,686.32 17,900.00 (                2,786.32) 115.6

TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPRO .00 .00 178,500.00 178,500.00 .0

18,719.23 157,193.37 344,500.00 187,306.63 45.6

EXPENDITURES

NON DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE 17,767.01 139,976.14 210,100.00 70,123.86 66.6

CONCESSION STAND .00 4,531.75 9,800.00 5,268.25 46.2

SPECIAL EVENTS 1,247.87 1,747.87 3,800.00 2,052.13 46.0

TOURNAMENTS .00 10,751.65 19,800.00 9,048.35 54.3

ADULT BASKETBALL .00 107.60 .00 (                   107.60) .0

ADULT SOCCER .00 653.16 .00 (                   653.16) .0

ADULT SOFTBALL 276.40 3,028.75 7,600.00 4,571.25 39.9

ADULT VOLLEYBALL .00 336.25 .00 (                   336.25) .0

PICKLEBALL 642.65 1,506.60 7,800.00 6,293.40 19.3

YOUTH BASEBALL 155.25 13,812.47 12,600.00 (                1,212.47) 109.6

YOUTH BASKETBALL 4,467.58 21,021.15 31,500.00 10,478.85 66.7

YOUTH FLAG FOOTBALL 155.25 6,281.29 6,000.00 (                   281.29) 104.7

YOUTH SOCCER 276.00 10,597.76 11,400.00 802.24 93.0

YOUTH TRACK AND FIELD .00 .00 3,200.00 3,200.00 .0

YOUTH VOLLEYBALL .00 .00 1,200.00 1,200.00 .0

YOUTH GOLF .00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 .0

YOUTH BOWLING .00 .00 700.00 700.00 .0

YOUTH KARATE 280.24 280.24 .00 (                   280.24) .0

YOUTH CAMPS .00 1,705.09 3,500.00 1,794.91 48.7

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 11,000.00 11,000.00 .0

25,268.25 216,337.77 344,500.00 128,162.23 62.8

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (                6,549.02) (              59,144.40) .00 59,144.40 .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - PARKS

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:03PM       PAGE: 4

REVENUE

OTHER INCOME 25,509.90 253,385.31 736,600.00 483,214.69 34.4

25,509.90 253,385.31 736,600.00 483,214.69 34.4

EXPENDITURES

PARKS & RECREATION 1,143.75 23,093.75 736,600.00 713,506.25 3.1

1,143.75 23,093.75 736,600.00 713,506.25 3.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 24,366.15 230,291.56 .00 (            230,291.56) .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:03PM       PAGE: 5

REVENUE

EMS INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV .00 6,062.50 .00 (                6,062.50) .0

FIRE INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV .00 .00 50,300.00 50,300.00 .0

EMS - CHARGES FOR SERVICES 789,804.02 1,404,287.69 1,294,500.00 (            109,787.69) 108.5

FIRE - OTHER INCOME 597.53 29,420.43 54,200.00 24,779.57 54.3

EMS - OTHER INCOME 2,165.29 6,240.25 9,500.00 3,259.75 65.7

MISC INCOME 20,000.00 20,000.00 1,748,500.00 1,728,500.00 1.1

812,566.84 1,466,010.87 3,157,000.00 1,690,989.13 46.4

EXPENDITURES

NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE 27,381.91 256,631.88 393,500.00 136,868.12 65.2

FIRE DEPARTMENT EXPENSE 9,675.79 698,214.10 796,400.00 98,185.90 87.7

EMS DEPARTMENT EXPENSE 108,968.82 1,115,838.94 1,956,000.00 840,161.06 57.1

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES .00 .00 11,100.00 11,100.00 .0

146,026.52 2,070,684.92 3,157,000.00 1,086,315.08 65.6

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 666,540.32 (            604,674.05) .00 604,674.05 .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:03PM       PAGE: 6

REVENUE

INTEREST 7,427.81 72,435.54 44,000.00 (              28,435.54) 164.6

TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPRO .00 .00 600,000.00 600,000.00 .0

7,427.81 72,435.54 644,000.00 571,564.46 11.3

EXPENDITURES

NON DEPARTMENTAL PROJECTS .00 24,321.96 45,000.00 20,678.04 54.1

CIVIC CENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 1,757.81 .00 (                1,757.81) .0

STREETS DEPT CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 761.60 330,000.00 329,238.40 .2

PARKS CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 .00 130,000.00 130,000.00 .0

SENIORS CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 10,664.73 64,000.00 53,335.27 16.7

CEMETERY CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 .00 75,000.00 75,000.00 .0

.00 37,506.10 644,000.00 606,493.90 5.8

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 7,427.81 34,929.44 .00 (              34,929.44) .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

VEHICLE/EQUIP CAP PROJECT FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:03PM       PAGE: 7

REVENUE

MISCELLANOUS INCOME 4,512.76 48,793.34 25,000.00 (              23,793.34) 195.2

TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPRO .00 .00 355,000.00 355,000.00 .0

4,512.76 48,793.34 380,000.00 331,206.66 12.8

EXPENDITURES

POLICE DEPARTMENT 81.32 225,001.84 280,000.00 54,998.16 80.4

STREET DEPARTMENT .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 100.0

PARKS .00 44,706.00 50,000.00 5,294.00 89.4

81.32 319,707.84 380,000.00 60,292.16 84.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 4,431.44 (            270,914.50) .00 270,914.50 .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

TRANS CAPACITY CAPITAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:03PM       PAGE: 8

REVENUE

SOURCE 31 21,843.01 213,175.87 150,000.00 (              63,175.87) 142.1

GRANTS .00 .00 60,000.00 60,000.00 .0

INTEREST 12,204.82 125,559.95 70,000.00 (              55,559.95) 179.4

SOURCE 37 9,496.64 55,559.79 34,000.00 (              21,559.79) 163.4

TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPRO .00 .00 2,313,000.00 2,313,000.00 .0

43,544.47 394,295.61 2,627,000.00 2,232,704.39 15.0

EXPENDITURES

VEHICLE CAPACITY PROJECTS 5,405.50 1,011,871.50 2,627,000.00 1,615,128.50 38.5

5,405.50 1,011,871.50 2,627,000.00 1,615,128.50 38.5

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 38,138.97 (            617,575.89) .00 617,575.89 .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WATER UTILITY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:03PM       PAGE: 9

REVENUE

OTHER REVENUE 27,274.03 244,842.23 1,456,800.00 1,211,957.77 16.8

UTILITY REVENUE 155,367.18 2,101,661.50 2,249,200.00 147,538.50 93.4

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 3,900.00 3,900.00 .0

IMPACT FEES 37,968.24 314,514.84 250,000.00 (              64,514.84) 125.8

220,609.45 2,661,018.57 3,959,900.00 1,298,881.43 67.2

EXPENDITURES

WATER DEPARTMENT UTILITY FUND 108,412.40 1,437,464.25 2,369,600.00 932,135.75 60.7

SECONDARY WATER 56,581.13 653,613.81 1,557,300.00 903,686.19 42.0

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 33,000.00 33,000.00 .0

164,993.53 2,091,078.06 3,959,900.00 1,868,821.94 52.8

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 55,615.92 569,940.51 .00 (            569,940.51) .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

TREATMENT PLANT FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:03PM       PAGE: 10

REVENUE

OTHER INCOME 30,076.22 285,737.47 250,000.00 (              35,737.47) 114.3

UTILITY REVENUE 170,550.22 1,482,498.74 1,758,000.00 275,501.26 84.3

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 77,400.00 77,400.00 .0

IMPACT FEES 21,465.38 189,028.33 100,000.00 (              89,028.33) 189.0

222,091.82 1,957,264.54 2,185,400.00 228,135.46 89.6

EXPENDITURES

TREATMENT PLANT 142,209.13 843,060.85 1,544,500.00 701,439.15 54.6

COMPOST OPERATIONS 26,757.08 552,519.64 631,300.00 78,780.36 87.5

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 9,600.00 9,600.00 .0

168,966.21 1,395,580.49 2,185,400.00 789,819.51 63.9

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 53,125.61 561,684.05 .00 (            561,684.05) .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

SEWER FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:03PM       PAGE: 11

REVENUE

OTHER REVENUE 1,997.34 16,515.17 5,000.00 (              11,515.17) 330.3

UTILITY REVENUE 24,088.64 219,070.23 272,100.00 53,029.77 80.5

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 85,600.00 85,600.00 .0

IMPACT FEES 7,459.44 57,939.06 73,000.00 15,060.94 79.4

33,545.42 293,524.46 435,700.00 142,175.54 67.4

EXPENDITURES

SEWER DEPARTMENT 10,382.68 107,253.10 411,700.00 304,446.90 26.1

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 24,000.00 24,000.00 .0

10,382.68 107,253.10 435,700.00 328,446.90 24.6

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 23,162.74 186,271.36 .00 (            186,271.36) .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

FUND SUMMARY

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

STORM DRAIN FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     01:03PM       PAGE: 12

REVENUE

OTHER REVENUE 5,646.11 52,271.83 25,000.00 (              27,271.83) 209.1

UTILITY REVENUE 17,527.19 155,967.86 192,000.00 36,032.14 81.2

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 489,100.00 489,100.00 .0

IMPACT FEES 28,564.32 158,707.02 58,000.00 (            100,707.02) 273.6

51,737.62 366,946.71 764,100.00 397,153.29 48.0

EXPENDITURES

STORM DRAIN UTILITY FUND 4,676.72 314,113.79 740,900.00 426,786.21 42.4

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 23,200.00 23,200.00 .0

4,676.72 314,113.79 764,100.00 449,986.21 41.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 47,060.90 52,832.92 .00 (              52,832.92) .0
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REVENUE

OTHER REVENUE 500.16 4,669.23 .00 (                4,669.23) .0

CHARGES FOR SERVICE 77,781.09 677,671.67 870,300.00 192,628.33 77.9

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 31,600.00 31,600.00 .0

78,281.25 682,340.90 901,900.00 219,559.10 75.7

EXPENDITURES

SOLID WASTE FUND 67,317.40 544,561.83 900,400.00 355,838.17 60.5

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

67,317.40 544,561.83 901,900.00 357,338.17 60.4

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 10,963.85 137,779.07 .00 (            137,779.07) .0
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REVENUE

TAXES 596,130.97 596,130.97 400,000.00 (            196,130.97) 149.0

OTHER INCOME 6,485.48 44,153.98 25,000.00 (              19,153.98) 176.6

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 361,480.00 361,480.00 .0

602,616.45 640,284.95 786,480.00 146,195.05 81.4

EXPENDITURES

REDEVELOPMENT #2 .00 27,059.79 786,480.00 759,420.21 3.4

.00 27,059.79 786,480.00 759,420.21 3.4

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 602,616.45 613,225.16 .00 (            613,225.16) .0
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REVENUE

OTHER INCOME 154.11 1,484.06 .00 (                1,484.06) .0

154.11 1,484.06 .00 (                1,484.06) .0

EXPENDITURES

.00 .00 .00 .00 .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 154.11 1,484.06 .00 (                1,484.06) .0
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REVENUE

SOURCE 35 .00 2,910.00 .00 (                2,910.00) .0

OTHER INCOME 8,368.15 83,471.58 910,000.00 826,528.42 9.2

8,368.15 86,381.58 910,000.00 823,618.42 9.5

EXPENDITURES

W.LIB FOODS/HOUSING PLAN IMPRO 13,743.00 36,834.79 910,000.00 873,165.21 4.1

13,743.00 36,834.79 910,000.00 873,165.21 4.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (                5,374.85) 49,546.79 .00 (              49,546.79) .0
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COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS

01-11112 CASH IN CHECKING - ZIONS BANK (              67,803.89)

01-11113 ON-LINE PAY UTIL - CLEARING 677.75

01-11114 ONLINE PAY - AMB - CLEARING (              64,059.97)

01-11115 XPRESS DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 210,126.44

01-11116 CASH IN CHECKING - ZIONS SWEEP 508,807.10

01-11451 RET CKS - CLEARING ZIONS BANK 212.48

01-11610 CASH IN INVESTMENTS - PTIF 34,732,460.56

01-11618 CASH IN INVESTMENTS - ZIONS BK 473,425.73

01-11750 UTILITY CLEARING (                   100.00)

01-11760 COURT CASH CLEARING 2,585.61

TOTAL COMBINED CASH 35,796,331.81

01-11900 TOTAL ALLOCATION - OTHER FUNDS (       35,796,331.81)

TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00

CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION

10 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 6,629,361.55

21 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY - SPECIAL REV FUND 338,522.91

25 ALLOCATION TO RECREATION 349,468.48

26 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - PARKS 1,479,225.03

28 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPARTMENT 32,435.67

40 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 2,048,397.80

41 ALLOCATION TO VEHICLE/EQUIP CAP PROJECT FUND 1,244,501.20

42 ALLOCATION TO TRANS CAPACITY CAPITAL FUND 3,365,770.71

51 ALLOCATION TO WATER UTILITY FUND 6,030,492.72

52 ALLOCATION TO TREATMENT PLANT FUND 7,893,616.32

54 ALLOCATION TO SEWER FUND 550,813.72

55 ALLOCATION TO STORM DRAIN FUND 1,557,050.85

57 ALLOCATION TO SOLID WASTE FUND 137,931.79

71 ALLOCATION TO RDA DIST #2 FUND - DOWNTOWN 1,788,525.89

72 ALLOCATION TO RDA DIST #3 FUND - INDUST PARK 42,500.03

73 ALLOCATION TO RDA DIST #3  - WEST LIBERTY 2,307,717.14

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 35,796,331.81

ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 01-11900 (       35,796,331.81)

ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00
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ASSETS

10-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 6,629,361.55

10-11200 CASH IN TILL 500.00

10-11202 PETTY CASH FUND SENIOR CENTER 10.00

10-11300 LIBRARY CASH IN TILL 20.00

10-12110 ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBTS 1,469.49

10-13100 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - GF 8,966.73

10-13103 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE GARBAGE 68,134.05

10-13104 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECYCLE 20,097.07

10-13105 A/R GENERAL FUND OTHER 23,213.47

10-13120 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE NSF 855.37

10-13170 A/R B&C ROAD 109,937.85

10-13180 ACCOUNTS REC SALES TAX 524,280.47

10-13181 PROPERTY TAX RECEIVABLE 3,144,797.00

10-13182 A/R TRANSIENT ROOM TAX 10,109.51

10-13183 ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLE-ROADS(A2) 48,998.14

10-13403 TAX ASSESSMENT RECEIVABLE 36,752.74

10-13500 UTILITY FRANCHISE LEASE RECVBL 91,739.84

TOTAL ASSETS 10,719,243.28

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
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LIABILITIES

10-21100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 90,466.04

10-21150 DEFERRED REVENUE .20

10-21151 DEFERRED REVENUE - GASB 34 3,144,797.00

10-22200 FEDERAL W/H TAXES PAYABLE 14,480.12

10-22300 FICA PAYABLE 31,095.03

10-22400 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE 15,948.35

10-22440 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INS (                   292.81)

10-22450 DISABILITY PAYABLE 4,686.33

10-22460 PRE LEGAL PAYABLE .64

10-22500 UTAH STATE RETIREMENT PAYABLE 43,298.87

10-22510 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE (              78,939.72)

10-22520 DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE (                6,597.51)

10-22530 VISION INSURANCE PAYABLE 2.20

10-22540 LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE (                7,272.30)

10-22710 CLOTHING DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE (                8,736.96)

10-22720 FD CLOTHING DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE (                1,909.37)

10-22910 FLEX SPENDING ACCOUNT 833.13

10-22920 HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT 950.00

10-22990 MISC DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE 3,216.05

10-24510 SURCHARGE 35% (                   528.64)

10-24520 SURCHARGE 90% 1,955.29

10-24521 SECURITY SURCHARGE 686.54

10-24522 NEW ADDITIONAL STATE SURCHARGE 750.93

10-24524 DEFERRED PROSECUTION FEE (                     15.00)

10-24525 COURT CASH BAIL/TRUST 2,862.55

10-24535 PD EVIDENCE MONEY 1,892.66

10-24700 DEVELOPER FEE-IN-LIEU CHIPSEAL 125,174.55

10-24710 DEVELOPER FEE-IN-LIEU OTHER 628,851.65

10-24720 DEVELOPER CASH BONDS 279,159.92

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,286,815.74

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

10-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 3,484,413.82

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 2,948,013.72

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 6,432,427.54

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 6,432,427.54

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 10,719,243.28
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TAXES

10-31-100 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES - CURR 38,458.56 2,792,239.09 3,145,000.00 352,760.91 88.8

10-31-110 PENALTY/INTEREST 293.86 1,804.74 1,000.00 (                   804.74) 180.5

10-31-112 AUTO IN LIEU 12,172.15 135,004.66 210,000.00 74,995.34 64.3

10-31-120 PRIOR YR TAXES DELINQUENT 454.95 49,194.12 20,000.00 (              29,194.12) 246.0

10-31-130 GEN SALES & USE TAXES 242,710.76 2,362,072.66 3,000,000.00 637,927.34 78.7

10-31-150 FRANCHISE TAX CABLE TV/COMCAST .00 7,638.08 15,000.00 7,361.92 50.9

10-31-160 TELECOMMUNICATION FRANCHISE TX 3,545.38 37,054.97 35,000.00 (                2,054.97) 105.9

10-31-161 ELECTRIC ENERGY TAX 64,372.34 628,812.59 760,000.00 131,187.41 82.7

10-31-162 NATURAL GAS ENERGY TAX 33,381.65 208,101.25 340,000.00 131,898.75 61.2

10-31-163 TRANSIENT ROOM TAX 17,639.15 54,207.92 50,000.00 (                4,207.92) 108.4

TOTAL TAXES 413,028.80 6,276,130.08 7,576,000.00 1,299,869.92 82.8

LICENSES & PERMITS

10-32-210 BUSINESS LICENSES & PERMITS 1,618.79 42,550.85 40,600.00 (                1,950.85) 104.8

10-32-211 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT .00 70.00 500.00 430.00 14.0

10-32-220 BUILDING PERMITS 35,957.83 233,245.14 150,000.00 (              83,245.14) 155.5

10-32-221 BUILDING PERMITS ADMIN. FEES 11,643.62 82,870.75 75,000.00 (                7,870.75) 110.5

10-32-222 BLDG INSPECTS-INTERLOCAL AGREE .00 3,282.39 .00 (                3,282.39) .0

10-32-223 DEVELOPMENT PERMITS 5,020.00 5,372.50 20,000.00 14,627.50 26.9

10-32-224 SUBDIVISION SIGNS .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-32-225 NEW STREETLIGHTS .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .0

10-32-250 ANIMAL LICENSES 1,135.00 3,642.63 3,500.00 (                   142.63) 104.1

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 55,375.24 371,034.26 310,600.00 (              60,434.26) 119.5
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INTERGOVERNMENTAL - SENIOR SER

10-33-314 SENIOR TITLE III B .00 9,921.00 14,000.00 4,079.00 70.9

10-33-316 STATE SERVICE .00 4,264.00 8,000.00 3,736.00 53.3

10-33-317 BRAG MISC. .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0

10-33-318 STATE TRANSPORTATION .00 .00 700.00 700.00 .0

10-33-320 SENIOR TITLE III C-1 10,000.00 20,033.00 20,000.00 (                     33.00) 100.2

10-33-322 USDA CASH IN LIEU III C-1 .00 6,869.48 6,500.00 (                   369.48) 105.7

10-33-324 STATE NUTRITION C-1 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-33-326 CONGREGATE MEALS INCOME 3,036.85 17,717.62 19,200.00 1,482.38 92.3

10-33-327 HOME DELIVERED MEAL INCOME 4,256.00 54,190.36 60,000.00 5,809.64 90.3

10-33-330 SENIOR TITLE III C-2 .00 6,724.00 14,500.00 7,776.00 46.4

10-33-332 USDA CASH IN LIEU III C-2 .00 8,642.96 6,600.00 (                2,042.96) 131.0

10-33-334 STATE NUTRITION C-2 .00 2,048.00 1,000.00 (                1,048.00) 204.8

10-33-336 STATE HOME DELIVERED MEALS .00 26,902.52 20,000.00 (                6,902.52) 134.5

10-33-337 HEALTH INSURANCE COUNSELING .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0

10-33-340 STATE SERVICE IIIF .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0

10-33-341 SENIOR TITLE IIID .00 .00 3,100.00 3,100.00 .0

10-33-342 STATE SERVICE IIID .00 6,910.00 2,000.00 (                4,910.00) 345.5

10-33-352 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CONTRIBUTIONS .00 1,000.00 75,000.00 74,000.00 1.3

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL - SENIOR SE 17,292.85 165,222.94 260,100.00 94,877.06 63.5

OTHER INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV.

10-34-342 RTIF .00 250,365.37 488,000.00 237,634.63 51.3

10-34-362 B & C ROAD FUND ALLOTMENT .00 457,041.42 550,000.00 92,958.58 83.1

10-34-364 STATE LIQUOR FUND ALLOTMENT .00 16,435.92 11,000.00 (                5,435.92) 149.4

10-34-370 LIBRARY STATE GRANT (CLEF) .00 9,446.91 6,500.00 (                2,946.91) 145.3

10-34-378 LIBRARY GRANT .00 5,604.00 500.00 (                5,104.00) 1120.8

10-34-380 TOURISM GRANTS .00 25,000.00 .00 (              25,000.00) .0

10-34-398 PD OVERTIME REIMBURSEMENT 2,133.19 8,946.62 6,000.00 (                2,946.62) 149.1

10-34-410 POLICE GRANT MISC. .00 4,930.29 .00 (                4,930.29) .0

10-34-411 POLICE STAFFING GRANT .00 98,404.06 65,000.00 (              33,404.06) 151.4

10-34-465 LIBRARY LSTA GRANT .00 1,049.96 .00 (                1,049.96) .0

10-34-475 STATE GRANTS .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0

TOTAL OTHER INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV. 2,133.19 877,224.55 1,177,000.00 299,775.45 74.5
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OTHER INCOME

10-36-431 ANNEXATION FEES 1,100.00 3,300.00 1,100.00 (                2,200.00) 300.0

10-36-432 DEVELOP CONTRIBU FEE IN LIEU .00 .00 165,200.00 165,200.00 .0

10-36-440 CEMETERY OPENING FEES .00 24,750.00 20,000.00 (                4,750.00) 123.8

10-36-445 CEMETERY LOT SALES .00 15,600.00 20,000.00 4,400.00 78.0

10-36-446 CEMETERY TRANSFER FEES .00 250.00 100.00 (                   150.00) 250.0

10-36-460 LIBRARY FEES 385.64 3,326.71 5,000.00 1,673.29 66.5

10-36-500 COURT FINES & FORFEITURES 5,442.47 81,173.92 90,000.00 8,826.08 90.2

10-36-511 SERVING FEE - TREMONTON .00 171.03 100.00 (                     71.03) 171.0

10-36-512 SERVING FEE - GARLAND .00 30.00 .00 (                     30.00) .0

10-36-528 POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES 1,202.00 5,514.50 6,000.00 485.50 91.9

10-36-532 GARBAGE CAN PURCHASE 50.00 50.00 .00 (                     50.00) .0

10-36-537 RR INSPECTION REIMBURSEMENT .00 14,250.00 13,800.00 (                   450.00) 103.3

10-36-538 RR MAINTENANCE REIMBURSEMENT .00 8,963.47 4,500.00 (                4,463.47) 199.2

10-36-579 RENTAL ON BOWERY/STAGE 40.00 280.00 100.00 (                   180.00) 280.0

10-36-585 RENT FROM SENIOR BUILDING 260.00 2,415.00 2,000.00 (                   415.00) 120.8

10-36-586 GROUND LEASE/BILLBOARDS/CELL T 461.24 4,096.92 9,000.00 4,903.08 45.5

10-36-601 OTHER REVENUE 833.86 41,463.92 6,000.00 (              35,463.92) 691.1

10-36-609 POP MACHINE .00 29.00 .00 (                     29.00) .0

10-36-610 INTEREST EARNING 24,511.26 189,415.06 221,000.00 31,584.94 85.7

10-36-613 ULGT TARP PROGRAM .00 3,728.00 3,400.00 (                   328.00) 109.7

10-36-614 YOUTH CITY COUNCIL .00 190.00 .00 (                   190.00) .0

10-36-615 RESTITUTION .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-36-617 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 189.75 2,946.40 2,500.00 (                   446.40) 117.9

10-36-618 CITY CAR COMMUTING REIMBURSEME 54.00 549.00 1,000.00 451.00 54.9

10-36-660 24TH OF JULY PROCEEDS .00 7,440.35 8,000.00 559.65 93.0

10-36-661 COMMUNITY EVENTS PROCEEDS 2,220.00 3,425.00 5,000.00 1,575.00 68.5

10-36-671 SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY 675.00 1,875.00 5,000.00 3,125.00 37.5

10-36-699 CASH OVER/SHORT .00 121.89 .00 (                   121.89) .0

10-36-830 CONTRIBUTION PRIVATE SOURCES .00 108.49 .00 (                   108.49) .0

10-36-831 PRIVATE DONATION - POLICE .00 1,780.83 .00 (                1,780.83) .0

10-36-832 PRIVATE DONATIONS - LIBRARY 450.00 550.00 .00 (                   550.00) .0

10-36-835 PRIVATE DONATION - SENIORS .00 8,110.59 2,000.00 (                6,110.59) 405.5

10-36-843 ANIMAL SHELTER DONATIONS 252.00 508.00 3,000.00 2,492.00 16.9

10-36-844 SENIOR PROGRAMS 30.00 1,010.80 3,000.00 1,989.20 33.7

10-36-845 ANIMAL SHELTER ADOPTIONS .00 2,287.00 1,000.00 (                1,287.00) 228.7

10-36-849 INSURANCE PROCEEDS .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

10-36-892 ULGT REBATE .00 4,488.73 .00 (                4,488.73) .0

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 38,157.22 434,199.61 598,500.00 164,300.39 72.6
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ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

10-37-128 ADMIN SERVICES TO FIRE DEPT .00 .00 11,100.00 11,100.00 .0

10-37-151 ADMIN SERVICES TO WATER FUND .00 .00 33,000.00 33,000.00 .0

10-37-152 ADMIN SERVICES TO WWTP FUND .00 .00 9,600.00 9,600.00 .0

10-37-154 ADMIN SERVICES TO THE SEWER FD .00 .00 24,000.00 24,000.00 .0

10-37-155 ADMIN SERVICE TO THE STORM FD .00 .00 23,200.00 23,200.00 .0

10-37-156 ADMIN SERVICES TO THE REC FUND .00 .00 11,000.00 11,000.00 .0

10-37-157 ADMIN SERVICES FOR FOOD PANTRY .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

10-37-158 ADMIN SERVICES TO SOLID WASTE .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION SERVICES .00 .00 113,700.00 113,700.00 .0

TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPR

10-39-999 FUND BALANCE TO BE APPROPRIATE .00 .00 130,200.00 130,200.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPR .00 .00 130,200.00 130,200.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 525,987.30 8,123,811.44 10,166,100.00 2,042,288.56 79.9
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NON DEPARTMENTAL

10-40-160 HEALTH, SAFETY & WELFARE 217.94 23,090.40 31,000.00 7,909.60 74.5

10-40-210 BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBERSHIP .00 167.43 600.00 432.57 27.9

10-40-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 497.19 700.00 202.81 71.0

10-40-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 1,300.00 1,300.00 .0

10-40-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 16.76 1,577.52 3,000.00 1,422.48 52.6

10-40-241 POSTAGE 549.63 3,600.57 3,000.00 (                   600.57) 120.0

10-40-242 WEB PAGE UPDATE 144.00 1,168.15 500.00 (                   668.15) 233.6

10-40-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES 202.98 1,436.28 2,800.00 1,363.72 51.3

10-40-244 LOGO/MARKETING .00 4,530.19 10,000.00 5,469.81 45.3

10-40-250 SUPPLIES & MAINTENAN .00 1,350.00 300.00 (                1,050.00) 450.0

10-40-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE .00 6.26 500.00 493.74 1.3

10-40-262 WENDELL PETTERSON SIGN AGRMNT .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-40-270 UTILITIES (BILLBOARDS/SIGNS) 52.34 434.60 1,000.00 565.40 43.5

10-40-272 ANNUAL BILLBOARD PERMIT .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

10-40-280 TELEPHONE 32.63 294.73 600.00 305.27 49.1

10-40-281 INTERNET 21.00 189.00 300.00 111.00 63.0

10-40-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING .00 169.09 300.00 130.91 56.4

10-40-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 130.48 49,680.47 56,600.00 6,919.53 87.8

10-40-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 1,380.13 .00 (                1,380.13) .0

10-40-345 BANK FEES 584.35 3,464.28 1,000.00 (                2,464.28) 346.4

10-40-347 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 257.03 2,193.58 1,900.00 (                   293.58) 115.5

10-40-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

10-40-372 RECORDING FEES .00 293.15 100.00 (                   193.15) 293.2

10-40-410 INSURANCE .00 318.45 500.00 181.55 63.7

10-40-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 82.58 200.00 117.42 41.3

10-40-720 CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER FUNDS .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0

TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL 2,209.14 95,924.05 168,000.00 72,075.95 57.1
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CITY COUNCIL

10-41-100 SALARIES 782.74 7,325.57 11,400.00 4,074.43 64.3

10-41-101 OVERTIME WAGES 308.23 2,906.15 12,200.00 9,293.85 23.8

10-41-130 BENEFITS 3,156.36 22,944.32 27,900.00 4,955.68 82.2

10-41-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 7,624.85 8,000.00 375.15 95.3

10-41-230 TRAVEL .00 3,953.56 10,500.00 6,546.44 37.7

10-41-241 POSTAGE 11.60 54.26 100.00 45.74 54.3

10-41-242 DISCRETIONARY .00 511.55 .00 (                   511.55) .0

10-41-244 COMMUNITY RELATIONS .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

10-41-280 TELEPHONE 43.16 345.28 1,200.00 854.72 28.8

10-41-281 INTERNET 19.05 171.45 500.00 328.55 34.3

10-41-310 DATA PROCESSING 108.48 1,145.26 2,000.00 854.74 57.3

10-41-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

10-41-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE ALLOWANCE .00 2,223.96 100.00 (                2,123.96) 2224.0

10-41-360 EDUCATION .00 2,795.00 5,500.00 2,705.00 50.8

10-41-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 563.65 4,768.88 3,500.00 (                1,268.88) 136.3

10-41-460 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES .00 1,000.00 300.00 (                   700.00) 333.3

10-41-570 NEW HOPE CRISIS .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

10-41-571 GIRLS AND BOYS CLUB .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0

10-41-573 BOX ELDER CHAMBER .00 .00 1,100.00 1,100.00 .0

TOTAL CITY COUNCIL 4,993.27 57,770.09 89,400.00 31,629.91 64.6

COURT

10-42-100 SALARIES 4,589.27 53,419.67 80,000.00 26,580.33 66.8

10-42-101 OVERTIME WAGES .00 231.00 .00 (                   231.00) .0

10-42-106 DRUG TEST/PHYSICAL .00 96.30 .00 (                     96.30) .0

10-42-130 BENEFITS 1,220.74 15,009.80 28,000.00 12,990.20 53.6

10-42-140 WITNESS FEES .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

10-42-141 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 1,300.00 1,300.00 .00 100.0

10-42-142 JUROR FEE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

10-42-210 BOOKS & SUBSCRIPTIONS .00 1,433.62 1,500.00 66.38 95.6

10-42-213 INTERPRETER FEES 55.30 902.90 600.00 (                   302.90) 150.5

10-42-230 TRAVEL 63.00 1,181.33 1,500.00 318.67 78.8

10-42-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 115.05 800.00 684.95 14.4

10-42-241 POSTAGE 78.46 393.51 500.00 106.49 78.7

10-42-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-42-250 SUPPLIES & MAINTENAN .00 69.99 200.00 130.01 35.0

10-42-255 JUDGE'S VEHICLE ALLOWANCE 241.91 4,354.38 6,300.00 1,945.62 69.1

10-42-280 TELEPHONE 151.56 1,301.82 1,800.00 498.18 72.3

10-42-281 INTERNET 57.14 514.26 1,100.00 585.74 46.8

10-42-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 325.43 1,722.34 3,300.00 1,577.66 52.2

10-42-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 550.00 700.00 150.00 78.6

10-42-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 324.97 1,900.00 1,575.03 17.1

10-42-360 EDUCATION .00 250.00 300.00 50.00 83.3

10-42-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-42-460 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

TOTAL COURT 6,782.81 83,170.94 131,000.00 47,829.06 63.5
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CITY ADMINISTRATION

10-45-100 SALARIES 8,230.60 74,869.12 162,500.00 87,630.88 46.1

10-45-101 OVERTIME WAGES .00 3,832.50 .00 (                3,832.50) .0

10-45-102 MERIT .00 108.28 .00 (                   108.28) .0

10-45-130 BENEFITS 3,899.24 34,581.68 73,000.00 38,418.32 47.4

10-45-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 3,600.00 2,400.00 (                1,200.00) 150.0

10-45-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 1,146.00 1,000.00 (                   146.00) 114.6

10-45-230 TRAVEL 1,045.24 2,962.86 4,000.00 1,037.14 74.1

10-45-241 POSTAGE .00 267.57 .00 (                   267.57) .0

10-45-251 SUPPLIES & MAINTENAN .00 148.97 .00 (                   148.97) .0

10-45-280 TELEPHONE 194.72 2,502.98 1,600.00 (                   902.98) 156.4

10-45-281 INTERNET 76.19 685.71 1,500.00 814.29 45.7

10-45-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 433.90 2,375.82 4,500.00 2,124.18 52.8

10-45-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 427.19 1,200.00 772.81 35.6

10-45-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 2,245.42 1,400.00 (                   845.42) 160.4

10-45-360 EDUCATION .00 2,120.00 1,500.00 (                   620.00) 141.3

10-45-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 141.24 800.00 658.76 17.7

10-45-540 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 .00 29.99 .00 (                     29.99) .0

TOTAL CITY ADMINISTRATION 13,879.89 132,045.33 255,400.00 123,354.67 51.7

TREASURER

10-46-100 SALARIES 3,490.24 33,711.65 50,500.00 16,788.35 66.8

10-46-101 OVERTIME WAGES 204.59 608.67 6,400.00 5,791.33 9.5

10-46-102 MERIT .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-46-130 BENEFITS 1,877.71 16,608.65 26,000.00 9,391.35 63.9

10-46-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 3,800.00 3,800.00 .00 100.0

10-46-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES 75.00 113.77 300.00 186.23 37.9

10-46-220 CITIZEN RELATIONS ADS/PUB NOT .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

10-46-230 TRAVEL 168.80 1,579.16 2,000.00 420.84 79.0

10-46-280 TELEPHONE 141.03 1,229.45 2,400.00 1,170.55 51.2

10-46-281 INTERNET 76.19 685.71 1,500.00 814.29 45.7

10-46-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 433.90 2,437.34 4,700.00 2,262.66 51.9

10-46-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-46-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 15.77 1,400.00 1,384.23 1.1

10-46-360 EDUCATION 240.00 1,030.00 1,000.00 (                     30.00) 103.0

TOTAL TREASURER 6,707.46 61,820.17 100,700.00 38,879.83 61.4
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RECORDER

10-47-100 SALARIES 3,450.56 31,478.39 66,000.00 34,521.61 47.7

10-47-101 OVERTIME WAGES .00 91.09 1,500.00 1,408.91 6.1

10-47-102 MERIT .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-47-103 CONTRACT EMPLOYEE 855.00 6,766.64 9,900.00 3,133.36 68.4

10-47-130 BENEFITS 1,656.68 14,719.99 39,600.00 24,880.01 37.2

10-47-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,200.00 50.0

10-47-210 BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTIONS/ .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-47-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 718.77 1,000.00 281.23 71.9

10-47-230 TRAVEL 189.20 2,186.25 2,500.00 313.75 87.5

10-47-241 POSTAGE .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-47-250 SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 26.00 191.64 200.00 8.36 95.8

10-47-280 TELEPHONE 108.40 977.87 2,300.00 1,322.13 42.5

10-47-281 INTERNET 57.14 514.26 1,100.00 585.74 46.8

10-47-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 325.43 1,875.92 3,500.00 1,624.08 53.6

10-47-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 172.26 6,870.17 4,000.00 (                2,870.17) 171.8

10-47-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 378.91 300.00 (                     78.91) 126.3

10-47-360 EDUCATION .00 910.00 2,500.00 1,590.00 36.4

10-47-372 RECORDING FEES .00 51.25 .00 (                     51.25) .0

10-47-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 59.11 100.00 40.89 59.1

10-47-500 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

TOTAL RECORDER 6,840.67 68,990.26 137,400.00 68,409.74 50.2

PROFESSIONAL

10-48-270 UTILITIES (RR CROSSING SIGNAL) 17.90 145.41 300.00 154.59 48.5

10-48-320 ENGINEERING .00 .00 9,000.00 9,000.00 .0

10-48-330 LEGAL 1,147.50 7,526.25 5,000.00 (                2,526.25) 150.5

10-48-331 LEGAL - CRIMINAL 2,565.00 26,007.75 35,000.00 8,992.25 74.3

10-48-340 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 19,495.41 24,116.85 29,000.00 4,883.15 83.2

10-48-350 OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-48-352 INDIGENT DEFENSE 825.00 4,875.00 8,000.00 3,125.00 60.9

10-48-370 RAILROAD INSPECTION 1,422.24 10,047.24 13,800.00 3,752.76 72.8

10-48-371 RR MAINTENANCE .00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 .0

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL 25,473.05 72,718.50 105,600.00 32,881.50 68.9

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

10-49-212 MEMBERSHIP DUES .00 2,672.00 4,000.00 1,328.00 66.8

10-49-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 500.00 .00 (                   500.00) .0

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT .00 3,172.00 4,000.00 828.00 79.3
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ELECTION

10-50-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-50-460 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

TOTAL ELECTION .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

CIVIC CENTER

10-51-100 SALARIES 387.68 3,282.32 6,600.00 3,317.68 49.7

10-51-130 BENEFITS 34.13 289.11 2,300.00 2,010.89 12.6

10-51-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. 8.46 8.46 100.00 91.54 8.5

10-51-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 314.72 3,971.58 7,000.00 3,028.42 56.7

10-51-268 TREES .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

10-51-270 UTILITIES 905.70 7,565.49 7,500.00 (                     65.49) 100.9

10-51-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 795.77 4,267.31 9,000.00 4,732.69 47.4

10-51-281 INTERNET 19.05 171.45 400.00 228.55 42.9

10-51-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 108.48 630.47 1,200.00 569.53 52.5

10-51-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 550.00 600.00 50.00 91.7

10-51-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 3.94 100.00 96.06 3.9

10-51-323 CONTRACT LABOR - MOWING .00 3,001.30 5,500.00 2,498.70 54.6

10-51-410 INSURANCE .00 1,448.37 1,700.00 251.63 85.2

10-51-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-51-500 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 .00 1,125.00 .00 (                1,125.00) .0

TOTAL CIVIC CENTER 2,573.99 26,314.80 42,400.00 16,085.20 62.1



CITY OF TREMONTON

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     12:40PM       PAGE: 13

PLANNING & COMM DEVELOPMENT

10-52-100 SALARIES 7,481.60 71,173.94 99,000.00 27,826.06 71.9

10-52-101 OVERTIME WAGES 280.56 280.56 .00 (                   280.56) .0

10-52-102 MERIT .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-52-130 BENEFITS 3,442.09 30,585.94 43,300.00 12,714.06 70.6

10-52-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 2,400.00 .00 (                2,400.00) .0

10-52-160 HEALTH, SAFETY & WELFARE .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-52-200 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-52-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 800.00 800.00 .0

10-52-230 TRAVEL/PARTIES 269.75 2,665.68 1,000.00 (                1,665.68) 266.6

10-52-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 312.99 500.00 187.01 62.6

10-52-241 POSTAGE .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-52-250 SUPPLIES & MAINTENAN .00 18.00 1,000.00 982.00 1.8

10-52-280 TELEPHONE 75.79 480.66 1,200.00 719.34 40.1

10-52-281 INTERNET 19.05 152.40 400.00 247.60 38.1

10-52-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 108.48 630.47 1,200.00 569.53 52.5

10-52-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 8,730.00 19,570.00 6,500.00 (              13,070.00) 301.1

10-52-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE 1,546.23 1,550.17 1,200.00 (                   350.17) 129.2

10-52-320 ENGINEERING 4,884.50 33,895.10 90,000.00 56,104.90 37.7

10-52-330 LEGAL .00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 .0

10-52-360 EDUCATION .00 780.00 1,000.00 220.00 78.0

10-52-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL 13,335.00 91,835.63 124,300.00 32,464.37 73.9

10-52-410 INSURANCE .00 2,953.53 4,200.00 1,246.47 70.3

TOTAL PLANNING & COMM DEVELOPMENT 40,173.05 259,285.07 382,400.00 123,114.93 67.8

TRE. ENFORCEMENT LIQUOR LAWS

10-53-500 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRE. ENFORCEMENT LIQUOR LAWS .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0
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POLICE DEPARTMENT

10-54-100 SALARIES 131,824.91 1,237,337.68 1,810,300.00 572,962.32 68.4

10-54-101 OVERTIME WAGES 3,749.15 42,877.69 56,000.00 13,122.31 76.6

10-54-104 MERIT 108.28 2,308.16 3,700.00 1,391.84 62.4

10-54-106 DRUG TEST/PHYSICAL 743.00 1,467.10 1,000.00 (                   467.10) 146.7

10-54-130 BENEFITS 73,113.51 629,749.70 941,200.00 311,450.30 66.9

10-54-135 PEER SUPPORT 450.00 506.22 30,000.00 29,493.78 1.7

10-54-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 16,650.00 17,700.00 1,050.00 94.1

10-54-150 POLICE RESERVE .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

10-54-160 HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE 221.87 5,573.79 6,000.00 426.21 92.9

10-54-170 WITNESS FEES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-54-175 TRANSIENT AID .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-54-200 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES .00 7,474.04 9,000.00 1,525.96 83.0

10-54-210 BOOKS & SUBSCRIPTIONS .00 593.92 700.00 106.08 84.9

10-54-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES 50.00 1,061.99 600.00 (                   461.99) 177.0

10-54-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-54-230 TRAVEL 742.00 7,235.35 6,800.00 (                   435.35) 106.4

10-54-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 907.63 5,233.71 6,000.00 766.29 87.2

10-54-241 POSTAGE 54.72 455.04 600.00 144.96 75.8

10-54-243 COPIES/SUPPLIES 16.00 411.54 500.00 88.46 82.3

10-54-250 SUPPLIES & MAINTENAN 1,781.90 42,704.16 45,000.00 2,295.84 94.9

10-54-251 FUEL 4,252.68 42,438.21 50,000.00 7,561.79 84.9

10-54-258 ANIMAL SHELTER ADOPTIONS .00 2,511.38 4,500.00 1,988.62 55.8

10-54-259 ANIMAL SHELTER EXPENSES .00 4,409.32 9,000.00 4,590.68 49.0

10-54-260 K-9 EXPENSES .00 98.77 3,000.00 2,901.23 3.3

10-54-261 ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSES .00 612.85 3,000.00 2,387.15 20.4

10-54-262 BUILIDNG & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 101.83 2,646.80 45,500.00 42,853.20 5.8

10-54-270 UTILITIES 365.84 3,086.72 3,000.00 (                     86.72) 102.9

10-54-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 82.11 339.72 1,000.00 660.28 34.0

10-54-280 TELEPHONE 2,300.27 20,420.75 30,000.00 9,579.25 68.1

10-54-281 INTERNET 152.36 1,371.24 3,000.00 1,628.76 45.7

10-54-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 867.80 6,580.80 13,400.00 6,819.20 49.1

10-54-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 8,694.42 50,326.48 45,500.00 (                4,826.48) 110.6

10-54-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 11,095.90 21,000.00 9,904.10 52.8

10-54-323 CONTRACT LABOR - MOWING .00 190.99 500.00 309.01 38.2

10-54-324 MOWING - ZONING ENFORCEMENT .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

10-54-330 LEGAL .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-54-360 EDUCATION 829.00 22,649.04 20,000.00 (                2,649.04) 113.3

10-54-365 POLICE ACADEMY EXPENSES .00 30.00 6,000.00 5,970.00 .5

10-54-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL .00 36.38 .00 (                     36.38) .0

10-54-371 SWAT SERVICES 7,545.69 27,385.35 31,000.00 3,614.65 88.3

10-54-410 INSURANCE .00 24,663.01 18,500.00 (                6,163.01) 133.3

10-54-441 E.A.S.Y. ENFORCEMENT 50.00 (                     14.53) 200.00 214.53 (    7.3)

10-54-460 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES .00 52.00 .00 (                     52.00) .0

10-54-500 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 2,355.92 31,407.88 30,000.00 (                1,407.88) 104.7

10-54-512 FACILITIES/IMPACT STUDY .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0

10-54-563 800 MHZ RADIOS .00 11,484.46 5,000.00 (                6,484.46) 229.7

10-54-720 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS .00 6,110.87 .00 (                6,110.87) .0

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 241,360.89 2,271,574.48 3,288,600.00 1,017,025.52 69.1



CITY OF TREMONTON

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     12:40PM       PAGE: 15

BUILDING INSPECTION

10-56-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 .00 400.00 400.00 .0

10-56-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-56-280 TELEPHONE .00 159.39 .00 (                   159.39) .0

10-56-281 INTERNET .00 19.05 .00 (                     19.05) .0

10-56-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 2,500.00 4,500.00 2,000.00 55.6

10-56-332 CONTRACT INSPECTIONS 12,593.46 94,189.88 75,000.00 (              19,189.88) 125.6

TOTAL BUILDING INSPECTION 12,593.46 96,868.32 80,900.00 (              15,968.32) 119.7

STREETS DEPARTMENT

10-60-100 SALARIES 20,710.43 219,574.32 345,500.00 125,925.68 63.6

10-60-101 OVERTIME WAGES 435.46 7,136.63 13,000.00 5,863.37 54.9

10-60-103 MERIT .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

10-60-106 DRUG TEST/PHYSICAL 99.00 195.30 300.00 104.70 65.1

10-60-130 BENEFITS 10,778.77 100,769.67 165,400.00 64,630.33 60.9

10-60-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 1,300.00 1,300.00 .00 100.0

10-60-190 UNIFORMS 408.42 623.46 1,500.00 876.54 41.6

10-60-200 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES .00 2,528.14 2,000.00 (                   528.14) 126.4

10-60-201 ROAD BASE MATERIALS .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-60-202 STREETS MATERIAL (SAND & SALT) .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .0

10-60-203 STREETS MATERIALS (SIGNS) .00 5,885.11 8,000.00 2,114.89 73.6

10-60-204 NEW STREETLIGHTS (RM POWER) .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .0

10-60-205 SAFETY SUPPLIES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

10-60-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-60-230 TRAVEL 621.12 621.12 1,000.00 378.88 62.1

10-60-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 48.00 200.00 152.00 24.0

10-60-241 POSTAGE .00 .00 700.00 700.00 .0

10-60-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. 7,069.21 37,999.17 60,000.00 22,000.83 63.3

10-60-251 FUEL 979.12 11,499.18 20,000.00 8,500.82 57.5

10-60-260 BUILDING AND SHOPS MAINTENANCE 68.85 1,796.77 2,000.00 203.23 89.8

10-60-269 UTILITY - PUB WORKS BUILDING 544.70 4,838.59 8,000.00 3,161.41 60.5

10-60-270 UTILITIES (STREETLIGHTS) 3,796.85 31,041.27 50,000.00 18,958.73 62.1

10-60-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 1,385.77 6,415.62 17,000.00 10,584.38 37.7

10-60-280 TELEPHONE 158.34 1,615.83 3,800.00 2,184.17 42.5

10-60-281 INTERNET 38.10 342.90 800.00 457.10 42.9

10-60-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 216.95 1,260.99 2,500.00 1,239.01 50.4

10-60-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-60-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 1,977.03 1,300.00 (                   677.03) 152.1

10-60-320 ENGINEERING .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

10-60-360 EDUCATION .00 .00 800.00 800.00 .0

10-60-410 INSURANCE .00 14,551.12 16,200.00 1,648.88 89.8

10-60-540 HOE UPGRADE .00 2,188.00 12,000.00 9,812.00 18.2

10-60-550 SPECIAL PROJ - RR/SCHOOL CROSS .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

10-60-558 PAINT STRIPPING F.A.S .00 18,903.46 16,000.00 (                2,903.46) 118.2

10-60-566 WAY FINDING SIGNAGE .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0

TOTAL STREETS DEPARTMENT 47,311.09 473,111.68 846,100.00 372,988.32 55.9
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CLASS C ROAD PROJECT

10-61-101 OVERTIME WAGES .00 120.21 .00 (                   120.21) .0

10-61-130 BENEFITS .00 58.49 .00 (                     58.49) .0

10-61-201 SIDEWALK .00 6,905.85 20,000.00 13,094.15 34.5

10-61-202 CURB AND GUTTER .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

10-61-320 ENGINEERING 892.50 1,329.75 10,000.00 8,670.25 13.3

10-61-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-61-701 CAPITAL ENGINEERING 214.50 29,180.50 5,000.00 (              24,180.50) 583.6

TOTAL CLASS C ROAD PROJECT 1,107.00 37,594.80 46,000.00 8,405.20 81.7

SENIOR PROGRAMMING

10-63-100 SALARIES 5,422.76 46,224.31 84,500.00 38,275.69 54.7

10-63-130 BENEFITS 1,540.89 15,877.73 32,000.00 16,122.27 49.6

10-63-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 1,160.00 2,400.00 1,240.00 48.3

10-63-200 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 1,386.58 2,787.73 1,500.00 (                1,287.73) 185.9

10-63-201 ENSURE PURCHASE FOR SENIORS .00 2,255.93 2,200.00 (                     55.93) 102.5

10-63-230 TRAVEL 79.03 79.03 200.00 120.97 39.5

10-63-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 823.60 1,500.00 676.40 54.9

10-63-241 POSTAGE 77.31 516.11 600.00 83.89 86.0

10-63-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-63-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 1,153.76 4,200.00 3,046.24 27.5

10-63-280 TELEPHONE 216.32 1,866.68 3,900.00 2,033.32 47.9

10-63-281 INTERNET 19.05 171.45 400.00 228.55 42.9

10-63-310 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-63-311 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 108.48 630.47 1,200.00 569.53 52.5

10-63-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 450.00 1,700.00 1,250.00 26.5

10-63-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 3.94 4,000.00 3,996.06 .1

10-63-360 EDUCATION 1,275.00 1,978.85 800.00 (                1,178.85) 247.4

10-63-390 TOUR EXPENSE 20.19 666.02 3,000.00 2,333.98 22.2

10-63-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 875.32 1,000.00 124.68 87.5

10-63-460 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 300.00 910.28 1,000.00 89.72 91.0

10-63-501 SENIOR VAN .00 .00 700.00 700.00 .0

TOTAL SENIOR PROGRAMMING 10,445.61 78,431.21 147,100.00 68,668.79 53.3
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CONGREGATE MEALS

10-64-100 SALARIES 4,274.49 38,823.22 59,300.00 20,476.78 65.5

10-64-130 BENEFITS 946.62 9,124.13 14,200.00 5,075.87 64.3

10-64-200 FOOD 3,142.36 26,538.55 46,000.00 19,461.45 57.7

10-64-230 TRAVEL .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-64-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 208.90 100.00 (                   108.90) 208.9

10-64-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-64-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

10-64-281 INTERNET .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-64-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 500.00 500.00 .00 100.0

10-64-360 EDUCATION .00 76.20 300.00 223.80 25.4

TOTAL CONGREGATE MEALS 8,363.47 75,271.00 121,000.00 45,729.00 62.2

HOME DELIVERED MEALS

10-65-100 SALARIES 9,054.30 85,693.42 98,000.00 12,306.58 87.4

10-65-106 DRUG TEST/PHYSICAL .00 96.30 200.00 103.70 48.2

10-65-130 BENEFITS 1,761.45 17,923.66 18,800.00 876.34 95.3

10-65-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 1,200.00 .00 (                1,200.00) .0

10-65-200 FOOD 11,721.92 74,070.56 120,000.00 45,929.44 61.7

10-65-230 TRAVEL .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-65-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 579.76 400.00 (                   179.76) 144.9

10-65-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-65-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 344.41 2,000.00 1,655.59 17.2

10-65-251 FUEL 366.02 4,098.71 6,000.00 1,901.29 68.3

10-65-253 SSBG HOME DELIVERED MEALS .00 3,851.17 3,000.00 (                   851.17) 128.4

10-65-280 TELEPHONE 47.67 382.55 900.00 517.45 42.5

10-65-281 INTERNET .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-65-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 500.00 1,100.00 600.00 45.5

10-65-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

10-65-360 EDUCATION .00 598.67 600.00 1.33 99.8

TOTAL HOME DELIVERED MEALS 22,951.36 189,339.21 252,700.00 63,360.79 74.9
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SENIOR BUILDING

10-66-100 SALARIES 1,031.35 7,934.49 13,000.00 5,065.51 61.0

10-66-130 BENEFITS 96.61 831.10 1,100.00 268.90 75.6

10-66-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES 383.01 1,546.21 2,000.00 453.79 77.3

10-66-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. 269.77 1,967.52 6,000.00 4,032.48 32.8

10-66-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 460.94 3,325.91 5,000.00 1,674.09 66.5

10-66-261 SPECIAL DEPT REPAIRS .00 .00 1,200.00 1,200.00 .0

10-66-270 UTILITIES 604.46 5,875.61 7,000.00 1,124.39 83.9

10-66-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 453.18 2,635.86 6,500.00 3,864.14 40.6

10-66-281 INTERNET 38.10 342.90 800.00 457.10 42.9

10-66-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 216.95 1,260.99 2,500.00 1,239.01 50.4

10-66-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 479.40 100.00 (                   379.40) 479.4

10-66-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 176.88 2,400.00 2,223.12 7.4

10-66-323 CONTRACT LABOR - MOWING .00 136.43 500.00 363.57 27.3

10-66-360 EDUCATION .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-66-410 INSURANCE .00 7,098.04 6,500.00 (                   598.04) 109.2

10-66-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

10-66-706 EQUIPMENT GREATER THAN $5000 .00 5,500.00 .00 (                5,500.00) .0

TOTAL SENIOR BUILDING 3,554.37 39,111.34 55,000.00 15,888.66 71.1

GOLF COURSE

10-68-462 WATER SHARES 3,060.00 3,060.00 2,900.00 (                   160.00) 105.5

TOTAL GOLF COURSE 3,060.00 3,060.00 2,900.00 (                   160.00) 105.5

CEMETERY

10-69-100 SALARIES .00 514.32 11,500.00 10,985.68 4.5

10-69-101 OVERTIME WAGES 180.32 547.09 800.00 252.91 68.4

10-69-130 BENEFITS 80.89 517.61 7,800.00 7,282.39 6.6

10-69-200 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 174.15 1,359.04 6,000.00 4,640.96 22.7

10-69-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 2,650.90 2,500.00 (                   150.90) 106.0

10-69-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE .00 2,400.00 .00 (                2,400.00) .0

10-69-265 WATER SHARES 458.32 458.32 500.00 41.68 91.7

10-69-268 TREES .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

10-69-270 UTILITIES 23.27 3,338.40 4,000.00 661.60 83.5

10-69-410 INSURANCE .00 621.55 600.00 (                     21.55) 103.6

10-69-460 CONTRACT LABOR - MOWING .00 18,600.77 31,000.00 12,399.23 60.0

TOTAL CEMETERY 916.95 31,008.00 66,700.00 35,692.00 46.5
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PARKS

10-72-100 SALARIES 14,952.86 117,924.48 222,500.00 104,575.52 53.0

10-72-102 MERIT .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

10-72-103 OVERTIME WAGES .00 3,809.33 5,000.00 1,190.67 76.2

10-72-130 BENEFITS 7,148.40 59,033.24 119,700.00 60,666.76 49.3

10-72-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 2,400.00 2,400.00 .00 100.0

10-72-200 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 1,192.00 2,402.08 3,000.00 597.92 80.1

10-72-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 218.77 300.00 81.23 72.9

10-72-230 TRAVEL 907.20 907.20 1,500.00 592.80 60.5

10-72-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 347.28 300.00 (                     47.28) 115.8

10-72-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES 2.81 34.91 500.00 465.09 7.0

10-72-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. 4,173.23 14,780.02 17,000.00 2,219.98 86.9

10-72-251 FUEL 382.08 3,328.14 5,000.00 1,671.86 66.6

10-72-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE .00 1,794.61 10,000.00 8,205.39 18.0

10-72-261 SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIRS .00 1,424.48 10,000.00 8,575.52 14.2

10-72-262 WEED SPRAY .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

10-72-264 INFIELD DIRT .00 .00 6,000.00 6,000.00 .0

10-72-266 PLAYGROUND MAINTENANCE .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0

10-72-267 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS .00 2,495.07 6,000.00 3,504.93 41.6

10-72-268 TREES 216.90 1,466.90 4,000.00 2,533.10 36.7

10-72-270 UTILITIES 314.78 7,446.23 13,500.00 6,053.77 55.2

10-72-271 GAS -(QUESTAR) 142.72 690.00 1,000.00 310.00 69.0

10-72-280 TELEPHONE 155.58 1,314.53 3,000.00 1,685.47 43.8

10-72-281 INTERNET 323.10 2,907.90 4,200.00 1,292.10 69.2

10-72-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 216.95 1,260.99 2,500.00 1,239.01 50.4

10-72-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 130.48 902.34 100.00 (                   802.34) 902.3

10-72-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 176.88 2,400.00 2,223.12 7.4

10-72-360 EDUCATION .00 400.00 1,000.00 600.00 40.0

10-72-364 CONTRACT LABOR  - MOWING .00 64,446.35 105,000.00 40,553.65 61.4

10-72-410 INSURANCE .00 6,816.84 6,200.00 (                   616.84) 110.0

10-72-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-72-462 WATER SHARES (                4,265.04) (                4,265.04) 1,600.00 5,865.04 (266.6)

10-72-540 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 499.99 10,971.97 5,000.00 (                5,971.97) 219.4

10-72-550 SPECIAL PROJECTS -  PARKS .00 4,033.23 15,000.00 10,966.77 26.9

10-72-704 IMPROVE TO BUILDING OVER 5,000 .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0

TOTAL PARKS 26,494.04 309,468.73 609,300.00 299,831.27 50.8
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COMMUNITY EVENTS

10-73-100 SALARIES 2,263.62 11,830.71 29,500.00 17,669.29 40.1

10-73-101 OVERTIME WAGES .00 1,023.78 5,200.00 4,176.22 19.7

10-73-130 BENEFITS 287.29 4,508.69 10,800.00 6,291.31 41.8

10-73-241 POSTAGE .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-73-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 131.77 .00 (                   131.77) .0

10-73-461 COMMUNITY EVENTS 463.16 5,172.29 9,000.00 3,827.71 57.5

10-73-465 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

10-73-466 MEMORIAL DAY .00 100.00 1,000.00 900.00 10.0

10-73-467 24TH OF JULY/CITY DAYS .00 20,800.10 18,000.00 (                2,800.10) 115.6

10-73-468 PARADES .00 1,264.40 1,600.00 335.60 79.0

10-73-471 FIREWORKS - 24TH OF JULY .00 14,000.00 14,000.00 .00 100.0

10-73-473 CANOPIES .00 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00 .0

10-73-478 YOUTH COUNCIL/YCC TRAINING .00 4,036.28 6,400.00 2,363.72 63.1

10-73-480 ARTS COUNCIL .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

TOTAL COMMUNITY EVENTS 3,014.07 62,868.02 114,500.00 51,631.98 54.9
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LIBRARY

10-75-100 SALARIES 15,337.22 133,918.04 164,000.00 30,081.96 81.7

10-75-102 MERIT .00 108.28 500.00 391.72 21.7

10-75-103 CHILDREN PROGRAM SALARIES 967.10 6,337.48 7,500.00 1,162.52 84.5

10-75-104 YOUTH PROGRAM SALARIES 11.22 213.59 2,700.00 2,486.41 7.9

10-75-105 ADULT PROGRAM SALARIES 355.55 3,946.34 6,000.00 2,053.66 65.8

10-75-106 DRUG TEST/PHYSICAL .00 385.20 500.00 114.80 77.0

10-75-130 BENEFITS 3,843.60 33,791.76 44,200.00 10,408.24 76.5

10-75-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 2,400.00 .00 (                2,400.00) .0

10-75-200 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 287.64 287.64 500.00 212.36 57.5

10-75-210 BOOKS 1,172.89 21,249.64 25,000.00 3,750.36 85.0

10-75-211 AUDIO & VIDEO 24.70 1,834.53 5,000.00 3,165.47 36.7

10-75-212 DIGITAL 807.94 7,517.32 7,000.00 (                   517.32) 107.4

10-75-213 LOST AND DAMAGED BOOK REPLACEM .00 1,043.58 1,500.00 456.42 69.6

10-75-215 SUBSCRIPTIONS .00 38.77 600.00 561.23 6.5

10-75-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

10-75-230 TRAVEL 173.60 230.42 1,500.00 1,269.58 15.4

10-75-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 98.09 8,574.79 11,000.00 2,425.21 78.0

10-75-241 POSTAGE 43.89 374.82 2,500.00 2,125.18 15.0

10-75-242 DONATIONS/GIFTS PURCHASES .00 1,548.53 1,600.00 51.47 96.8

10-75-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES 456.91 1,960.59 6,000.00 4,039.41 32.7

10-75-244 PROGRAM SUPPLIES .00 2,618.96 3,500.00 881.04 74.8

10-75-245 CHILDREN PROGRAMS 71.84 1,934.79 5,700.00 3,765.21 33.9

10-75-246 YOUTH PROGRAMS 19.98 622.33 3,000.00 2,377.67 20.7

10-75-247 ADULT PROGRAMS 525.65 1,171.21 3,100.00 1,928.79 37.8

10-75-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 18.22 1,010.68 7,000.00 5,989.32 14.4

10-75-270 UTILITIES 333.61 3,170.36 3,000.00 (                   170.36) 105.7

10-75-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 157.04 875.42 2,500.00 1,624.58 35.0

10-75-280 TELEPHONE 152.92 1,292.06 2,700.00 1,407.94 47.9

10-75-281 "INTERNET/ERATE" .00 1,440.00 .00 (                1,440.00) .0

10-75-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 2,277.98 13,772.52 23,800.00 10,027.48 57.9

10-75-311 SERV DATA PROC/SATELLITE BRANC 1,084.75 5,459.27 10,500.00 5,040.73 52.0

10-75-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 2,088.69 14,392.64 24,600.00 10,207.36 58.5

10-75-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE 8,705.12 9,286.91 13,300.00 4,013.09 69.8

10-75-314 SATELLITE COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

10-75-315 SATELLITE COMPUTER HARDWARE 10,800.10 10,839.52 13,000.00 2,160.48 83.4

10-75-360 EDUCATION 350.00 2,719.98 1,500.00 (                1,219.98) 181.3

10-75-410 INSURANCE .00 1,505.72 2,000.00 494.28 75.3

10-75-439 LIBRARY GRANT - MISC 250.00 2,250.00 500.00 (                1,750.00) 450.0

10-75-440 STATE GRANT (CLEF) 31.98 1,733.93 6,500.00 4,766.07 26.7

10-75-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 594.31 2,062.10 2,500.00 437.90 82.5

10-75-460 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES .00 50.00 100.00 50.00 50.0

10-75-541 LSTA GRANT .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

TOTAL LIBRARY 51,042.54 303,969.72 417,700.00 113,730.28 72.8
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CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER UNITS

10-89-100 CONTRIBUTION TO UTOPIA DEBT 68,582.00 342,910.00 411,500.00 68,590.00 83.3

10-89-101 UTOPIA - REFUND OF DEBT CONTRI .00 .00 (            118,000.00) (            118,000.00) .0

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER UNITS 68,582.00 342,910.00 293,500.00 (              49,410.00) 116.8

TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS

10-90-948 TRANSFER - PARKS FUND - 26 .00 .00 500,000.00 500,000.00 .0

10-90-949 TRANSFER - CAP PROJ - VEHICLES .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0

10-90-950 TRANSFER TO CAP PROJECTS FUND .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0

10-90-951 TRANS TO FIRE DEPT FUND .00 .00 358,500.00 358,500.00 .0

10-90-954 TRANSFER TO RECREATION FUND .00 .00 164,000.00 164,000.00 .0

10-90-955 TRANSFER TO FUND 71 RDA .00 .00 675,000.00 675,000.00 .0

10-90-961 TRANSFER TO TRANSPORTATION CAP .00 .00 500,000.00 500,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 .00 2,397,500.00 2,397,500.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 610,430.18 5,175,797.72 10,166,100.00 4,990,302.28 50.9

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (              84,442.88) 2,948,013.72 .00 (         2,948,013.72) .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2025

FOOD PANTRY - SPECIAL REV FUND

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     12:40PM       PAGE: 23

ASSETS

21-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 338,522.91

TOTAL ASSETS 338,522.91

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

21-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 287,932.61

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 50,590.30

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 338,522.91

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 338,522.91

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 338,522.91
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INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

21-33-101 REIMBURSED SALES TAX 3,240.48 18,285.85 20,000.00 1,714.15 91.4

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 3,240.48 18,285.85 20,000.00 1,714.15 91.4

OTHER INCOME

21-37-600 INTEREST EARNINGS 1,227.54 11,023.72 6,000.00 (                5,023.72) 183.7

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 1,227.54 11,023.72 6,000.00 (                5,023.72) 183.7

DONATIONS

21-38-120 PRIVATE DONATION 4,700.00 74,660.20 52,500.00 (              22,160.20) 142.2

TOTAL DONATIONS 4,700.00 74,660.20 52,500.00 (              22,160.20) 142.2

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 9,168.02 103,969.77 78,500.00 (              25,469.77) 132.5
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FOOD PANTRY EXPENSE

21-40-100 SALARIES 2,809.18 21,777.36 31,600.00 9,822.64 68.9

21-40-102 MERIT .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

21-40-130 BENEFITS 254.55 1,965.82 2,900.00 934.18 67.8

21-40-160 HEALTH, SAFETY & WELFARE 350.00 1,194.98 1,500.00 305.02 79.7

21-40-200 FOOD/SUPPLIES 1,549.10 12,882.27 13,000.00 117.73 99.1

21-40-230 TRAVEL .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

21-40-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 462.16 500.00 37.84 92.4

21-40-241 POSTAGE .00 73.00 300.00 227.00 24.3

21-40-250 SUPPLIES & MAINTENAN 27.45 166.39 2,000.00 1,833.61 8.3

21-40-251 FUEL 78.35 496.65 1,000.00 503.35 49.7

21-40-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 579.24 2,040.77 6,000.00 3,959.23 34.0

21-40-270 UTILITIES 461.89 4,582.47 6,700.00 2,117.53 68.4

21-40-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 344.19 1,640.28 4,500.00 2,859.72 36.5

21-40-280 TELEPHONE 107.91 931.98 2,000.00 1,068.02 46.6

21-40-281 INTERNET 19.05 171.45 400.00 228.55 42.9

21-40-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 108.46 630.41 1,200.00 569.59 52.5

21-40-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

21-40-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 3.94 100.00 96.06 3.9

21-40-340 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 249.84 327.10 500.00 172.90 65.4

21-40-410 INSURANCE .00 2,250.24 2,200.00 (                     50.24) 102.3

21-40-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 680.00 1,782.20 1,400.00 (                   382.20) 127.3

TOTAL FOOD PANTRY EXPENSE 7,619.21 53,379.47 78,200.00 24,820.53 68.3

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGE

21-90-905 ADMIN SERVICES CHARGE .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICE CHARGE .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 7,619.21 53,379.47 78,500.00 25,120.53 68.0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 1,548.81 50,590.30 .00 (              50,590.30) .0
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ASSETS

25-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 349,468.48

TOTAL ASSETS 349,468.48

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

25-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 408,612.88

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (              59,144.40)

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 349,468.48

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 349,468.48

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 349,468.48
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ADULT PROGRAMS

25-34-100 ADULT BASKETBALL .00 250.00 .00 (                   250.00) .0

25-34-120 ADULT SOCCER 780.00 1,355.00 .00 (                1,355.00) .0

25-34-130 ADULT SOFTBALL .00 1,208.00 5,000.00 3,792.00 24.2

25-34-150 PICKLEBALL 620.00 7,942.15 9,000.00 1,057.85 88.3

25-34-400 WAIVERS .00 (                   415.00) (                   300.00) 115.00 (138.3)

TOTAL ADULT PROGRAMS 1,400.00 10,340.15 13,700.00 3,359.85 75.5

YOUTH PROGRAMS

25-35-100 YOUTH BASEBALL 7,675.00 7,675.00 16,000.00 8,325.00 48.0

25-35-120 YOUTH BASKETBALL .00 43,951.50 40,400.00 (                3,551.50) 108.8

25-35-130 YOUTH FLAG FOOTBALL (                       5.00) 7,770.00 7,000.00 (                   770.00) 111.0

25-35-140 YOUTH SOCCER 4,395.00 33,242.50 29,100.00 (                4,142.50) 114.2

25-35-150 YOUTH TRACK AND FIELD 2,115.00 2,115.00 5,000.00 2,885.00 42.3

25-35-160 YOUTH VOLLEYBALL 110.00 2,525.00 1,000.00 (                1,525.00) 252.5

25-35-170 YOUTH GOLF .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .0

25-35-180 YOUTH BOWLING .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

25-35-190 YOUTH KARATE .00 800.00 .00 (                   800.00) .0

25-35-200 YOUTH CAMPS .00 2,283.00 3,500.00 1,217.00 65.2

25-35-400 WAIVERS (                   210.00) (                1,310.00) (                1,500.00) (                   190.00) (  87.3)

TOTAL YOUTH PROGRAMS 14,080.00 99,052.00 105,000.00 5,948.00 94.3

MISC. PROGRAMS

25-36-100 CONCESSION STAND .00 2,378.90 6,000.00 3,621.10 39.7

25-36-110 SPECIAL EVENTS 180.00 6,356.00 3,500.00 (                2,856.00) 181.6

25-36-140 TOURNAMENTS 1,050.00 18,380.00 20,000.00 1,620.00 91.9

25-36-400 WAIVERS .00 .00 (                   100.00) (                   100.00) .0

TOTAL MISC. PROGRAMS 1,230.00 27,114.90 29,400.00 2,285.10 92.2

OTHER INCOME

25-37-110 RECREATION MISC. INCOME 18.00 69.00 .00 (                     69.00) .0

25-37-178 RENTAL - PARKS/FIELDS .00 1,072.50 1,000.00 (                     72.50) 107.3

25-37-179 RENTAL - BOWERY/STAGES 40.00 420.00 500.00 80.00 84.0

25-37-600 INTEREST EARNINGS 1,267.23 13,285.43 10,400.00 (                2,885.43) 127.7

25-37-617 CONVENIENCE FEE 684.00 5,839.39 6,000.00 160.61 97.3

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 2,009.23 20,686.32 17,900.00 (                2,786.32) 115.6
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TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPRO

25-39-901 TRANSFER FROM THE GEN FUND .00 .00 164,000.00 164,000.00 .0

25-39-950 FUND BAL TO BE APPROPRIATED .00 .00 14,500.00 14,500.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPR .00 .00 178,500.00 178,500.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 18,719.23 157,193.37 344,500.00 187,306.63 45.6
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NON DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE

25-40-100 SALARIES - NON DEPARTMENTAL 9,134.45 81,529.19 89,000.00 7,470.81 91.6

25-40-101 OVERTIME WAGES - NON DEPT 38.97 1,763.09 3,400.00 1,636.91 51.9

25-40-102 MERIT- NON DEPARTMENTAL .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

25-40-103 WAGES - IN FIELDS .00 1,642.22 9,000.00 7,357.78 18.3

25-40-106 DRUG TEST/PHYSICAL .00 146.30 .00 (                   146.30) .0

25-40-112 WAGES -  ADMIN ALLOCATION .00 .00 20,600.00 20,600.00 .0

25-40-130 BENEFITS 3,197.14 32,619.60 50,200.00 17,580.40 65.0

25-40-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 1,200.00 1,900.00 700.00 63.2

25-40-200 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

25-40-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 353.77 500.00 146.23 70.8

25-40-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

25-40-230 TRAVEL 1,612.40 1,612.40 2,200.00 587.60 73.3

25-40-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 69.67 195.30 500.00 304.70 39.1

25-40-241 POSTAGE 84.41 339.41 500.00 160.59 67.9

25-40-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES 2.81 100.35 500.00 399.65 20.1

25-40-251 FUEL 56.34 468.31 2,000.00 1,531.69 23.4

25-40-270 UTILITIES 49.01 1,921.95 4,500.00 2,578.05 42.7

25-40-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 142.72 690.04 500.00 (                   190.04) 138.0

25-40-280 TELEPHONE 227.35 1,661.07 2,500.00 838.93 66.4

25-40-281 INTERNET 76.19 685.71 1,500.00 814.29 45.7

25-40-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 433.90 2,437.35 4,700.00 2,262.65 51.9

25-40-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 83.08 3,405.33 5,400.00 1,994.67 63.1

25-40-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 184.77 2,500.00 2,315.23 7.4

25-40-340 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 369.47 467.50 600.00 132.50 77.9

25-40-347 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 489.10 3,046.56 2,000.00 (                1,046.56) 152.3

25-40-360 EDUCATION 1,700.00 2,015.00 1,500.00 (                   515.00) 134.3

25-40-410 INSURANCE .00 1,490.92 1,500.00 9.08 99.4

TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE 17,767.01 139,976.14 210,100.00 70,123.86 66.6

CONCESSION STAND

25-41-100 SALARIES .00 2,850.65 4,900.00 2,049.35 58.2

25-41-130 BENEFITS .00 262.67 400.00 137.33 65.7

25-41-200 FOOD .00 628.95 3,000.00 2,371.05 21.0

25-41-250 EQUIPMENT,  SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 789.48 1,000.00 210.52 79.0

25-41-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

TOTAL CONCESSION STAND .00 4,531.75 9,800.00 5,268.25 46.2
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SPECIAL EVENTS

25-42-100 SALARIES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

25-42-130 BENEFITS .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

25-42-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

25-42-220 PUBLIC NOTICES 46.84 46.84 200.00 153.16 23.4

25-42-250 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES & MAINT. 1,201.03 1,701.03 1,500.00 (                   201.03) 113.4

TOTAL SPECIAL EVENTS 1,247.87 1,747.87 3,800.00 2,052.13 46.0

TOURNAMENTS

25-44-100 SALARIES .00 9,473.31 15,000.00 5,526.69 63.2

25-44-130 BENEFITS .00 105.18 200.00 94.82 52.6

25-44-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .0

25-44-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

25-44-250 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES & MAINTENAN .00 1,173.16 3,500.00 2,326.84 33.5

25-44-499 FACILITY RENTAL .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

TOTAL TOURNAMENTS .00 10,751.65 19,800.00 9,048.35 54.3

ADULT BASKETBALL

25-50-100 SALARIES .00 97.40 .00 (                     97.40) .0

25-50-130 BENEFITS .00 10.20 .00 (                     10.20) .0

TOTAL ADULT BASKETBALL .00 107.60 .00 (                   107.60) .0

ADULT SOCCER

25-52-100 SALARIES .00 598.56 .00 (                   598.56) .0

25-52-130 BENEFITS .00 54.60 .00 (                     54.60) .0

TOTAL ADULT SOCCER .00 653.16 .00 (                   653.16) .0

ADULT SOFTBALL

25-53-100 SALARIES .00 1,361.08 4,500.00 3,138.92 30.3

25-53-130 BENEFITS .00 122.84 500.00 377.16 24.6

25-53-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

25-53-250 EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES & MAINTENA 276.40 1,544.83 2,500.00 955.17 61.8

TOTAL ADULT SOFTBALL 276.40 3,028.75 7,600.00 4,571.25 39.9
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ADULT VOLLEYBALL

25-54-100 SALARIES .00 306.81 .00 (                   306.81) .0

25-54-130 BENEFITS .00 29.44 .00 (                     29.44) .0

TOTAL ADULT VOLLEYBALL .00 336.25 .00 (                   336.25) .0

PICKLEBALL

25-55-100 SALARIES 409.08 1,178.53 1,500.00 321.47 78.6

25-55-130 BENEFITS 36.71 96.60 200.00 103.40 48.3

25-55-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

25-55-250 EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, MAINTENAN 196.86 231.47 2,000.00 1,768.53 11.6

25-55-499 FACILITY RENTAL .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .0

TOTAL PICKLEBALL 642.65 1,506.60 7,800.00 6,293.40 19.3

YOUTH BASEBALL

25-70-100 SALARIES .00 652.38 3,000.00 2,347.62 21.8

25-70-130 BENEFITS .00 86.59 300.00 213.41 28.9

25-70-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 9,977.00 6,000.00 (                3,977.00) 166.3

25-70-220 PUBLIC NOTICE .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

25-70-250 EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES & MAINTENA 155.25 3,096.50 3,000.00 (                     96.50) 103.2

TOTAL YOUTH BASEBALL 155.25 13,812.47 12,600.00 (                1,212.47) 109.6

YOUTH BASKETBALL

25-72-100 SALARIES 264.25 12,185.01 13,000.00 814.99 93.7

25-72-130 BENEFITS 91.01 1,061.19 1,200.00 138.81 88.4

25-72-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

25-72-220 PUBLIC NOTICE .00 372.60 300.00 (                     72.60) 124.2

25-72-250 EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES & MAINENAN 672.32 3,962.35 2,500.00 (                1,462.35) 158.5

25-72-499 FACILITY RENTAL 3,440.00 3,440.00 4,500.00 1,060.00 76.4

TOTAL YOUTH BASKETBALL 4,467.58 21,021.15 31,500.00 10,478.85 66.7

YOUTH FLAG FOOTBALL

25-73-100 SALARIES .00 1,808.99 1,600.00 (                   208.99) 113.1

25-73-130 BENEFITS .00 160.83 200.00 39.17 80.4

25-73-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

25-73-250 EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES & MAINTENA 155.25 4,311.47 4,000.00 (                   311.47) 107.8

TOTAL YOUTH FLAG FOOTBALL 155.25 6,281.29 6,000.00 (                   281.29) 104.7
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YOUTH SOCCER

25-74-100 SALARIES .00 2,648.87 4,000.00 1,351.13 66.2

25-74-130 BENEFITS .00 226.45 400.00 173.55 56.6

25-74-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 10.08 500.00 489.92 2.0

25-74-250 EQUIPMENT,  SUPPLIES & MAINTEN 276.00 7,712.36 6,500.00 (                1,212.36) 118.7

TOTAL YOUTH SOCCER 276.00 10,597.76 11,400.00 802.24 93.0

YOUTH TRACK AND FIELD

25-75-100 SALARIES .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

25-75-130 BENEFITS .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

25-75-250 EQUIPMENT,  SUPPLIES & MAINTEN .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

TOTAL YOUTH TRACK AND FIELD .00 .00 3,200.00 3,200.00 .0

YOUTH VOLLEYBALL

25-76-100 SALARIES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

25-76-130 BENEFITS .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

25-76-250 EQUIPMENT,  SUPPLIES & MAINTEN .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

25-76-499 FACILITY RENTAL .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

TOTAL YOUTH VOLLEYBALL .00 .00 1,200.00 1,200.00 .0

YOUTH GOLF

25-77-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 .0

TOTAL YOUTH GOLF .00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 .0

YOUTH BOWLING

25-78-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

25-78-250 EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES & MAINTENA .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

TOTAL YOUTH BOWLING .00 .00 700.00 700.00 .0

YOUTH KARATE

25-79-100 SALARIES 121.17 121.17 .00 (                   121.17) .0

25-79-130 BENEFITS 9.27 9.27 .00 (                       9.27) .0

25-79-250 EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES & MAINTENA 149.80 149.80 .00 (                   149.80) .0

TOTAL YOUTH KARATE 280.24 280.24 .00 (                   280.24) .0
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YOUTH CAMPS

25-80-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 1,485.00 3,500.00 2,015.00 42.4

25-80-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 63.86 .00 (                     63.86) .0

25-80-250 EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES & MAINTENA .00 156.23 .00 (                   156.23) .0

TOTAL YOUTH CAMPS .00 1,705.09 3,500.00 1,794.91 48.7

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES

25-90-905 ADMIN SERVICES CHARGE .00 .00 11,000.00 11,000.00 .0

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 11,000.00 11,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 25,268.25 216,337.77 344,500.00 128,162.23 62.8

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (                6,549.02) (              59,144.40) .00 59,144.40 .0
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ASSETS

26-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 1,479,225.03

TOTAL ASSETS 1,479,225.03

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

26-21150 DEFERRED REVENUE 365,148.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 365,148.00

FUND EQUITY

26-27200 RESERVE FOR IMPACT FEES  - NP 507,880.12

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

26-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 375,905.35

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 230,291.56

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 606,196.91

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 1,114,077.03

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 1,479,225.03
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OTHER INCOME

26-36-612 INTEREST EARNING 5,363.90 49,112.19 2,000.00 (              47,112.19) 2455.6

26-36-632 GRANTS .00 .00 365,100.00 365,100.00 .0

26-36-640 DUE FROM RDA .00 .00 173,880.00 173,880.00 .0

26-36-750 PARKS IMPACT FEE 20,146.00 204,273.12 200,000.00 (                4,273.12) 102.1

26-36-890 FUND BALANCE TO BE APPROPRIATE .00 .00 (            504,380.00) (            504,380.00) .0

26-36-950 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND .00 .00 500,000.00 500,000.00 .0

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 25,509.90 253,385.31 736,600.00 483,214.69 34.4

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 25,509.90 253,385.31 736,600.00 483,214.69 34.4
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PARKS & RECREATION

26-62-320 ENGINEERING .00 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00 .0

26-62-709 MIDLAND SQUARE (RCOG GRANT) 1,143.75 13,400.25 579,600.00 566,199.75 2.3

26-62-715 ACQUISITION OF WATER SHARES .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0

26-62-716 CENTRAL TRAIL .00 9,693.50 100,000.00 90,306.50 9.7

TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION 1,143.75 23,093.75 736,600.00 713,506.25 3.1

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 1,143.75 23,093.75 736,600.00 713,506.25 3.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 24,366.15 230,291.56 .00 (            230,291.56) .0
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ASSETS

28-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 32,435.67

28-13121 NEW A/R AMBULANCE - EASYWAY (                     20.00)

28-13122 NEW A/R AMBULANCE - AVOCATION 15,898.92

28-13123 NEW A/R AMBULANCE-IMAGE TREND 1,142,750.42

28-13130 NEW A/R AMBULANCE-GOLD CROSS 806,613.82

28-13150 ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBT (            380,000.00)

TOTAL ASSETS 1,617,678.83

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

28-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 2,222,352.88

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (            604,674.05)

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 1,617,678.83

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 1,617,678.83

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 1,617,678.83
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EMS INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV

28-33-374 RURAL EMS GRANT .00 6,062.50 .00 (                6,062.50) .0

TOTAL EMS INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV .00 6,062.50 .00 (                6,062.50) .0

FIRE INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV

28-34-388 HAZMAT RESPONSE .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

28-34-390 FIRE CONTRACT - BE COUNTY .00 .00 24,000.00 24,000.00 .0

28-34-395 FIRE CONTRACT - ELWOOD .00 .00 17,000.00 17,000.00 .0

28-34-396 FIRE RESPONSE - DEWEYVILLE .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

28-34-397 FIRE RESPONSE - COUNTY .00 .00 8,000.00 8,000.00 .0

TOTAL FIRE INTERGOVERNMENTAL REV .00 .00 50,300.00 50,300.00 .0

EMS - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

28-35-586 AMBULANCE BAD DEBT (                2,596.73) (                5,450.27) (            228,000.00) (            222,549.73) (    2.4)

28-35-591 AMBULANCE-INSURANCE WRITE-OFF (              34,406.62) (            491,059.30) (            785,000.00) (            293,940.70) (  62.6)

28-35-592 BILLABLE SUPPLIES - AMBULANCE 83,812.66 180,922.76 200,000.00 19,077.24 90.5

28-35-596 AMBULANCE MILEAGE 250,440.55 627,762.60 845,000.00 217,237.40 74.3

28-35-598 AMBULANCE FEES 492,554.16 1,092,111.90 1,260,000.00 167,888.10 86.7

28-35-599 AMBULANCE STANDBY FEE .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0

TOTAL EMS - CHARGES FOR SERVICES 789,804.02 1,404,287.69 1,294,500.00 (            109,787.69) 108.5

FIRE - OTHER INCOME

28-36-601 OTHER REVENUE 550.00 7,460.41 16,000.00 8,539.59 46.6

28-36-603 PUBLIC EDUCATION PROVIDE .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

28-36-610 INTEREST EARNING 47.53 21,960.02 36,700.00 14,739.98 59.8

28-36-838 PUBLIC EDUCATION PROVIDE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

TOTAL FIRE - OTHER INCOME 597.53 29,420.43 54,200.00 24,779.57 54.3

EMS - OTHER INCOME

28-37-601 OTHER REVENUE .00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 .0

28-37-611 FINANCE CHARGE 1,709.77 1,709.77 .00 (                1,709.77) .0

28-37-750 FIRE/EMS IMPACT FEE REIMBURSE 455.52 4,530.48 5,000.00 469.52 90.6

TOTAL EMS - OTHER INCOME 2,165.29 6,240.25 9,500.00 3,259.75 65.7
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MISC INCOME

28-39-671 SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00 (              20,000.00) .0

28-39-950 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND .00 .00 358,500.00 358,500.00 .0

28-39-999 FUND BALANCE TO BE APPROPRIATE .00 .00 1,390,000.00 1,390,000.00 .0

TOTAL MISC INCOME 20,000.00 20,000.00 1,748,500.00 1,728,500.00 1.1

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 812,566.84 1,466,010.87 3,157,000.00 1,690,989.13 46.4
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NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE

28-50-100 ADMIN WAGES 11,579.31 135,060.64 169,200.00 34,139.36 79.8

28-50-102 MERIT .00 216.56 500.00 283.44 43.3

28-50-106 DRUG TEST/PHYSICAL 1,890.90 2,797.78 30,000.00 27,202.22 9.3

28-50-130 BENEFITS 3,809.90 25,420.34 29,800.00 4,379.66 85.3

28-50-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 1,300.00 1,900.00 600.00 68.4

28-50-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

28-50-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 4,828.45 2,000.00 (                2,828.45) 241.4

28-50-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES 66.41 309.64 1,500.00 1,190.36 20.6

28-50-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 2,563.37 8,696.25 7,000.00 (                1,696.25) 124.2

28-50-270 UTILITIES 365.85 3,086.72 3,500.00 413.28 88.2

28-50-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 795.77 4,267.30 9,000.00 4,732.70 47.4

28-50-280 TELEPHONE 902.35 7,400.32 17,000.00 9,599.68 43.5

28-50-281 INTERNET 57.14 514.26 1,100.00 585.74 46.8

28-50-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 325.43 3,159.75 6,100.00 2,940.25 51.8

28-50-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 650.00 2,000.00 1,350.00 32.5

28-50-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 1,263.32 8,500.00 7,236.68 14.9

28-50-330 LEGAL .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

28-50-340 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 4,437.42 5,288.81 5,500.00 211.19 96.2

28-50-410 INSURANCE .00 23,550.30 27,700.00 4,149.70 85.0

28-50-451 HEALTH SAFETY WELFARE 153.06 8,672.51 9,500.00 827.49 91.3

28-50-512 FACILITIES/IMPACT STUDY .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0

28-50-530 IMPROVE TO BUILDING LESS $5000 .00 5,323.32 5,000.00 (                   323.32) 106.5

28-50-563 800 MHZ RADIOS 435.00 14,825.61 33,000.00 18,174.39 44.9

28-50-704 IMPROVE TO BUILDING OVER $5000 .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .0

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE 27,381.91 256,631.88 393,500.00 136,868.12 65.2
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FIRE DEPARTMENT EXPENSE

28-51-100 FIRE DEPT WAGES 88.19 3,117.05 18,400.00 15,282.95 16.9

28-51-101 OVERTIME WAGES .00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00 .0

28-51-102 MERIT .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

28-51-107 FIRE TRAINING WAGES 74.90 3,171.52 20,000.00 16,828.48 15.9

28-51-108 HAZMAT WAGES .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

28-51-130 BENEFITS 29.57 881.75 8,500.00 7,618.25 10.4

28-51-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES .00 210.86 1,000.00 789.14 21.1

28-51-230 TRAVEL .00 4,943.27 12,000.00 7,056.73 41.2

28-51-246 BILLABLE SUPPLIES .00 538.40 1,000.00 461.60 53.8

28-51-250 SUPPLIES AND MAINTENANCE 431.41 20,424.06 25,000.00 4,575.94 81.7

28-51-251 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUEL 550.36 6,409.07 9,000.00 2,590.93 71.2

28-51-252 PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT 355.28 2,338.77 20,000.00 17,661.23 11.7

28-51-253 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2,834.51 20,473.87 25,000.00 4,526.13 81.9

28-51-263 PUBLIC EDUCATION .00 705.09 3,500.00 2,794.91 20.2

28-51-360 EDUCATION/CERTIFICATION 317.48 4,661.73 1,000.00 (                3,661.73) 466.2

28-51-367 RECERTIFICATION .00 239.50 500.00 260.50 47.9

28-51-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL 1,857.17 1,857.17 10,000.00 8,142.83 18.6

28-51-410 INSURANCE 721.53 721.53 .00 (                   721.53) .0

28-51-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 30.79 1,135.86 1,000.00 (                   135.86) 113.6

28-51-461 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

28-51-508 FIRE EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 2,384.60 2,384.60 10,000.00 7,615.40 23.9

28-51-710 FIRE TRUCK PURCHASE .00 624,000.00 624,000.00 .00 100.0

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT EXPENSE 9,675.79 698,214.10 796,400.00 98,185.90 87.7
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EMS DEPARTMENT EXPENSE

28-52-100 AMBULANCE WAGES 60,473.23 614,972.24 1,000,000.00 385,027.76 61.5

28-52-101 OVERTIME WAGES 9,218.24 87,099.59 90,000.00 2,900.41 96.8

28-52-102 MERIT .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

28-52-111 FRONT OFFICE STAFF AMB WAGE 2,062.75 17,876.87 30,200.00 12,323.13 59.2

28-52-113 AMBULANCE TRAINING WAGES 594.27 14,635.12 10,000.00 (                4,635.12) 146.4

28-52-130 BENEFITS 23,716.61 218,088.66 300,000.00 81,911.34 72.7

28-52-212 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES 226.48 226.48 2,000.00 1,773.52 11.3

28-52-230 TRAVEL 920.47 4,160.14 6,000.00 1,839.86 69.3

28-52-241 POSTAGE 511.34 1,676.21 3,000.00 1,323.79 55.9

28-52-244 AMBULANCE VEHICLE MAINT. .00 9,391.59 15,000.00 5,608.41 62.6

28-52-245 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES & MAINT 163.99 18,206.27 15,000.00 (                3,206.27) 121.4

28-52-246 BILLABLE SUPPLIES 3,390.29 38,085.51 50,000.00 11,914.49 76.2

28-52-248 AMBULANCE FUEL 1,149.90 10,710.11 24,000.00 13,289.89 44.6

28-52-252 PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT 923.32 7,788.06 15,000.00 7,211.94 51.9

28-52-293 AMBULANCE BILLING SOFTWARE 46.00 14,677.40 10,000.00 (                4,677.40) 146.8

28-52-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 14,135.83 31,400.00 17,264.17 45.0

28-52-347 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 364.93 3,874.49 4,000.00 125.51 96.9

28-52-360 EDUCATION/CERTIFICATION 2,854.00 3,819.88 12,600.00 8,780.12 30.3

28-52-368 RECERTIFICATION .00 890.85 5,000.00 4,109.15 17.8

28-52-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL .00 11,388.00 15,500.00 4,112.00 73.5

28-52-371 MEDICAID BILLING FEE .00 20,902.64 28,000.00 7,097.36 74.7

28-52-410 INSURANCE .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0

28-52-450 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 970.00 1,000.00 30.00 97.0

28-52-480 BAD DEBTS/SERVING FEES (                   164.00) (                   254.00) (                   200.00) 54.00 (127.0)

28-52-500 AMB EQUIP LESS THAN $5000 2,517.00 2,517.00 8,500.00 5,983.00 29.6

28-52-706 AMB EQUIP GREATER THAN $5000 .00 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00 .0

28-52-710 AMBULANCE PURCHASE .00 .00 270,000.00 270,000.00 .0

TOTAL EMS DEPARTMENT EXPENSE 108,968.82 1,115,838.94 1,956,000.00 840,161.06 57.1

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

28-90-905 ADMIN FEES .00 .00 11,100.00 11,100.00 .0

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEES .00 .00 11,100.00 11,100.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 146,026.52 2,070,684.92 3,157,000.00 1,086,315.08 65.6

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 666,540.32 (            604,674.05) .00 604,674.05 .0
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ASSETS

40-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 2,048,397.80

TOTAL ASSETS 2,048,397.80

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

40-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 2,013,468.36

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 34,929.44

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 2,048,397.80

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 2,048,397.80

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 2,048,397.80
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INTEREST

40-36-610 INTEREST EARNING 7,427.81 72,435.54 44,000.00 (              28,435.54) 164.6

TOTAL INTEREST 7,427.81 72,435.54 44,000.00 (              28,435.54) 164.6

TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPRO

40-39-900 TRANSFER IN  FROM GENERAL FUND .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0

40-39-999 FUND BALANCE TO BE APPROPRIATE .00 .00 500,000.00 500,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPR .00 .00 600,000.00 600,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 7,427.81 72,435.54 644,000.00 571,564.46 11.3
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NON DEPARTMENTAL PROJECTS

40-50-550 NON DEPARTMENTAL PROJECTS .00 24,321.96 45,000.00 20,678.04 54.1

TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL PROJECTS .00 24,321.96 45,000.00 20,678.04 54.1

CIVIC CENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS

40-51-550 CIVIC CENTER CAP PROJECT FUND .00 1,757.81 .00 (                1,757.81) .0

TOTAL CIVIC CENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 1,757.81 .00 (                1,757.81) .0

STREETS DEPT CAPITAL PROJECTS

40-60-540 STREETS CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND .00 .00 330,000.00 330,000.00 .0

40-60-550 LANDSCAPING PARKSTRIP & MEDIAN .00 761.60 .00 (                   761.60) .0

TOTAL STREETS DEPT CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 761.60 330,000.00 329,238.40 .2

PARKS CAPITAL PROJECTS

40-62-530 PARKING LOT .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0

40-62-540 PARKS CAPITAL PROJECT FUND .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0

TOTAL PARKS CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 .00 130,000.00 130,000.00 .0

SENIORS CAPITAL PROJECTS

40-66-550 SENIORS CAPITAL PROJECT FUND .00 10,664.73 64,000.00 53,335.27 16.7

TOTAL SENIORS CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 10,664.73 64,000.00 53,335.27 16.7

CEMETERY CAPITAL PROJECTS

40-69-550 CEMETERY CAPITAL  PROJECT FUND .00 .00 75,000.00 75,000.00 .0

TOTAL CEMETERY CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 .00 75,000.00 75,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 37,506.10 644,000.00 606,493.90 5.8

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 7,427.81 34,929.44 .00 (              34,929.44) .0
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ASSETS

41-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 1,244,501.20

TOTAL ASSETS 1,244,501.20

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

41-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 1,515,415.70

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (            270,914.50)

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 1,244,501.20

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 1,244,501.20

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 1,244,501.20
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MISCELLANOUS INCOME

41-36-610 INTEREST 4,512.76 48,793.34 25,000.00 (              23,793.34) 195.2

TOTAL MISCELLANOUS INCOME 4,512.76 48,793.34 25,000.00 (              23,793.34) 195.2

TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPRO

41-39-900 TRANSFER IN  FROM GENERAL FUND .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0

41-39-999 FUND BALANCE TO BE APPROPRIATE .00 .00 255,000.00 255,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPR .00 .00 355,000.00 355,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 4,512.76 48,793.34 380,000.00 331,206.66 12.8
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POLICE DEPARTMENT

41-42-550 VEHICLES .00 197,607.00 200,000.00 2,393.00 98.8

41-42-560 EQUIPMENT 81.32 27,394.84 80,000.00 52,605.16 34.2

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 81.32 225,001.84 280,000.00 54,998.16 80.4

STREET DEPARTMENT

41-44-550 VEHICLES .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 100.0

TOTAL STREET DEPARTMENT .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 100.0

PARKS

41-48-550 VEHICLES .00 44,706.00 50,000.00 5,294.00 89.4

TOTAL PARKS .00 44,706.00 50,000.00 5,294.00 89.4

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 81.32 319,707.84 380,000.00 60,292.16 84.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 4,431.44 (            270,914.50) .00 270,914.50 .0
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ASSETS

42-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 3,365,770.71

TOTAL ASSETS 3,365,770.71

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

42-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 3,983,346.60

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (            617,575.89)

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 3,365,770.71

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 3,365,770.71

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 3,365,770.71
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42-31-132 SALES & USE TAX - ROADS (A2) 21,843.01 213,175.87 150,000.00 (              63,175.87) 142.1

TOTAL SOURCE 31 21,843.01 213,175.87 150,000.00 (              63,175.87) 142.1

GRANTS

42-34-366 GRANT REVENUE .00 .00 60,000.00 60,000.00 .0

TOTAL GRANTS .00 .00 60,000.00 60,000.00 .0

INTEREST

42-36-610 INTEREST 12,204.82 125,559.95 70,000.00 (              55,559.95) 179.4

TOTAL INTEREST 12,204.82 125,559.95 70,000.00 (              55,559.95) 179.4

SOURCE 37

42-37-725 IMPACT FEE - TRANSPORTATION 9,496.64 55,559.79 34,000.00 (              21,559.79) 163.4

TOTAL SOURCE 37 9,496.64 55,559.79 34,000.00 (              21,559.79) 163.4

TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPRO

42-39-900 TRANSFER IN  FROM GENERAL FUND .00 .00 500,000.00 500,000.00 .0

42-39-970 FUND BALANCE TO BE APPROPRIATE .00 .00 1,813,000.00 1,813,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS/FUND BAL TO BE APPR .00 .00 2,313,000.00 2,313,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 43,544.47 394,295.61 2,627,000.00 2,232,704.39 15.0
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VEHICLE CAPACITY PROJECTS

42-51-320 ENGINEERING 5,405.50 10,187.74 10,000.00 (                   187.74) 101.9

42-51-330 LEGAL .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

42-51-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL .00 32,283.92 65,000.00 32,716.08 49.7

42-51-550 ACQUISITION OF ROW (            964,899.84) 4,500.00 50,000.00 45,500.00 9.0

42-51-555 CITY'S CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS 964,899.84 964,899.84 2,500,000.00 1,535,100.16 38.6

TOTAL VEHICLE CAPACITY PROJECTS 5,405.50 1,011,871.50 2,627,000.00 1,615,128.50 38.5

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 5,405.50 1,011,871.50 2,627,000.00 1,615,128.50 38.5

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 38,138.97 (            617,575.89) .00 617,575.89 .0
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ASSETS

51-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 6,030,492.72

51-11150 PTIF SEC WATER BOND PROCEEDS 1,433.42

51-12000 UTILITY SERVICE ACC. REC 160,834.14

51-12202 POSTAGE CASH - MAIL DYNAMICS 560.00

51-12800 GRANT RECEIVABLE 797,722.86

51-13100 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE- UTILITY 1,744.00

51-15009 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS WATER 27,326.04

51-15011 LAND 64,476.25

51-15012 BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES 2,588,611.35

51-15013 EQUIPMENT 1,394,563.80

51-15014 IMPROVEMENTS 585,355.29

51-15015 WATER LINES 3,211,940.01

51-15016 AUTOS 445,290.41

51-15050 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS S. W. 1,703,649.91

51-15051 LAND - S.W. 592,490.57

51-15053 EQUIPMENT S. W. 415,907.65

51-15054 IMPROVEMENTS 2,515,720.24

51-15055 SECONDARY WATER LINES 9,159,495.53

51-15100 ACCUM DEPRECIATION WATERWORKS (         5,028,792.90)

51-15150 ACCUM DEPRECIATION - SECONDARY (         1,163,192.03)

51-18100 NET PENSION ASSET 1,884.00

51-19100 DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - PENSION 150,618.00

TOTAL ASSETS 23,658,131.26

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

51-20000 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 29,888.25

51-21101 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 30,345.14

51-21150 DEFERRED REVENUE 1,409,624.91

51-22200 VACATION PAYABLE 37,000.00

51-25400 SECONDARY WATER BONDS PAYABLE 2,547,000.00

51-25401 SEC WATER BOND PAYABLE 2021 SR 3,643,000.00

51-25800 NET PENSION LIABILITY 100,505.00

51-25900 DEFERRED INFLOWS - PENSION 9,157.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,806,520.30

FUND EQUITY

51-27250 RESERVE - IMPACT FEE - NEW (         3,814,846.45)

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

51-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 19,096,516.90

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 569,940.51

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 19,666,457.41

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 15,851,610.96
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TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 23,658,131.26
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OTHER REVENUE

51-36-501 GRANTS (CDBG & COVID) .00 .00 1,307,300.00 1,307,300.00 .0

51-36-602 OTHER UTILITY REVENUE .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

51-36-604 WATER SAMPLES 1,744.00 1,744.00 500.00 (                1,244.00) 348.8

51-36-605 RENT FOR PW BUILDING .00 .00 900.00 900.00 .0

51-36-610 UTILITY INTEREST INCOME 21,867.52 198,145.95 100,000.00 (              98,145.95) 198.2

51-36-611 INTEREST INCOME-BOND PROCEEDS 5.44 51.99 .00 (                     51.99) .0

51-36-617 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 2,065.18 21,290.96 22,000.00 709.04 96.8

51-36-618 WATER SHARES - BR CANAL LEASED .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

51-36-674 SERVICE/CONVENIENCE TURN-ON 240.00 6,720.00 8,000.00 1,280.00 84.0

51-36-675 UTILITY SET UP FEE 320.00 2,985.00 4,000.00 1,015.00 74.6

51-36-676 LATE FEE - ALL UTILITIES 1,031.89 10,504.33 13,000.00 2,495.67 80.8

51-36-690 FEE-IN-LIEU OF WATER SHARE .00 3,400.00 .00 (                3,400.00) .0

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 27,274.03 244,842.23 1,456,800.00 1,211,957.77 16.8

UTILITY REVENUE

51-37-551 BRWCD WHEELING .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

51-37-710 CULINARY BASE RATE 84,240.78 753,769.90 945,000.00 191,230.10 79.8

51-37-711 CULINARY USE RATE 63,797.05 1,004,072.84 1,050,000.00 45,927.16 95.6

51-37-712 CULINARY CONNECTION 3,320.00 27,540.00 11,000.00 (              16,540.00) 250.4

51-37-713 WATER CONNECTION RESERVE .00 415.00 100.00 (                   315.00) 415.0

51-37-714 SECONDARY WATER BASE 89.35 70,642.53 81,000.00 10,357.47 87.2

51-37-716 SECONDARY USE RATE .00 218,866.23 160,000.00 (              58,866.23) 136.8

51-37-717 SECONDARY CONNECTION 3,920.00 26,355.00 .00 (              26,355.00) .0

51-37-725 REC BAD DEBT/GARNISHMENT/SERV .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

TOTAL UTILITY REVENUE 155,367.18 2,101,661.50 2,249,200.00 147,538.50 93.4

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS

51-38-897 EXCESS FROM RESERVES .00 .00 3,900.00 3,900.00 .0

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 3,900.00 3,900.00 .0

IMPACT FEES

51-39-715 WATER IMPACT FEES 37,968.24 314,514.84 250,000.00 (              64,514.84) 125.8

TOTAL IMPACT FEES 37,968.24 314,514.84 250,000.00 (              64,514.84) 125.8

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 220,609.45 2,661,018.57 3,959,900.00 1,298,881.43 67.2
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WATER DEPARTMENT UTILITY FUND

51-70-100 SALARIES 36,800.41 317,542.98 460,000.00 142,457.02 69.0

51-70-101 OVERTIME WAGES 1,376.97 9,702.08 10,500.00 797.92 92.4

51-70-103 MERIT .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

51-70-106 DRUG TEST/PHYSICAL 276.50 534.80 600.00 65.20 89.1

51-70-130 BENEFITS 17,377.16 133,611.21 212,800.00 79,188.79 62.8

51-70-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 3,550.00 3,800.00 250.00 93.4

51-70-150 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE .00 1,349.33 4,500.00 3,150.67 30.0

51-70-160 HEALTH, SAFETY & WELFARE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

51-70-180 LAB 90.00 4,413.46 6,000.00 1,586.54 73.6

51-70-190 UNIFORMS 446.30 4,546.41 3,500.00 (                1,046.41) 129.9

51-70-200 WATER CHLORINE 7,965.20 32,344.01 8,000.00 (              24,344.01) 404.3

51-70-201 GERMER IRRIGATION .00 .00 400.00 400.00 .0

51-70-202 STEVENSEN IRRIGATION .00 .00 800.00 800.00 .0

51-70-203 BEVERLY GIBSON IRRIGATION MAIN .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

51-70-204 BRWCD .00 53,186.70 100,000.00 46,813.30 53.2

51-70-210 BOOKS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 431.00 1,863.00 2,000.00 137.00 93.2

51-70-220 PUBLIC NOTICES .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

51-70-230 TRAVEL 471.80 2,382.00 2,500.00 118.00 95.3

51-70-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 263.55 6,270.12 5,000.00 (                1,270.12) 125.4

51-70-241 POSTAGE 841.81 4,969.62 9,000.00 4,030.38 55.2

51-70-243 COPIER/SUPPLIES 202.98 1,436.27 3,000.00 1,563.73 47.9

51-70-250 SUPPLIES & MAINTENA 2,174.18 84,513.54 90,000.00 5,486.46 93.9

51-70-251 FUEL 901.79 6,112.31 10,000.00 3,887.69 61.1

51-70-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE .00 3,675.39 2,000.00 (                1,675.39) 183.8

51-70-269 UTILITY - PUB WORKS BUILDING 1,181.84 3,206.59 3,500.00 293.41 91.6

51-70-270 WATER ELECTRIC POWER PUMPING 9,388.77 118,222.10 140,000.00 21,777.90 84.4

51-70-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 653.44 3,025.21 8,000.00 4,974.79 37.8

51-70-280 TELEPHONE 362.76 2,817.44 5,900.00 3,082.56 47.8

51-70-281 INTERNET 19.05 171.45 400.00 228.55 42.9

51-70-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 108.48 715.08 1,400.00 684.92 51.1

51-70-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE .00 12,203.98 12,400.00 196.02 98.4

51-70-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE .00 2,592.54 100.00 (                2,492.54) 2592.5

51-70-320 ENGINEERING 1,688.50 6,219.00 3,000.00 (                3,219.00) 207.3

51-70-330 LEGAL .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

51-70-332 CONTRACT  MINUTES/SOCIAL MEDIA 855.00 6,766.64 10,200.00 3,433.36 66.3

51-70-340 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 7,267.78 8,926.33 10,200.00 1,273.67 87.5

51-70-347 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 1,503.94 12,149.59 13,000.00 850.41 93.5

51-70-360 EDUCATION .00 1,374.00 2,000.00 626.00 68.7

51-70-370 WATER DEPT PROFESSIONAL .00 21,046.25 35,000.00 13,953.75 60.1

51-70-380 WATER SAMPLES .00 650.00 3,500.00 2,850.00 18.6

51-70-410 INSURANCE 393.56 19,364.59 18,100.00 (                1,264.59) 107.0

51-70-460 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 85.03 858.86 2,000.00 1,141.14 42.9

51-70-480 BAD DEBTS EXPENSE 267.10 177.14 (                   300.00) (                   477.14) 59.1

51-70-502 HOE UPGRADE .00 1,160.00 12,000.00 10,840.00 9.7

51-70-512 FACILITIES/IMPACT FEE 10,369.00 10,369.00 8,000.00 (                2,369.00) 129.6

51-70-560 WATER DEPRECIATION .00 .00 190,000.00 190,000.00 .0

51-70-569 WATER METER- NEW CONNECTIONS .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 100.0

51-70-570 WATER METER- REPLACEMENT .00 150,013.43 150,000.00 (                     13.43) 100.0

51-70-701 CAPITAL ENGINEERING 4,648.50 96,749.32 1,500.00 (              95,249.32) 6450.0

51-70-706 EQUIPMENT GREATER THAN $5000 .00 183,177.48 160,000.00 (              23,177.48) 114.5

51-70-750 WATER CONSTRUCTION .00 53,505.00 593,000.00 539,495.00 9.0
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TOTAL WATER DEPARTMENT UTILITY FUND 108,412.40 1,437,464.25 2,369,600.00 932,135.75 60.7

SECONDARY WATER

51-80-100 SALARY .00 946.08 5,500.00 4,553.92 17.2

51-80-101 OVERTIME WAGES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

51-80-130 BENEFITS .00 94.19 3,600.00 3,505.81 2.6

51-80-170 WATER METER PURCHASES .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 100.0

51-80-201 SAFETY SUPPLIES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

51-80-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 8,977.24 12,000.00 3,022.76 74.8

51-80-251 FUEL .00 1,008.18 2,000.00 991.82 50.4

51-80-270 PUMPING POWER COST .00 39,953.79 30,000.00 (                9,953.79) 133.2

51-80-320 ENGINEERING 2,945.25 3,581.25 10,000.00 6,418.75 35.8

51-80-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL 10,000.00 80,000.00 40,000.00 (              40,000.00) 200.0

51-80-460 WATER SHARES 41,288.38 43,288.38 36,000.00 (                7,288.38) 120.3

51-80-501 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

51-80-512 FACILITIES/IMPACT FEE .00 .00 8,000.00 8,000.00 .0

51-80-560 SECONDARY WATER DEPRECIATION .00 .00 260,000.00 260,000.00 .0

51-80-701 CAPITAL ENGINEERING 2,347.50 2,427.00 6,000.00 3,573.00 40.5

51-80-715 ACQUISITION OF WATER SHARES .00 5,000.00 50,000.00 45,000.00 10.0

51-80-750 SECONDARY WATER CONSTRUCTION .00 346,315.13 400,000.00 53,684.87 86.6

51-80-810 BOND PRINCIPAL 2019 SERIES .00 .00 227,000.00 227,000.00 .0

51-80-811 BOND PRINCIPAL 2021 SERIES .00 .00 268,000.00 268,000.00 .0

51-80-871 BOND INTEREST 2019 SERIES .00 31,869.84 65,000.00 33,130.16 49.0

51-80-872 BOND INTEREST 2021 SERIES .00 40,152.73 82,000.00 41,847.27 49.0

TOTAL SECONDARY WATER 56,581.13 653,613.81 1,557,300.00 903,686.19 42.0

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES

51-90-905 ADMIN SERVICES CHARGE - WATER .00 .00 33,000.00 33,000.00 .0

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 33,000.00 33,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 164,993.53 2,091,078.06 3,959,900.00 1,868,821.94 52.8

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 55,615.92 569,940.51 .00 (            569,940.51) .0
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ASSETS

52-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 7,893,616.32

52-11103 CASH IN PTIF - WWTP RESERVE 272,111.80

52-12000 TREATMENT PLANT ACC. REC 180,470.29

52-15112 BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES 4,939,156.72

52-15113 EQUIPMENT 5,550,453.14

52-15115 IMPROVEMENTS 48,990.00

52-15116 AUTOS 11,714.00

52-15200 ACCUMULATED DEP. TREATMENT (         4,053,047.02)

52-16110 LAND - COMPOST 35,150.00

52-16112 BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES 259,497.33

52-16113 EQUIPMENT - COMPOST 146,622.11

52-16114 AUTOS - COMPOST 189,895.56

52-16115 IMPROVEMENTS - COMPOST 16,455.25

52-16200 ACCUMULATE DEPRECIATION (            590,462.09)

52-18100 NET PENSION ASSET 1,712.00

52-19100 DEFERRED OUTFLOWS -PENSION 145,163.00

TOTAL ASSETS 15,047,498.41

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

52-22150 VACATION PAYABLE 37,000.00

52-25800 NET PENSION LIABILITY 91,368.00

52-25900 DEFERRED INFLOWS - PENSION 5,548.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 133,916.00

FUND EQUITY

52-27250 RESERVE - IMPACT FEE (            934,338.99)

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

52-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 15,286,237.35

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 561,684.05

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 15,847,921.40

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 14,913,582.41

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 15,047,498.41
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OTHER INCOME

52-36-599 OTHER INCOME 420.00 1,620.00 .00 (                1,620.00) .0

52-36-610 INTEREST EARNINGS 29,656.22 284,117.47 250,000.00 (              34,117.47) 113.7

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 30,076.22 285,737.47 250,000.00 (              35,737.47) 114.3

UTILITY REVENUE

52-37-711 TREATMENT OVERAGE 49,133.53 405,570.20 625,000.00 219,429.80 64.9

52-37-770 SALES TREATMENT TREMONTON 120,764.19 1,074,357.04 1,125,000.00 50,642.96 95.5

52-37-773 SALE OF COMPOST 652.50 2,571.50 8,000.00 5,428.50 32.1

TOTAL UTILITY REVENUE 170,550.22 1,482,498.74 1,758,000.00 275,501.26 84.3

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS

52-38-897 EXCESS FROM RESERVES .00 .00 77,400.00 77,400.00 .0

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 77,400.00 77,400.00 .0

IMPACT FEES

52-39-725 IMPACT FEES WWTP 21,465.38 189,028.33 100,000.00 (              89,028.33) 189.0

TOTAL IMPACT FEES 21,465.38 189,028.33 100,000.00 (              89,028.33) 189.0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 222,091.82 1,957,264.54 2,185,400.00 228,135.46 89.6
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TREATMENT PLANT

52-72-100 SALARIES 30,020.83 291,470.16 414,000.00 122,529.84 70.4

52-72-101 OVERTIME WAGES 694.41 4,544.82 9,000.00 4,455.18 50.5

52-72-103 MERIT .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

52-72-104 DRUG TEST/PHYSICAL 95.00 160.70 400.00 239.30 40.2

52-72-130 BENEFITS 18,046.19 157,004.28 231,900.00 74,895.72 67.7

52-72-140 HSA CONTRIBUTION .00 4,800.00 4,300.00 (                   500.00) 111.6

52-72-160 FUEL .00 1,955.67 .00 (                1,955.67) .0

52-72-180 LAB 2,946.84 38,610.73 50,000.00 11,389.27 77.2

52-72-190 UNIFORMS 591.20 3,431.84 2,500.00 (                   931.84) 137.3

52-72-200 TREATMENT PLANT CHLORINE .00 10,674.72 15,000.00 4,325.28 71.2

52-72-210 BOOKS & SUBSCRIPTIONS .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

52-72-220 SAFETY SUPPLIES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

52-72-230 TRAVEL 558.29 558.29 2,000.00 1,441.71 27.9

52-72-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 159.05 1,933.73 2,000.00 66.27 96.7

52-72-241 POSTAGE 1,606.53 4,868.05 8,500.00 3,631.95 57.3

52-72-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. 5,921.23 76,008.95 55,000.00 (              21,008.95) 138.2

52-72-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 604.78 8,249.08 6,000.00 (                2,249.08) 137.5

52-72-269 UTILITY - PUB WORKS BUILDING 213.23 1,894.15 3,300.00 1,405.85 57.4

52-72-270 UTILITIES 8,047.07 70,409.05 100,000.00 29,590.95 70.4

52-72-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 542.48 2,514.50 7,000.00 4,485.50 35.9

52-72-280 TELEPHONE 247.94 1,886.40 2,700.00 813.60 69.9

52-72-281 INTERNET 19.05 171.45 400.00 228.55 42.9

52-72-310 SERVICES DATA PROCESSING 108.47 715.08 1,400.00 684.92 51.1

52-72-312 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 744.53 744.53 900.00 155.47 82.7

52-72-313 COMPUTER HARDWARE 305.02 2,288.48 1,200.00 (                1,088.48) 190.7

52-72-320 ENGINEERING .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

52-72-330 LEGAL .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

52-72-332 CONTRACT  MINUTES/SOCIAL MEDIA 855.00 6,766.64 10,200.00 3,433.36 66.3

52-72-340 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 6,023.91 7,390.88 8,400.00 1,009.12 88.0

52-72-347 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 1,765.41 14,184.19 12,000.00 (                2,184.19) 118.2

52-72-360 EDUCATION 258.59 968.59 1,000.00 31.41 96.9

52-72-380 TREATMENT SAMPLES 1,448.80 6,257.90 4,000.00 (                2,257.90) 156.5

52-72-410 INSURANCE .00 15,913.20 16,700.00 786.80 95.3

52-72-480 BAD DEBTS EXPENSE 191.38 191.46 .00 (                   191.46) .0

52-72-503 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

52-72-600 TREATMENT PLANT DEPRECIATION .00 .00 535,000.00 535,000.00 .0

52-72-612 EMERGENCY REPAIR FUND RESERVE .00 .00 6,000.00 6,000.00 .0

52-72-701 CAPITAL ENGINEERING 60,193.90 106,493.33 30,000.00 (              76,493.33) 355.0

TOTAL TREATMENT PLANT 142,209.13 843,060.85 1,544,500.00 701,439.15 54.6
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COMPOST OPERATIONS

52-73-100 SALARIES 3,566.58 22,894.12 23,000.00 105.88 99.5

52-73-101 OVERTIME WAGES .00 7,440.81 2,000.00 (                5,440.81) 372.0

52-73-103 MERIT .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

52-73-130 BENEFITS 2,268.06 16,440.96 14,000.00 (                2,440.96) 117.4

52-73-160 FUEL 252.72 8,450.05 20,000.00 11,549.95 42.3

52-73-180 LAB .00 72.09 4,000.00 3,927.91 1.8

52-73-190 UNIFORMS .00 947.06 800.00 (                   147.06) 118.4

52-73-205 POLYMER .00 26,995.56 40,000.00 13,004.44 67.5

52-73-210 BOOKS & SUBSCRIPTIONS .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

52-73-220 SUPPLIES SUPPLIES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

52-73-230 TRAVEL .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

52-73-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

52-73-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. 4,416.03 29,796.13 20,000.00 (                9,796.13) 149.0

52-73-260 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE .00 112.67 2,000.00 1,887.33 5.6

52-73-270 UTILITIES 3,128.37 27,380.24 35,000.00 7,619.76 78.2

52-73-280 TELEPHONE .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

52-73-360 EDUCATION .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

52-73-380 TREATMENT SAMPLES .00 988.00 1,500.00 512.00 65.9

52-73-460 PLANT SLUDGE REMOVAL 625.32 22,655.35 20,000.00 (                2,655.35) 113.3

52-73-503 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

52-73-540 SKID LOADER UPGRADE 12,500.00 12,500.00 10,000.00 (                2,500.00) 125.0

52-73-600 COMPOST DEPRECIATION .00 .00 35,000.00 35,000.00 .0

52-73-701 CAPITAL ENGINEERING .00 22,330.19 .00 (              22,330.19) .0

52-73-750 CONSTRUCTION .00 198,580.00 200,000.00 1,420.00 99.3

52-73-803 10-WHEEL DUMP TRUCK .00 154,936.41 200,000.00 45,063.59 77.5

TOTAL COMPOST OPERATIONS 26,757.08 552,519.64 631,300.00 78,780.36 87.5

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES

52-90-905 ADMIN SERVICES CHARGE .00 .00 9,600.00 9,600.00 .0

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 9,600.00 9,600.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 168,966.21 1,395,580.49 2,185,400.00 789,819.51 63.9

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 53,125.61 561,684.05 .00 (            561,684.05) .0
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ASSETS

54-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 550,813.72

54-12000 SEWER SERVICE ACCTS REC 25,365.15

54-15009 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS SEWER 6,961.50

54-16011 BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES 88,849.00

54-16012 EQUIPMENT 201,028.80

54-16014 SEWER LINES 2,611,933.96

54-16100 ACCUM DEPRECIATION SEWER SYS (            857,811.15)

54-18100 NET PENSION ASSET 342.00

54-19100 DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - PENSION 28,870.00

TOTAL ASSETS 2,656,352.98

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

54-22200 VACATION PAYABLE 9,000.00

54-25800 NET PENSION LIABILITY 18,274.00

54-25900 DEFERRED INFLOWS - PENSION 2,041.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 29,315.00

FUND EQUITY

54-27250 RESERVE FOR IMPACT FEES-SEWER (         1,135,948.11)

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

54-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 3,576,714.73

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 186,271.36

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 3,762,986.09

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 2,627,037.98

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 2,656,352.98
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OTHER REVENUE

54-36-610 INTEREST EARNING 1,997.34 16,515.17 5,000.00 (              11,515.17) 330.3

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 1,997.34 16,515.17 5,000.00 (              11,515.17) 330.3

UTILITY REVENUE

54-37-721 SEWER CONNECTION 800.00 11,881.07 18,100.00 6,218.93 65.6

54-37-730 SALES SEWER SERVICE 23,288.64 207,189.16 254,000.00 46,810.84 81.6

TOTAL UTILITY REVENUE 24,088.64 219,070.23 272,100.00 53,029.77 80.5

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS

54-38-897 EXCESS FROM RESERVES .00 .00 85,600.00 85,600.00 .0

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 85,600.00 85,600.00 .0

IMPACT FEES

54-39-725 SEWER COLLECTION  - IMPACT FEE 7,459.44 57,939.06 73,000.00 15,060.94 79.4

TOTAL IMPACT FEES 7,459.44 57,939.06 73,000.00 15,060.94 79.4

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 33,545.42 293,524.46 435,700.00 142,175.54 67.4
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SEWER DEPARTMENT

54-71-100 SALARIES 4,885.22 41,564.11 99,200.00 57,635.89 41.9

54-71-101 OVERTIME WAGES 109.80 292.81 8,300.00 8,007.19 3.5

54-71-103 MERIT .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

54-71-130 BENEFITS 2,081.61 16,631.47 47,200.00 30,568.53 35.2

54-71-190 UNIFORMS 144.50 1,091.56 1,600.00 508.44 68.2

54-71-201 SAFETY SUPPLIES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

54-71-230 TRAVEL 471.80 1,353.40 1,000.00 (                   353.40) 135.3

54-71-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 625.85 1,000.00 374.15 62.6

54-71-241 POSTAGE 3.03 506.76 1,000.00 493.24 50.7

54-71-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 10,026.17 12,000.00 1,973.83 83.6

54-71-251 FUEL 166.06 3,859.43 5,000.00 1,140.57 77.2

54-71-269 UTILITY - PUB WORKS BUILDING 32.93 292.54 800.00 507.46 36.6

54-71-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 83.78 387.88 1,200.00 812.12 32.3

54-71-280 TELEPHONE 32.64 294.77 500.00 205.23 59.0

54-71-320 ENGINEERING 1,160.25 1,160.25 3,000.00 1,839.75 38.7

54-71-340 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 962.87 1,207.23 1,500.00 292.77 80.5

54-71-347 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 211.00 1,695.25 2,000.00 304.75 84.8

54-71-360 EDUCATION .00 .00 900.00 900.00 .0

54-71-410 INSURANCE .00 13,426.41 18,300.00 4,873.59 73.4

54-71-480 BAD DEBTS EXPENSE 37.19 37.21 .00 (                     37.21) .0

54-71-503 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

54-71-560 SEWER DEPRECIATION .00 .00 60,000.00 60,000.00 .0

54-71-701 CAPITAL ENGINEERING .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

54-71-706 EQUIPMENT GREATER THAN $5000 .00 .00 5,100.00 5,100.00 .0

54-71-750 SEWER CONSTRUCTION .00 12,800.00 130,000.00 117,200.00 9.9

TOTAL SEWER DEPARTMENT 10,382.68 107,253.10 411,700.00 304,446.90 26.1

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES

54-90-905 ADMIN SERVICES CHARGE .00 .00 24,000.00 24,000.00 .0

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 24,000.00 24,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 10,382.68 107,253.10 435,700.00 328,446.90 24.6

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 23,162.74 186,271.36 .00 (            186,271.36) .0
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ASSETS

55-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 1,557,050.85

55-12000 STORM DRAIN ACCTS RECEIVABLE 19,487.96

55-12102 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 10,609.50

55-15001 STORM DRAIN SYSTEM 2,656,244.46

55-15011 LAND 500,903.23

55-15013 EQUIPMENT 84,755.50

55-15100 ACCUMULATED DEPRE - STORM (         1,097,255.22)

TOTAL ASSETS 3,731,796.28

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

55-27410 RESERVE - IMPACT FEE 232,997.19

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

55-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 3,445,966.17

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 52,832.92

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 3,498,799.09

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 3,731,796.28

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 3,731,796.28
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OTHER REVENUE

55-36-610 INTEREST EARNING 5,646.11 52,271.83 25,000.00 (              27,271.83) 209.1

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 5,646.11 52,271.83 25,000.00 (              27,271.83) 209.1

UTILITY REVENUE

55-37-716 STORM DRAIN REVENUE 17,527.19 155,967.86 192,000.00 36,032.14 81.2

TOTAL UTILITY REVENUE 17,527.19 155,967.86 192,000.00 36,032.14 81.2

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS

55-38-897 EXCESS FROM RESERVES .00 .00 489,100.00 489,100.00 .0

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 489,100.00 489,100.00 .0

IMPACT FEES

55-39-725 STORM DRAIN IMPACT FEES 28,564.32 158,707.02 132,000.00 (              26,707.02) 120.2

55-39-755 IMPACT FEE REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 (              74,000.00) (              74,000.00) .0

TOTAL IMPACT FEES 28,564.32 158,707.02 58,000.00 (            100,707.02) 273.6

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 51,737.62 366,946.71 764,100.00 397,153.29 48.0
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STORM DRAIN UTILITY FUND

55-40-100 SALARIES 1,593.46 14,960.28 78,500.00 63,539.72 19.1

55-40-101 OVERTIME WAGES .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .0

55-40-103 MERIT .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

55-40-130 BENEFITS 867.34 7,391.63 51,900.00 44,508.37 14.2

55-40-201 SAFETY SUPPLIES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

55-40-241 POSTAGE 3.84 641.43 1,100.00 458.57 58.3

55-40-250 SUPPLIES & MAINTENAN .00 3,109.69 3,000.00 (                   109.69) 103.7

55-40-251 FUEL 158.89 907.06 1,500.00 592.94 60.5

55-40-269 UTILITY - PUB WORKS BUILDING 41.68 370.27 800.00 429.73 46.3

55-40-271 GAS - (QUESTAR) 106.05 487.99 900.00 412.01 54.2

55-40-320 ENGINEERING .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

55-40-323 CONTRACT LABOR - MOWING .00 10,395.46 17,500.00 7,104.54 59.4

55-40-330 LEGAL .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

55-40-340 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 1,104.30 1,296.60 1,300.00 3.40 99.7

55-40-347 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 235.55 1,892.56 1,800.00 (                     92.56) 105.1

55-40-410 INSURANCE .00 425.52 800.00 374.48 53.2

55-40-462 WATER SHARES 538.56 538.56 500.00 (                     38.56) 107.7

55-40-480 BAD DEBTS EXPENSE 27.05 27.07 .00 (                     27.07) .0

55-40-500 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

55-40-560 STORM DRAIN DEPRECIATION .00 .00 70,000.00 70,000.00 .0

55-40-701 CAPITAL ENGINEERING .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

55-40-706 EQUIPMENT GREATER THAN $5000 .00 .00 5,100.00 5,100.00 .0

55-40-715 ACQUISITION OF WATER SHARES .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0

55-40-750 STORM DRAIN CONSTRUCTION .00 271,669.67 450,000.00 178,330.33 60.4

TOTAL STORM DRAIN UTILITY FUND 4,676.72 314,113.79 740,900.00 426,786.21 42.4

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES

55-90-905 ADMIN SERVICES CHARGE .00 .00 23,200.00 23,200.00 .0

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 23,200.00 23,200.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 4,676.72 314,113.79 764,100.00 449,986.21 41.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 47,060.90 52,832.92 .00 (              52,832.92) .0



CITY OF TREMONTON

BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2025

SOLID WASTE FUND

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  04/25/2025     12:41PM       PAGE: 67

ASSETS

57-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 137,931.79

57-12000 SOLID WASTE ACCTS RECEIVABLE 535.07

57-12100 ACCTS RECEIVABLE RECYCLE (                   687.79)

TOTAL ASSETS 137,779.07

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 137,779.07

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 137,779.07

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 137,779.07

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 137,779.07
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OTHER REVENUE

57-36-610 INTEREST EARNINGS 500.16 4,669.23 .00 (                4,669.23) .0

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 500.16 4,669.23 .00 (                4,669.23) .0

CHARGES FOR SERVICE

57-37-710 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CHARGES 58,924.05 522,497.20 678,700.00 156,202.80 77.0

57-37-750 RECYCLING COLLECTION CHARGES 16,957.04 140,724.47 183,600.00 42,875.53 76.7

57-37-800 SOLID WASTE CAN PURCHASE FEE 1,900.00 14,450.00 8,000.00 (                6,450.00) 180.6

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICE 77,781.09 677,671.67 870,300.00 192,628.33 77.9

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS

57-38-700 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0

57-38-897 EXCESS FROM RESERVES .00 .00 (              18,400.00) (              18,400.00) .0

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 31,600.00 31,600.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 78,281.25 682,340.90 901,900.00 219,559.10 75.7
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SOLID WASTE FUND

57-40-241 POSTAGE 3.63 609.58 1,900.00 1,290.42 32.1

57-40-250 SUPPLIES & MAINT. .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

57-40-347 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE 295.39 2,373.31 2,600.00 226.69 91.3

57-40-480 BAD DEBT EXPENSE - SOLID WASTE 161.62 161.66 .00 (                   161.66) .0

57-40-490 BAD DEBTS EXPENSE - RECYCLING 43.47 43.47 .00 (                     43.47) .0

57-40-600 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION CONTRAC 49,952.85 395,363.84 606,700.00 211,336.16 65.2

57-40-605 RECYCLING COLLECTION CONTRACT 16,860.44 129,573.12 182,100.00 52,526.88 71.2

57-40-610 SOLID WASTE CANS .00 13,434.98 90,000.00 76,565.02 14.9

57-40-611 ANNUAL SPRING & FALL CLEANUP .00 3,001.87 17,000.00 13,998.13 17.7

TOTAL SOLID WASTE FUND 67,317.40 544,561.83 900,400.00 355,838.17 60.5

ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES

57-90-905 ADMIN SERVICES CHARGE .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 67,317.40 544,561.83 901,900.00 357,338.17 60.4

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 10,963.85 137,779.07 .00 (            137,779.07) .0
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ASSETS

71-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 1,788,525.89

71-13181 PROPERTY TAX RECEIVABLE 300,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS 2,088,525.89

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

71-21151 DEFERRED REVENUE - GASB 34 300,000.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 300,000.00

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

71-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 1,175,300.73

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 613,225.16

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 1,788,525.89

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 1,788,525.89

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 2,088,525.89
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TAXES

71-31-111 PROPERTY TAX REDEVELOPMENT 596,130.97 596,130.97 400,000.00 (            196,130.97) 149.0

TOTAL TAXES 596,130.97 596,130.97 400,000.00 (            196,130.97) 149.0

OTHER INCOME

71-36-610 INTEREST INCOME 6,485.48 44,153.98 25,000.00 (              19,153.98) 176.6

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 6,485.48 44,153.98 25,000.00 (              19,153.98) 176.6

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS

71-38-840 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND .00 .00 675,000.00 675,000.00 .0

71-38-897 EXCESS FROM RESERVES .00 .00 (            313,520.00) (            313,520.00) .0

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS .00 .00 361,480.00 361,480.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 602,616.45 640,284.95 786,480.00 146,195.05 81.4
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REDEVELOPMENT #2

71-81-102 CONTRACT EMPLOYEE .00 20,099.79 27,600.00 7,500.21 72.8

71-81-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL .00 6,960.00 .00 (                6,960.00) .0

71-81-620 FACADE GRANT .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0

71-81-622 PUBLIC REALM ENHANCEMENTS .00 .00 45,000.00 45,000.00 .0

71-81-623 WAY FINDING SIGNAGE .00 .00 40,000.00 40,000.00 .0

71-81-625 TRE CENTER - PRI IMPROVE REIMB .00 .00 400,000.00 400,000.00 .0

71-81-801 TRANSFER TO FUND 26 - PARKS .00 .00 173,880.00 173,880.00 .0

TOTAL REDEVELOPMENT #2 .00 27,059.79 786,480.00 759,420.21 3.4

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 27,059.79 786,480.00 759,420.21 3.4

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 602,616.45 613,225.16 .00 (            613,225.16) .0
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ASSETS

72-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 42,500.03

TOTAL ASSETS 42,500.03

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

72-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 41,015.97

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 1,484.06

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 42,500.03

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 42,500.03

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 42,500.03
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OTHER INCOME

72-36-610 INTEREST INCOME 154.11 1,484.06 .00 (                1,484.06) .0

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 154.11 1,484.06 .00 (                1,484.06) .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 154.11 1,484.06 .00 (                1,484.06) .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 154.11 1,484.06 .00 (                1,484.06) .0
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ASSETS

73-11100 CASH FROM COMBINED FUND 2,307,717.14

TOTAL ASSETS 2,307,717.14

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

73-27100 RESTRICTED LOW INCOME HOUSING 745,984.34

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

73-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 1,512,186.01

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 49,546.79

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 1,561,732.80

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 2,307,717.14

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 2,307,717.14
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SOURCE 35

73-35-205 TARGET INCOME HOUSING RECAPTUR .00 2,910.00 .00 (                2,910.00) .0

TOTAL SOURCE 35 .00 2,910.00 .00 (                2,910.00) .0

OTHER INCOME

73-36-610 INTEREST EARNING 8,368.15 81,287.58 110,000.00 28,712.42 73.9

73-36-620 CONTRACTUAL REIMBURSEMENTS .00 2,184.00 .00 (                2,184.00) .0

73-36-890 FUND BALANCE TO BE APPROPRIATE .00 .00 800,000.00 800,000.00 .0

TOTAL OTHER INCOME 8,368.15 83,471.58 910,000.00 826,528.42 9.2

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 8,368.15 86,381.58 910,000.00 823,618.42 9.5
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W.LIB FOODS/HOUSING PLAN IMPRO

73-84-370 OTHER PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

73-84-500 CITY'S SHARE OF NEIGHB IMPROVE 13,743.00 28,447.90 100,000.00 71,552.10 28.5

73-84-715 MODERATE INCOME HOUSING PROGRA .00 .00 800,000.00 800,000.00 .0

73-84-720 ADU IMPACT FEE WAIVERS .00 8,386.89 .00 (                8,386.89) .0

TOTAL W.LIB FOODS/HOUSING PLAN IMPRO 13,743.00 36,834.79 910,000.00 873,165.21 4.1

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 13,743.00 36,834.79 910,000.00 873,165.21 4.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (                5,374.85) 49,546.79 .00 (              49,546.79) .0
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ASSETS

80-16100 LAND 2,502,256.48

80-16200 BUILDINGS 2,198,618.17

80-16300 IMPROVEMENTS TO BUILDINGS 4,006,678.62

80-16500 VEHICLES 3,802,790.39

80-16700 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 2,586,807.83

80-16702 INFRASTRUCTURE 15,044,034.30

80-16703 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 654,506.88

80-18000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (       15,275,742.63)

TOTAL ASSETS 15,519,950.04

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

80-27705 INVESTMENT IN GEN FIXED ASSETS 6,122,255.33

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

80-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR 9,397,694.71

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE 9,397,694.71

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 15,519,950.04

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 15,519,950.04
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ASSETS

90-18100 NET PENSION ASSET 13,186.00

90-19100 DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - PENSION 846,648.00

TOTAL ASSETS 859,834.00

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

90-20000 OBLIGATION FOR PAID LEAVE 240,000.00

90-25900 NET PENSION LIABILITY 703,533.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 943,533.00

FUND EQUITY

90-27100 DEFERRED INFLOWS - PENSION 16,373.00

UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE:

90-29800 FUND BALANCE - BEGINN OF YEAR (            100,072.00)

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE (            100,072.00)

TOTAL FUND EQUITY (              83,699.00)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 859,834.00



 

TREMONTON CITY 

CALENDAR ITEMS 

April 29, 2025 
 

 
TITLE: Review of Calendar and Past Assignments 

 
FISCAL IMPACT: Not applicable 

 

 

April 30  Mike Lee’s staff will be at City Offices 10-11:30 am 

May 2 & 3 City Clean-up with dumpsters at Public Works 

May 6   City Council Meeting including Student Recognition 

May 9   Senior Center Mother’s Day Tea  

May 8 or 12 Senior Center Field trip to Gardening Center 

 

The following items will run from May-October 

• The farmer’s market will be held on the 2nd and 4th Fridays 

from  4-8 pm at Shuman Park 

• GET OUT will be the 2nd Saturday from 10-3 at Shuman Park 



 Page 1 of 1 

 

From:  Tremonton Public Library 

To: Tremonton City Council 

Re: Monthly Report for March 

The Library had a great month. Here are some of our more notable events: 

 

• Tween STEAM Club did rocks and Geodes the first week in March, Math Pixel art, and gravity the second 

week of March, Paracord Weaving and Celtic knots the third week of March, Pixel Mario and paper 

airplanes the fourth week of March. 

• Aislyn Knavel as our Star Reader for March. 

• Winter Reading started for Children and Adults. This will go until the end of March. 

• We had our Zoom Book Club meet on March 4th for our February Book First Lie Wins.  

Program attendance for the month: 

1. Reading With Chewy -- 24 
2. Story Time -- 180 

3. Patron Wi-Fi Sessions -- 793 

4. Website Visits -- 1181 
5. Seek-and-Find Shamrock – 160 

6. Zoom Book Club – 5 
7. Creative Bug classes -- 13 

8. Tween STEAM Rocks & Geodes – 13 
9. Tween STEAM Pixel art & Gravity – 13 

10. Tween STEAM Paracord Weaving and Celtic Knots – 15 

11. Tween STEAM Pixel Mario and Paper Airplanes – 9 

Thank you, 

Kim Griffiths 

Library Director 
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From: Tremonton/Pantry 

To: Tremonton City Council 

Re: Monthly Report for March 

 

To highlight the report of clients being served and a few upcoming events: 

 

• Stamping out Hunger Food Drive Saturday May 10 

• Post ingredients for good and service Friday April 18. 

 

March. 

Total Families served- 170 

Total Individuals served-550 

Volunteer Hours-460 

Donations Food Lbs.- 45,658 

(This includes Utah Food Bank donations 2x monthly) 

 

 

Carey Hunsaker  

Food Pantry Director 
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From: Tremonton/Garland Police Department 

To: Tremonton City Council 

Re: Monthly Report for March & April 

The Police Department of the City had a productive month. To highlight a few significant 
events: 
 

• Chief Cordova has been working closely with the Rural Violent Crime Reduction 

Initiative. We have a strong chance of being renewed for our staffing grant once 
applications open in July. If awarded, we could receive up to $200,000 in funding. 
 

• Officers responded to a domestic disturbance involving a firearm. The suspect had 
discharged a weapon inside his residence prior to police arrival. Upon contact, the 
suspect was armed and non-compliant. Officers deployed three separate tasers to 

safely apprehend him. This incident was dangerously close to becoming an officer-
involved shooting. We are grateful no lives were lost. 
This is a clear example of the limited capability of our current equipment. I highly 
recommend we prioritize upgrading our taser systems as soon as feasible. 
 

• The Police Department is actively investigating multiple child predator cases. We expect 
to arrest, charge, and serve multiple search warrants in the coming month. 

 
• Follow-Up: Last month, the SWAT team served a warrant at the residence of a wanted 

gang fugitive. The suspect fled to Ogden the night before the warrant was executed. In 
coordination with the U.S. Marshals, Ogden Gang Unit, and Tremonton Police 
Department, the suspect was successfully apprehended. 
 

• Officers responded to an explosion incident at Northrop. Fortunately, no injuries were 
reported at this time. 
 

• Officers responded to a near-fatal traffic collision. The investigation was conducted 
jointly with UHP, County, and TGPD. 
 

• Officers handled a vehicle accident that also resulted in a gas leak. They stabilized the 
scene, controlled traffic, and provided aid to those involved. 
 

• Officers assisted County Deputies with a call involving an armed, suicidal male. The 
subject was in possession of a military-style rifle. Officers attempted de-escalation from 

 

Department Report for the  

Tremonton City Council 

 
March & April, 2025 
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a safe distance, ultimately leaving a soda and a business card with mental health 
resources. The individual later contacted police and was safely transported for 
treatment. Outstanding work by both our Officers and the County Deputies. 
 

• Chief Cordova continues to participate in a grant process to acquire an armored vehicle 
for our SWAT team. We were recently informed that we are among the top three 
candidates in Utah. If awarded, this life-saving equipment—valued between $500,000 
and $1,000,000—would significantly enhance our operational capabilities. 
 

• Chief Cordova is working collaboratively with the new Tremonton Fire Chief to improve 

inter-agency coordination. 
 

• Chief Cordova is also working with the City Planner on the Good Landlord Program. 
Special thanks to Jeff Sedall for his continued hard work and dedication. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Chief Cordova 
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From:  Planning Department 

To: City Council 

Re: Monthly Memo 

 

April was another productive month of work for the Planning Department. In the wise words of Kelly Kapoor, the 

Department has learned a lot along the way.  

Some Land Development highlights include:  

• Launching Civic Review to create a platform for land-use applications. This has helped centralized plan 
submittals, reviews, and communication between the City, Developers, and third-party staff. 

• The Development Review Committee reviewed 5 residential applications and 1 site plan application. 

• The Department had multiple meetings to review and discuss Concept Plans. 

The Department was also busy supporting other staff members in preparing the capital and operational budgets. 
This has helped smooth the departure of our HR Director as responsibilities have been distributed through the 

remaining staff.  

 

Sincerely,  

Jeff Seedall 

City Planner 
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From:  Recorder’s Office 

To: Tremonton City Council 

Re: Monthly Report for March 2025 

 

Jamie in the court office received the results from her BCI audit and has completed her requirements 
for this audit. It was a lot of work on her part, and I appreciate her dedication and getting it done 
while learning and implementing virtual court with Judge Brower. It has been challenging doing online 
court and she has handled it well. 

We switched to .gov for our emails and website and things seem to be working well. It wasn’t as 
seamless as Les Olson thought and they had to move each email individual. Once the transition was 
made for each email, the emails seem to be working great. We made the move ahead of the State’s 
July 1 deadline so we had some wiggle room in case there were issues. It is nice to have that 
complete. 

We are working on several annexations and gearing up for the election. The declaration period this 
year will run June 2-6.  

 

Respectfully, 

Recorder Nelson 
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